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Welcome

Welcome to the WPSA's 2023 Annual Meeting. On behalf of San Francisco State
University, we are delighted to welcome you to San Francisco and the broader Bay
Area. Here you will find world class cuisine, gourmet restaurants, historical gems,
plenty of museums and quick access to local gorgeous redwood forests. A walk
down the Embarcadero takes you from Fisherman's Wharf to the AT&T stadium, all
while viewing the San Francisco Bay. There's plenty to do, from ferries to street cars
to biking, for adventures of any stripe. Museums abound, either nearby in Yerba
Buena Gardens, or farther out in the Golden Gate Park (easily accessible via the
MUNI trains and buses). Meanwhile, art installations on the Willie Brown Bridge light
up the evening walks and people watching on the Embarcadero. The new MUNI line
to Chinatown/Rose Pak station gets you to and from some of our best eateries, as
well as nearby North Beach/Little Italy. Jump on a ferry to cross the bay to Sausalito
or Oakland and explore the interconnected cities of the Bay. However you decide to
take in the region, you're bound for adventure. Enjoy!

Marcela Garcia-Castanon, San Francisco State University

Anthony Pahnke, San Francisco State University

Local Arrangements Co-chairs
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Special Acknowledgements

Welcome to San Francisco and the 76th Annual 2023 WPSA Conference where we emerge
ignited by last year’s 75th anniversary of the association. As the program chair this year, I would
like to extend my thanks to all of our members, volunteers, and staff for making our meeting in
San Francisco a success. I chose our meeting theme “Unity in the Midst of Disunity: The Role
of Political Science in Democracy” in order to draw attention to the fact that in democracies,
citizens will disagree about policies, but at the same time, we should not lose sight of the fact
that more unites us than divides us. Building on the enormously successful conference last year
in Portland, Oregon, celebrating our 75th anniversary, we return to the city by the bay, San
Francisco, to celebrate another year together in person with more participation as we recover
from the effects of the pandemic. I could not have put together this program without the support
and hard work by the 28 section program chairs, and organizers for the mini conferences and
preconference workshops. We also welcomed Julio Castilleja this year as our beloved longtime
associate director Elsa Favila retired after her many years of indispensable service to our
association. I would just like to extend my appreciation and thanks to all of you who have
helped make this conference possible!

As we have returned to a more “normal” conference experience with in person participation, we
are delighted to offer nearly 263 panels in the meeting program. We have fortunately returned to a
number of panels in our program approximating our pre-COVID experience. As we have done in
the past, we continue this year with four pre-conference workshops on Asian Pacific American
politics, undemocratic politics, feminist theory, and community colleges. Under the program chair’s
sections, we have highlighted multiple panels which elaborate on the conference theme and
represent just a small sampling of our impressive lineup of panels. We also have a special panel
hosted by the Russell Sage Foundation on professional development.

This year we have two special events: one to honor Elsa Favila for her many years of service to
the association and another to recognize and give thanks to the editors from Purdue University for
their years of service making Politics, Groups and Identities emerge as a leading journal in our
discipline. Join me in thanking Elsa for her years of service to the association, and to the Purdue
editors for their hard work and dedication.

We would like to thank our local arrangement chair Marcela Garcia-Castanon, and her colleague,
Anthony Pahnke, from San Francisco State University, for providing help in organizing the
conference and putting together an excellent guide of the area with suggestions for dining and
entertainment.
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We also want to say thank you to the Department of Political Science at San Francisco State
University for its generous support. Lastly, we want to thank the universities and individual
departments who helped supply volunteers for the conference: Menlo College, the Political
Science Department at San Jose State University, and the myriad of programs at SFSU
(International Relations, Public Administration, Criminal Justice, and Political Science).

I’d like to also acknowledge and applaud President Pei-te Lien, who went above and beyond to
make sure our conference is as inviting and accessible to as many members as possible. I would
also like to offer my special thanks to Executive Director Richard Clucas, who as executive
director, helped me immeasurably make sure that everything goes smoothly. Lucy Phulps, Jason
Phulps, and Chao Vang have worked hard behind the scenes to help the association and to make
sure our conference proceeds without a hitch.

Don’t miss our two keynote addresses at WPSA 2023. APSA President Lisa Martin will address
our association on Thursday, April 6 at noon and California Assemblymember Evan Low will
speak Friday, April 7 at noon. Martin is a professor of political science at the University of
Wisconsin Madison, and was elected APSA president this past year. She will discuss her priorities
as the new APSA president. Low is a trailblazer who was elected the youngest Asian American
mayor of Campbell, California in 2009 and has served in the California Legislature since 2014. He
has been active in the LGBTQ caucus and Asian American Pacific Islander Legislative Caucus.
Please join us for these important and interesting presentations.

It has been a pleasure serving as the program chair for the 2023 conference, and I thank all of you
who have generously volunteered your talent, time, and treasure to the association. We
appreciate you and look forward to continuing the tradition of the Western being the “one
professional conference you REALLY want to attend!”

2023 Program Chair
Jason P. Casellas

University of Houston
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WPSA Officers -ExecutiveCouncil

President
Pei-Te Lien - University of California, Santa Barbara

Vice-President/ Program Chair
Jason Casellas - University of Houston

Vice President-Elect
Lorrie Frasure - University of California, Los Angeles

Virtual Community Program Chair
Mark Brown - California State University, Sacramento

Recording Secretary
Ivy Cargile - California State University Bakersfield

Treasurer
Michael W. Bowers - University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Executive Director
Richard Clucas - Portland State University
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John Meyer (2024)

Humboldt State University

Sara Sadhwani (2024)

California Lutheran University

Brent Boyea (2024)

University of Texas, Arlington

Elsa Dias (2024)

Pike’s Peak Community College

Fred Smoller (2025)

Chapman University

Char Miller (2025)

George Mason University

Sean Parson (2025)

Northern Arizona University

Michaele L. Ferguson (2025)

University of Colorado

Ron Hayduk (2026)

San Francisco State University

Anand Commissiong (2026)

California State University Long Beach

LaDella Levy (2026)

College of Southern Nevada
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Yalidy Matos (2026)
Rutgers

Ex Officio Members:

Charles Anthony (“Tony”) Smith
University of California, Irvine

Regina Branton
University of North Carolina at Charlotte

Tony Carey
University of North Texas

Juliet Carlisle
University of Utah

Ricardo Ramirez
University of Notre Dame
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Anti-Harassment Policy

1.Purpose
The Western Political Science Association was created for the purposes of promoting the study and
teaching of government and politics, to foster research, and to facilitate the discussion of public affairs.
The Association promotes these purposes in the spirit of free inquiry and free expression. The primary
event in which WPSA members gather at the Association’s annual conference. Harassment of
colleagues, students, or other participants at the conference, or at any other WPSA-sponsored event or
forum, undermines the principle of equity at the heart of the Association’s principles and is inconsistent
with the principles of free inquiry and free expression. Consequently, harassment is considered by the
WPSA to be a serious form of professional misconduct.

The WPSA is committed to providing a safe and welcoming conference environment for all participants,
regardless of race, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity, ability, ethnicity, socioeconomic status,
age, or religion.

“Participant” in this policy refers to anyone present at or directly involved inWPSA meetings, including
staff, contractors, vendors, exhibitors, venue staff, WPSA members, and all other attendees.

2. Expected Behavior
All participants at WPSA meetings are expected to abide by this Anti-Harassment Policy in all meeting
venues including ancillary events and official and unofficial social gatherings.
• Abide by the norms of professional respect that are necessary to promote the conditions for free
academic interchange;
• If you witness potential harm to a conference participant, be proactive in helping to mitigate or avoid
that harm;
• Alert conference or security personnel if you see a situation in which someone might be in imminent
physical danger.

3. Unacceptable Behavior
Unacceptable behaviors include:
• persistent and unwelcome solicitation of emotional or physical intimacy; accompanied by real or
implied threat of professional harm;
• intimidating, harassing, abusive, derogatory, or demeaning speech or actions by any participant in an
WPSA meeting and/or at any related event;
• prejudicial actions or comments related to race, gender, sexual orientation, religion, ability, ethnicity,
socioeconomic status, age, or religion that coerce others, foment broad hostility, or otherwise
undermine professional equity or the principles of free academic exchange;
• deliberate intimidation, stalking or following;
• harassing photography or recording;
• sustained disruption of talks or other events;
• physical assault (including unwelcome touch or groping);
• real or implied threat of physical harm.

9



Committees

Committees

Table of Contents

Committee on Nominations

Chair: Valerie Martinez (2022-2024) - University of Northern Texas

Members:
Jane Junn (2021-2023) - University of Southern California
Mario Feit (2021-2023) - Georgia State University
Scott Siegel (2022-2024) - San Francisco State University
Elsa Diaz (council liaison, 2022-2024) - Pike’s Peak Community College

Committee on the Status of Asian Pacific Americans

Chair: Sangay Mishra (2021-2024) - Drew University

Members:
Ngoc Phan (2020-2023) - Hawaii Pacific University
Vivien Leung (2020-2023) - Bucknell University
Dennis Weng (2021-2024) - Sam Houston State University
Fan Lu (2022-2025) - Queens University

Committee on the Status of Blacks in the Profession

Chair: Chris Towler (2021-2024) - CSU, Sacramento

Members:
LaGina Gause (2021-2024) - University of California, San Diego
Natasha Altema McNeely (2022-2025) - UTexas Rio Grande Valley
Jacob Grumbach (2022-2025) - University of Washington
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Equity and Access Taskforce, 2022-2023

Chair: Jane Junn - University of Southern California

Members:
Sangay Mishra - Drew University
Chris Towler - CSU, Sacramento
Christopher Olds - Fort Hays State University
Loan Le - Institute for Good Govt & Inclusion
Maricruz Osorio - University of California, Riverside
Kelly Velasquez - East Los Angeles College

Community College Committee

Chair: Kelly Velasquez (2021-2024) - East Los Angeles College

Members:
Levy LaDella (2020-2023) - College of Southern Nevada
Ken Chairprasert (2022-2025) - East Los Angeles College
Rogelio Garcia (2020-2023) - East Los Angeles College
Charlotte Lee (2022-2025) - Berkeley City College
Gary Castaneda (2023-2026) - Palomar College
Wendy White (2023-2026) - De Anza College

First Generation Scholars Committee

Chair: Maricruz Osorio (2020-2023) - University of California, Riverside

Members:
Jonathan Benjamin Alvarado (2020-2023) - University of Nebraska, Omaha
Hajer Al-Faham (2021-2023) - University of Pennsylvania
Mary Anne Mendoza (2022-2025) - Cal Polytechnic University, Pomona
Bianca Rubalcava (2022-2025) - University of California, Irvine
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Committee on the Status of Latinas/os in the Profession

Chair: Christopher Olds, (2022-2025) - Fort Hays State University

Members:
Mara Cecilia Ostfeld (2020-2023) - University of Michigan
Brad Jones (2020-2023) - University of California, Davis
Kenneth Fernandez (2021-2024) - College of Southern Nevada
Monica Lombana (2021-2024) - Edmonds College

Committee on the Status of Women in the Profession

Chair: Loan Le (2021-2024) - Institute for Good Government and Inclusion

Members:
Melina Juarez (2020-2023) - Western Washington University
Kathryn Perkins (2022-2025) - CSU-Long Beach
Sara Angevine (2020-2026) - Whittier College
Sarah Gershon (2022-2025) - Georgia State University

Committee on Publications

Chair: Mark Ramirez (2021-2023) - Arizona State University

Members:
Brent Boyea (2022-2024) - University of Texas, Arlington
Sara Sadhwani (2021-2023) - Pomona College

Social Media Committee

Chair: Meredith Conroy California State University, San Bernardino

Member:
Mario Guerrero - Cal Poly, Pomona
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Climate Action Committee

The Western Political Science Association has formed a Climate Action Committee to generate
proposals for reducing the association’s contributions to climate change.

Co-Chair: Chris Crews (2020-2024) - California State University, Chico and

Co-Chair: Emily Ray (2020-2024) - Sonoma State University

Members:
Lisa Ellis (2020-2023), University of Otago
Caleb Goltz (2022-2024) St. Thomas University
Cheryl Hall (2020-2023), University of South Florida
Kathryn Harrison (2021-2024), University of British Columbia
June Ann Jones (2022-2024) Virginia Tech
Elizabeth Koebele (2020-2023), University of Nevada, Reno
Paasha Mahdavi (2022-2025) University of California, Santa Barbara
Jamie Mayerfeld (2020-2024), University of Washington
Ross Mittiga (2020-2023), Catholic University of Chile
Althea Sircar (2021-2024), University of Redlands

Virtual Community Program Committee

Chair: Mark Brown - California State University, Sacramento

Members:
Ross Butters - UC Davis
Jamie Mayerfeld - University of Washington
Boyka Stefanova - University of Texas, San Antonio
Maria Struble - Western Colorado University
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Betty Moulds Lifetime Service Award

Chair: Shaun Bowler - University of California, Riverside

Members:
Jamie Mayerfeld - University of Washington
Anna Sampaio - Santa Clara University

Betty Nesvold Women and Politics Award

Chair: Loan Le - Institute for Good Government and Inclusion

Members:
Sara Angevine - Whittier College
Kathryn Perkins - CSU-Long Beach
Melina Juarez - Western Washington University
Sarah Gershon - Georgia State University

Blacks and Politics Best Paper Award

Chair: Chris Towler - California State University, Sacramento

Members:
Natasha Altema McNeely - UTexas Rio Grande Valley
Jacob Grumbach - University of Washington
LaGina Gause - University of California, San Diego

Charles Redd Politics of the American West Award

Chair: Sanghee Park - Boise State University

Members:
Matto Mildenberger - University of California Santa Barbara
Lisa Argyle - Brigham Young University
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Clay Morgan Award

Chair: Christian Hunold - Drexel University

Members:
Ashley Dodsworth - University of Bristol
Jason Lambacher - University of Washington Bothell
Jennifer Lawrence - Virginia Tech
Sean Parson - Northern Arizona University

Don Nakanishi Award Committee

Chair: Janelle Wong - University of Maryland

Members:
Christian D. Phillips - University of Southern California
Andrew Aoki - Augsburg University

Dissertation Award

Chair: Rachel Brown - Washington University St. Louis

Members:
Jeanette Y. Harvie - Syracuse University
Marcela García-Castañon - San Francisco State

Asian Pacific Americans and Politics Best Paper Award Committee

Chair: Sangay Mishra - Drew University

Members:
Ngoc Phan - Hawaii Pacific University
Vivien Leung - University of California, Los Angeles
Dennis Weng - Sam Houston State University
Fan Lu - Queens University
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Environmental Political Theory Award

Chair: David Schlosberg - University of Sydney

Members:
Andrew Biro - Acadia University
Amy Linch - Pennsylvania State University

Latino/Latina Politics Best Paper Award

Chair: Christopher Olds - Fort Hays State University

Members:
Brad Jones - University of California, Davis
Mara Cecilia Ostfeld - University of Michigan
Kenneth Fernandez - College of Southern Nevada
Monica Lombana - Edmonds College

WPSA Best Paper Award

Chair: Young-Im Lee - CSU Sacramento

Members:
Andres Quintero - Evergreen Valley College
Paasha Madhavi - UC Santa Barbara

PRQ Award

Chair: Jordan Carr Peterson - North Carolina State University

Members:
Shane Singh - University of Georgia

Gary Uzonyi - University of Tennessee
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PGI Award

Chair: Jane Junn - University of Southern California

Members:
TBA

William E. Connolly Award (Political Theory)

Chair: Steven Johnston - University of Utah

Members:
Bonnie Honig - Brown University
Laurie Naranch - Siena College
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Annual Awards and Deadlines

At the 2024 Annual Meeting, the Association anticipates the following fourteen awards
provided through the WPSA, the Political Research Quarterly, and the Politics Groups and
Identities journals:

Don T. Nakanishi Award for Distinguished Scholarship and Service in Asian Pacific
American Politics: This annual award will recognize outstanding scholarship or service
advancing the understanding or practice of Asian Pacific American politics. The recipient will
be someone who has made a significant contribution to the understanding of Asian Pacific
American politics (scholarship that examines more than one ethnoracial group is also eligible),
or whose professional work has made a substantial contribution to the practice of Asian Pacific
American politics.

The Asian Pacific Americans and Politics Best Paper Award for the best paper on Asian
Pacific Americans presented at the 2022 WPSA meeting. ($250 award)

The Betty Nesvold Women and Politics Award:For the best paper on women and politics
presented at the previous Annual Meeting of the WPSA. ($250 award)

The Betty Moulds Lifetime Service Award. This award was created to honor the contribution
made by Betty Moulds to the WPSA. Moulds had an extraordinary impact on the association
during her 25 years as its chief administrator. The Association would not enjoy the success
that it has today without the efforts she made during all her years of service. The award is
given to an individual who has made a long history of service and an extraordinary contribution
to the WPSA.

The Award by Committee on the Status of Blacks for an outstanding paper discussing
issues and problems that concern most Black Americans. ($250 award)

Clay Morgan Award for Best Book in Environmental Political Theory: The purpose of this
award is to recognize outstanding scholarship, published in a book-length monograph, which
utilizes the resources, literatures, and approaches of the field of political theory to address
intersections between contemporary or historical environmental challenges on the one hand
and the philosophical and ideological concepts, principles, and debates animating political life
on the other. While the focus of the award is on political theory, we welcome books that make a
contribution to the field from related disciplines – including, but not limited to, anthropology,
environmental humanities, ethnic studies, geography, indigenous studies, philosophy, political
economy, science and technology studies, or sociology.
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Charles Redd Award for Best Paper on the Politics of the American West: an award
offered jointly by the WPSA and the Charles Redd Center for Western Studies of Brigham
Young University for the best paper on the politics of the American West presented at the
previous Convention of the WPSA. Papers may cover a broad range of topics--governance,
policy, culture, politics--and may compare the West to other regions. ($250 award)

William E. Connolly Award: This annual award is for the best political theory paper in
contemporary democratic thought, whether recognizing daring and innovative work by a young
scholar or a bold new line of inquiry by an established scholar. It is named after William E.
Connolly, world renowned political theorist, revered teacher and mentor, and long-time WPSA
member. ($250 award)

Dissertation Award: For the best doctoral dissertation completed at a university within the
regional groupings of the WPSA between July 1 and June 30 of the previous academic year.
($250 award)

WPSA Best Paper in Environmental Political Theory Award: for the best paper in
environmental political theory presented at the annual WPSA meeting. ($250 award).

WPSA Best Paper Award on Latina/Latino Politics:For an outstanding paper on
Latina/Latino politics and its relative aspects. ($250 award)

WPSA Best Paper Award: For the best paper presented at the previous WPSA annual
meeting. ($500 award)

The Politics, Groups, and Identities Best Article Award. This award is given for the best
article published by the PGI during the prior calendar year. ($500 award)

The Political Research Quarterly Best Article Award. This award is given for the best article
published by the PRQ during the prior calendar year. ($1000 award)
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Where to Submit.

Please send award submission to the individuals listed below by the deadline noted. No
previously published material may be submitted.

Betty Nesvold Women and Politics Award

Chair: Loan Le
Institute for Good Government and Inclusion
Deadline: June 15, 2023

Blacks and Politics Best Paper Award

Chair: Debra Thompson
McGill University
Deadline: June 15, 2023

Charles Redd Politics of the american West Award
Chair: Sanghee Park
Boise State University
Deadline: June 15, 2023

Clay Morgan Book Award:
Chair: TBA
Deadline: August 1, 2023

Dissertation Award:
Chair: Rachel Brown
Washington University, St. Louis
Deadline: October 15, 2023

Don T. Nakanishi Award for Distinguished Scholarship and Service in Asian Pacific
American Politics:

Chair: Janelle Wong
University of Maryland
Deadline: June 15, 2023
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Environmental Political Theory Award

Chair: Gwen Ottinger
Drexel University
Deadline: June 15, 2023

Latino/Latina Politics Best Paper Award
Chair: Christopher Olds
Fort Hays State University
Deadline: June 15, 2023

WPSA Best Paper Award
Chair: Young-Im Lee
California State University, Sacramento
Deadline: June 15, 2023

William E. Connolly Award (Political Theory)
Chair: Steven Johnston,
University of Utah
Deadline: June 15, 2023

Political Research Quarterly Best Article Award:

Chair: Jordan Carr Peterson
North Carolina State University

Politics, Groups and Identities Best Article Award:

Chair: Jane Junn
University of Southern California
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WPSA AWARDS TO BE ANNOUNCED AT THE 2023 ANNUAL MEETING

The 2023 awards will be presented at the Joint Awards Reception on Thursday, April 6.
The reception is scheduled to be held in Waterfront A/B of the Hyatt Hotel from 6 to 8 pm

BETTY MOULDS LIFETIME SERVICE AWARD

The Betty Moulds Lifetime Achievement Award was created in 2015-16 to honor the
remarkable contributions of the longtime Executive Director of WPSA, Betty Moulds.
This year the members of the Betty Moulds Lifetime Achievement Award Selection
Committee are delighted to announce that this year’s recipient is

Jane Bayes
WPSA President, 1996-97

Director, Institute of Gender, Globalization and Democracy
Political Science Professor, Emeritus

California State University, Northridge

The Betty Moulds Lifetime Service Award is given to individuals who have made a long
history of service and an extraordinary contribution to the WPSA. In making its decision,
the Awards Committee recognized Jane’s extensive work on behalf of the Association,
which included serving as program chair and president. But the committee’s discussion
focused preeminently on her contributions in making the WPSA a home for what was
originally known as the Women’s Caucus, but is now the Caucus for Women and Gender
Justice. Jane's early and sustained leadership has benefited generations of students and
scholars while improving the character and raising the quality of our Association. Jane
completed her Ph.D. at UCLA in 1967 and was then hired to teach at CSU Northridge,
where she taught for 50 years. She has written or edited eight books.

Please join the Betty Moulds Lifetime Achievement Award Selection Committee and the
Association in congratulating this outstanding, remarkable, generous WPSA leader.

BEST PAPER IN ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN POLITICS ($250)
To: Eunji Kim, Vanderbilt University, and Cindy D. Kam, Vanderbilt University
Paper title: “Othering in Everyday Life: Anti-Chinese Bias in the COVID-19 Pandemic”
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BETTY NESVOLD WOMEN AND POLITICS AWARD ($250)
To: Mneesha Gellman, Emerson College
Paper title: “Inability to Protect: Mexican State Capacity and United States Asylum Claims”

BLACKS AND POLITICS AWARD ($250)
To: Elizabeth Maltby, University of Nevada, Las Vegas, and Olivia Cheche, University of
Nevada, Las Vegas
Paper title: “Racial Threat, Black Lives Matter, and Shaping 2020 Politics: How Race
Influenced Political Participation in Year of George Floyd”

CHARLES REDD AWARD FOR BEST PAPER ON THE POLITICS OF THE AMERICAN
WEST ($250)
To: Paige Pellaton, University of California, Davis
Paper title: "Are You Qualified for This Position? The Influence of Career Congruence on
Legislative Committee Assignments"

CLAY MORGAN AWARD FOR BEST BOOK IN ENVIRONMENTAL POLITICAL THEORY
To: Katie Woolaston, Queensland University of Technology
Book title: Ecological Vulnerability: The Law and Governance of Human-Wildlife Conflict

DISSERTATION AWARD ($250)
To: Jasmine Jackson, Texas Christian University
For dissertation completed at Purdue University: The Knowledge Within: Conceptualizing
African American Political Knowledge

DON T. NAKANISHI AWARD FOR DISTINGUISHED SCHOLARSHIP AND SERVICE IN
ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN POLITICS
To: Pei-te Lien, University of California, Santa Barbara
Recognizing her decades of dedicated service to the field of Asian American Politics and her
groundbreaking 2022 book, Contesting the Last Frontier: Race, Gender, Ethnicity, and Political
Representation of Asian Americans.

ENVIRONMENTAL POLITICAL THEORY AWARD ($250)
To: Franziska Strack, University of Munich
Paper title: “Atmospheric Listening: Rethinking Normativity Through Sound Art”

LATINA/LATINO POLITICS ($250)
To: Alison Gash, University of Oregon, and Daniel Tichenor, University of Oregon
Paper title: “Dreamers, Queer Kids and the Politics Youth Make”

POLITICAL RESEARCH QUARTERLY BEST ARTICLE AWARD ($1000)
To: Erik J. Engstrom, University of California, Davis; Matthew T. Pietryka, Florida State
University, Tallahassee; and John T. Scott, University of California, Davis
For March 2022 article: “Constitutional Innovation and Imitation in the American States”
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POLITICS, GROUPS, AND IDENTITIES BEST ARTICLE AWARD ($500)
To: tba For 2022 article: tba

WILLIAM E. CONNOLLY AWARD FOR BEST PAPER IN POLITICAL THEORY ($250)
To: Ferris Lupino, University of Missouri, Columbia
Paper Title: “Genres of Charisma: Demagogues, Leaders, and the Mosaic Theme in W.E.B. Du
Bois”

WPSA BEST PAPER AWARD ($500)
To: Tiago Peterlevitz, University of Sao Paulo
Paper title: “Patronage Contracting”
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Call for Papers

2024 Conference Theme:
Political Backlash and Its Consequences

Political scientists alongside an interdisciplinary group of scholars from across the globe will
convene in Vancouver, BC for the 2024 Annual Meeting of the Western Political Science
Association. We gather to appraise the consequences of the COVID-19 pandemic and the
recovery efforts domestically and globally, especially considering the relentless attacks and
backlash against minorities of all kinds in the post-Covid era. These developments
exacerbated already serious “pre-existing conditions” and racial/ethnic inequities related to
disparities in health, income, education, housing, and other economic and social
vulnerabilities. The global pandemic, coupled with resolute international, national, and local
organizing for racial and social justice, further exposed the persistence of racism, nativism,
xenophobia, and discrimination. Recent global protests, including those in Canada, often
centered Black-led multicultural groups, in solidarity against state violence. In response, public,
private, and nonprofit institutions (including colleges/Universities) sought to address demands
with a series of diversity, equity and inclusion types of programs and initiatives— which are
now experiencing intense backlash at the national, state, and local levels.

The WPSA continues its long tradition of fostering innovation, diversity, and inclusiveness. We
are excited to convene scholars from various types of institutions to explore political problems
from multiple perspectives, including historical, analytical, quantitative, qualitative, interpretive,
normative, and other empirical points of view. As political scientists and, more generally, social
scientists, we are in a unique position to examine the root causes, contours, and
consequences of political backlash. We are also well positioned to examine the role political
scientists play (individually and collectively), in the face of political backlash. We invite panels
and paper proposals that broadly assess the various formations of backlash and how it affects
different parts of society, culture, and politics, and what long-term consequences will be for
organizations, institutions, and identities. What are some examples of how political backlash
was constructed and impacted our political discourse? How do we understand the role of
political backlash on our academic institutions, hiring practices, promotion and tenure, teaching
and learning pedagogy, as well as avenues to secure resources for our research? One of the
features of the conference will be to foster dialogue between political science and
interdisciplinary fields of study on issues of race, ethnicity, indigeneity, gender, sexuality,
religion, immigration, multiculturalism, equity, diversity, social justice, and related topics.
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We look forward to your proposals and seeing you in Vancouver next year!
Please note: All participants in the program are required to preregister for the 2024 WPSA
meeting by December 31, 2023.

2024 WPSA Program Chair
Lorrie Frasure
University of California-Los Angeles
Email: lfrasure@polisci.ucla.edu

March 28, 2024 - March 30, 2024
Hyatt Regency
Vancouver, BC
Canada
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Elsa Favila Travel Award

A Reception and an Endowment Honoring Elsa Favila

Elsa Favila retired from the Western Political Science Association on October 1, 2022. It was a
great run. Beginning in 1984, when she was the secretary for the Government Department at
California State University Sacramento, Elsa has worked tirelessly to ensure the WPSA’s
success, organizing our annual conference, handling a myriad of administrative
responsibilities, and answering a constant stream of email questions and concerns. Above all
else, she was passionate about helping WPSA members. I am sure you can think of times she
has helped you.

In recognition of Elsa’s long dedication to the WPSA and its members, the WPSA Executive
Council has decided to honor Elsa in two ways. First, the association will be saluting Elsa at
the main reception–a CELEBRATION!–on Friday evening during our annual conference. It is a
chance for all of us to express our thanks to her in person. The reception will be held on April 7
from 6 to 9 pm in the Waterfront C/D/E rooms of the Hyatt Regency. These rooms are on the
atrium level of the hotel. Please attend.

In addition, the Executive Council has decided to name our newly created travel award after
her. The award will now be known as the Elsa Favila Travel Award. The award was created so
that the Association can help underwrite the cost for graduate students and less well-off faculty
to attend the annual meeting. It is a good cause. Elsa was so member-oriented that the council
believes this is a particularly appropriate way to honor her.

It is our goal to have the award officially up and running for the 2024 conference. However, we
need your support to do so. The award is being paid for entirely by donations. I encourage you
to donate to this good cause. Donations to the Elsa Favila Travel Award Endowment can be
made on a one-time only basis or spread out over multiple months or years. The WPSA is a
501(c)3 not-for-profit organization; as such, your contributions are fully tax-deductible, as
permitted by law. To make a donation, please visit the WPSA website at:
https://www.wpsanet.org/forms/donation.php.

Richard A. Clucas
Executive Director
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Featured Events and Meetings
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Table of Contents

WPSA Executive Council Meeting
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Waterfront A

American Political Science Association President - Lisa Martin
Date : Thursday, April 06, 12:00PM - 01:00PM
Location : Waterfront E

Graduate Students Reception - Sponsored by Pi Sigma Alpha
Date : Thursday, April 06, 05:15PM - 06:45PM
Location : Garden A/B

WPSA Awards Presentation and Reception
Date : Thursday, April 06, 06:00PM - 09:00PM
Location : Waterfront A/B

Keynote Speaker - California Assemblymember - Evan Low
Date : Friday, April 07, 12:00PM - 01:00PM
Location : Waterfront E

Committee on the Status of Women in the Profession and Gender Justice Meeting
Date : Friday, April 07, 12:00PM - 01:00PM
Location : Garden A

WPSA Grand Reception
Date : Friday, April 07, 06:00PM - 09:00PM
Location : Waterfront C/D/E

WPSA Business Meeting
Date : Friday, April 07, 05:15PM - 05:45PM
Location : Garden A
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Labor Walking Tour in San Francisco
April 7th, 2023; 2-4pm

Waterfront Walking Tour - Take a tour of San Francisco’s labor past and present. We'll visit the
site of a bomb explosion leading to the frame-up of early 20th century labor leaders, the last
public murals painted under the New Deal, one of the only downtown buildings left standing
after the 1906 Earthquake, the union hall of longshore workers during the 1934 San Francisco
General Strike, and more. This tour underscores the city’s changing landscape, helping us to
remember the waterfront was once a gritty working port before it became the current tourist
destination and home to trendy shops and upscale restaurants.
Catherine Powell of the Labor Archives and Research Center at San Francisco State
University, will lead the tour exploring the district’s deep vein of labor history.

To sign up: email info@wpsanet.org

WPSA Meet the Editors

Panel : 33.11 -Political Research Quarterly - Meet the Editors
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 33.16 -Politics, Groups, and Identities - Meet the Editors
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Waterfront C

2023 Exhibitors and Sponsors
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Conference Schedule of Panels

Table of Contents

Section 00 - Unity in the Midst of Disunity: The Role of Political Science in Democracy
Section Chair: Jason P. Casellas, University of Houston

Panel : 00.1 Co-Sponsored Panel W/ 01.17 - Author Meets Critics
Policing and Politics in Latin America: When Law Enforcement Breaks the Law by
Diego Esparza (Lynne Rienner Publishers 2022)
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 00.2 Co-Sponsored Panel W/ 05.1 - Biden Presidency at the Halfway Mark
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 00.3 Co-Sponsored Panel W/ 08.11 - Russian Invasion of Ukraine
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 00.4 Co-Sponsored Panel W/ 01.9 - Democratic Politics
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 00.5 Co-Sponsored Panel W/ 07.4 - Belonging, Resistance, and the Immigrant
Experience
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff A
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Section 1 - Comparative Politics

Section Chair: Dana el Kurd, University of Richmond

Panel : 01.1 - 'New Democracy' in the Era of New Normal
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 01.2 - Colonialism, State Formation, and Development
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Garden B

Panel : 01.3 - Authoritarian Politics of the MENA Region
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific L

Panel : 01.4 - Political Economy
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 01.5 - Authoritarian Regimes
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 01.6 - Repression and Resistance
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 01.7 - Conflict Processes
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Bayview B
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Panel : 01.8 - Democracy, Development, and Crisis: India, Brazil and the Middle Income Trap
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 01.9 - Democratic Politics - Cosponsored panel with 00.4
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 01.10 - Globalization and International Order
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 01.11 -Authoritarian Institutions
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 01.12 - Illiberal Politics in Democratic Systems
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 01.13 - Politics of Modern China
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 01.14 - Populist Politics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific I

Panel : 01.15 - Religion and Politics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific I
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Panel : 01.16 - African Politics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific I

Panel :01.17 - On Diego Esparza's Policing and Politics in Latin America: When Law
Enforcement Breaks the Law (Lynne Rienner Publishers 2022) Author Meets Critics

Cosponsored panel with 00.1
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 01.18 - Settler Colonialism and Indigenous Politics
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific I

Panel : 01.19 - Elites and Authoritarian Systems
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific I

Panel : 01.20 - Politics of Protest
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific I

Section 2 - Critical Perspectives on Higher Education

Section Chair: Jonathan Benjamin Alvarado, Texas Christian University

Section 2 - Panel : 02.1 - Race, Ethnicity, and Higher Education
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Waterfront D
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Panel : 02.2 - Politicization of Higher Education
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Waterfront D

Panel : 02.3 - Emerging Issues in Higher Education
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Waterfront D

Panel : 02.4 - Pandemic Work
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Waterfront D

Section 3 - Environmental Political Theory

Section Chairs:
Kellan Anfinson, University of South Florida
Steve Vanderheiden, University of Colorado

Panel : 03.1 - New Directions in Climate Justice
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.2 - Cultivating Planetary Connection
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.3 - Security, Territory, Ecology
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.5 - The Environmental Politics of Difference
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.6 - Political Economies of the Environment
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific E
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Panel : 03.7 - Slow Culture and the American Dream: roundtable discussion
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff A

Panel : 03.8 - Governing the Environment from Above and Below
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific F

Panel : 03.9 -Multispecies Politics and Justice
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.10 - Vital Politics in a Planetary Age: Rethinking Empire, Political Economy, and
Social Movements
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.11 - Fresh Approaches to Teaching Environmental Political Theory
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.12 - Aesthetics and Environmental Political Theory
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 03.13 - Climate Pessimisms and the Dystopian Turn
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific I

Panel : 03.14 - Discussion of Mobilizing Hope: Climate Change and Global Poverty by Darrel
Moelledorf Author Meets Critics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific F

Panel : 03.15 - Degrowth, Left Ecomodernism and Beyond?
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific F
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Panel : 03.16 - The Conditions and Limits of Environmental Justice
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific F

Section 4 - Environmental Politics

Section Chair: Juliet Carlisle, University of Utah

Panel : 04.1 - Environmental Justice & Equity
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Board Room B

Panel : 04.2 - Disasters, Shocks, and Crises
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 04.3 - Identities & the Environment
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 04.4 - Institutional Approaches to Environmental Problems
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 04.5 - Markets, Money & the Environment
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 04.6 - Energy Transitions
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff B

44



Panel : 04.7 - Odds & Ends for $1000, Alex
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency A

Section 5 - Executive Politics

Section Chair: Meredith Conroy, California State University, San Bernardino

Panel : 05.1 - The Biden Presidency at the Halfway Mark
Cosponsored panel with 00.2
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 05.2 - Presidents, Bureaucracy, and Democratic Resilience
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Bayview A

Section 6 - Gender, Race and Intersectionality

Section Chairs:
Natasha A. McNeely, University of Texas, Rio Grande Valley

Ivy Cargile, California State University, Bakersfield

Panel : 06.1 - How Intersectional Communities Experience Challenges and Traumas Yet Also
Build Community
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 06.2 - Diverse Legislatures: Exploring Why Intersectionality Matters for Political
Representation
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Regency B
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Panel : 06.3 - Old & New Approaches: Latinx Political Actors Looking to Understand and
Pursue Political Power

Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 06.4 -Understanding & Amplifying the Peoples' Voice: Diverse Public Opinion, Vote
Choice & Political Participation

Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 06.5 - The U.S. and Beyond: Intersectionality through National and International
Lenses
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Regency B

Section 7 - (Im)migration and Citizenship

Section Chair: Benjamin Gonzalez O'Brien, San Diego State University

Panel : 07.1 - Immigration Law & Policy
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff A

Panel : 07.2 - Immigration and the City
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific F

Panel : 07.3 - Detention, Deportation, and Race
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff B
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Panel : 07.4 - Belonging, Resistance, and the Immigrant Experience
Cosponsored panel with 00.5 See primary panel for description.
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff A

Panel : 07.5 - Comparative Analyses of Migration and Immigration
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 07.6 - Public Opinion, Race, and Immigration Policy
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff A

Section 8 - International Relations

Section Chair: Bryce Reeder, University of Missouri

Panel : 08.1 - International Conflict
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.2 - Civil War and Political Violence
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08. - Human Rights
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.4 - Foreign Policy
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific G
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Panel : 08.5 - International Political Economy
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.6 - Gender and International Relations
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.7 - International Law
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.8 - The European Union
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.9 -Responding to Rising Powers
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.10 - Asia and the World
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific G

Panel : 08.11 - Russian Invasion of Ukraine
Cosponsored panel with 00.3 See primary panel for description.
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific G
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Section 9 - Interpretation and Method

Section Chair: Natasha Behl, Arizona State University

Panel : 09.1 - Farah Godrej's Freedom Inside: Yoga and Meditation in the Carceral State
Author-Meets-Critics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Garden A

Panel : 09.2 - Gender, Sexuality, and Interpretation
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Garden A

Panel : 09.4 - Imperial Sexism, Feminist Collectivities, and Interpretive Methods
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Garden A

Section 10 - Judicial Politics, Legal Politics and Public Law

Section Chairs:
Matthew Ward, University of Louisiana

Scott Hofer, St. Francis College

Panel : 10.1 - Case Studies and Historical Analysis of the Courts
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff D

Panel : 10.2 - The Impact of Demographics on the Judiciary
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff D
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Panel : 10.3 - Civil Liberties in the Courts
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff D

Panel : 10.4 - Judicial Procedures and Decision-Making
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff D

Panel : 10.5 - Perceptions of the Judiciary
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff D

Section 11 - Legislative Politics

Section Chair: Lucas R. Williams, Texas Southern University

Panel : 11.1 - Legislative Institutions and Democracy

Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Garden B

Panel : 11.2 - Representation in American Legislatures
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Garden B

Panel : 11.3 - Position-Taking and Civility in Policymaking
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Garden B
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Section 12 - Media and Political Communications

Section Chair: Allison Archer, University of Houston

Panel : 12.1 - Communication During Times of Crisis
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Garden B

Panel : 12.2 - Shaping Activism and Public Opinion Through Media
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Garden A

Panel : 12.3 - Explaining, Correcting, and Responding to Elite Rhetoric
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Garden B

Section 13 - Parties, Interest Groups and Social Movements

Section Chair: Jason Morin, California State University, Northridge

Panel : 13.1 - Contemporary Research on Organized Groups in Politics
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 13.2 - Advocacy Organizations and Their Dilemmas
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 13.3 - Intra-Group Coalition Building
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Garden B
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Panel : 13.5 - Parties and Group Interests in Elections
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Garden B

Section 14 - Political Theory and Its Applications

Section Chairs:
Sean Kim Butorac, Reed College

Tamara Metz, North Central College

Panel : 14.1 - New Technologies: Surveillance, Privacy, and Artificial Intelligences
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.2 - Myth, Narrative, and Storytelling
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific D

Panel : 14.3 - Liberalism in the 21st Century
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.4 - Comparative Political Thought
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.5 - Responsibility, Reparation, and Forgiveness
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.6 - Post- and Settler Colonial Theories and Indigeneity
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific M
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Panel : 14.7 - Politics of Everyday Life
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.8 - Democratic Politics
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.9 - Politics of Resistance
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.10 - Politics of Rights
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.11 - Policing, State Violence, and Resistance
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 14.12 - Politics of 21st Century Capitalism
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific O

Panel : 14.13 - Politics of Care
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific O

Panel : 14.14 - Novel Sources and New Methods
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific O
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Panel : 14.15 - Practices of Everyday Citizenship
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific N

Panel : 14.16 - Digital Intimate Publics: Reaction, Pleasure, Connectivity
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific N

Panel : 14.18 - Embodied Social Change and Healing Justice
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific N

Panel : 14.19 - Globalizing Political Theory
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific N

Panel : 14.20 - Part Time for All: A Care Manifesto, by Jennifer Nedelsky and Thomas
Malleson - Author Meets Critics

Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific F

Panel 14.21 - LGBT Inclusion in American Life: Pop Culture, Political Imagination, and Civil
Rights By Susan Burgess – Author Meet Critics

Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific N
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Section 15 - Political Theory: Critical and Normative

Section Chairs:
Erin Pineda, Smith College

Ines Valdez, The Ohio State University

Panel : 15.1 - The Politics of Love, Care, and Compassion
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 15.2 - Desires of/for the Other: Political Projects of Race, Gender, and Disability
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 15.3 - Racial Capitalism
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 15.4 - The Political Theory of Hannah Arendt
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific M

Panel : 15.5 - Unity, Disunity, and Collective Agency
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 15.6 - Police & Abolitionist Horizons
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific F

Panel : 15.7 - Settler Colonialism & Indigenous Sovereignties
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Marina Room
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Panel : 15.8 - Affective Politics: Guilt, Loss, and Envy
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 15.9 - From Utopia to Dystopia, Despair to Redemption
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Golden Gate

Panel : 15.11 - Posthumanisms and New Materialism
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Golden Gate

Panel : 15.12 - Problems in Liberal Thought: Pluralism, Exclusion, and Intervention
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Golden Gate

Panel : 15.13 - Rightwing & Conservative Politics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific D

Panel : 15.14 - Populism, Pluralism, and Majoritarianism
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific D

Panel : 15.15 - What is Protest? Reinterpreting Collective Action
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific D

Panel : 15.16 - Grassroots Politics and the Remaking of Democracy
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific D
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Panel : 15.17 - Anticolonial Connectivities
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 15.18 - The Black Radical Tradition
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 15.19 - Members, Federations, and the Boundary Problem
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 15.20 - The Political Theory of Sex and Gender
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 15.21 - Power, Governmentality, and Freedom
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 15.22 - The Materiality of Emergence
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific L

Panel : 15.23 - Five Reflections on Political Liberation: On Taking up Space, Afromodern
Methods, Epistemic Solidarity, Dialectical Political Responsibility, and Being Difficult

Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 15.24 -The Paradox of Unity:
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Marina Room
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Panel : 15.25 -Sources of Discontent: Rethinking the Archives in/of Political Theory
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Golden Gate

Panel : 15.26 - Sharing the World in Dark Times
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Golden Gate

Panel : 15.27 - Transformative action between judgment and structures
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Golden Gate

Panel : 15.28 - The Figure of the Witch in Political Theory and Philosophy
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff A

Panel : 15.29 - Political Theories of Technology
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific F

Panel : 15.30 - Alena Wolflink's Claiming Value: The Politics of Priority from Aristotle to Black
Lives Matter – Author Meets Critics

Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific D

Panel : 15.31 -Dying of Democracy
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific D

Panel : 15.32 -Roundtable Remembering the Life and Work of Tracy B. Strong
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific D
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Panel : 15.33 - Technological Futures: Emerging Frameworks, Unexpected Effects
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 15.35 - Social Movements in Political Theory
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Bayview A

Panel : 15.36 - Method and Interpretation
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 15.37 - Truth, Lies, and Fabulation
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 15.38 - Discursive Politics: Hate, Harm, Hypocrisy, Apology
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Marina Room

Panel : 15.39 - Economy, Class, Politics
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 15.40 - Modes of Engagement
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Bayview B

Panel : 15.41 - Anti-Fascist Politics
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Golden Gate
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Panel : 15.42 - Dying Abroad: The Political Afterlives of Migration in Europe by Osman Balkan
Author Meet Critics

Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Golden Gate

Section 16 - Political Thought: Historical Approaches

Section Chair: Jeff Becker, University of the Pacific

Panel : 16.1 - (Un)Making Authority in ancient Greece
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.2 - Democratic Checks and Balances
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.3 - Rethinking the Modern State: Revolution, Gender, and Nationality
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.4 - Political Economy
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.5 - Insurgent Politics
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.6 - Post-Colonialism
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific J
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Panel : 16.7 - Political Emotions and Ancient Political Theory
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.8 - Interpreting Ancient Political Thought
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.9 - Law, Obedience, and the Modern State
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.10 - Frederick Douglass and Abolitionism
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific J

Panel : 16.11 - Structuring the Modern State
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific J

Section 17 - Politics and History

Section Chair: Kiku Huckle, California Lutheran University

Panel : 17.1 - American Political Development Perspectives on Law and Inequality
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Garden A

Panel : 17.2 - Institutional Politicking
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Garden A
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Panel : 17.3 - Patterns of Dominance, Provision, and Division: an International Perspective
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Garden A

Panel : 17.4 - Stories of Resilience, Response, and Self-Determination
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Garden A

Section 18 - Politics, Literature, and Film

Section Chair: Douglas Dow, University of Texas at Dallas

Panel : 18.1 - Race, Gender, Historical Representation

Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM

Location : Pacific N

Panel : 18.2 - Politics and Popular Culture

Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM

Location : Pacific O

Panel : 18.3 -Landscapes of Racial and Economic Marginalization

Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM

Location : Pacific O
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Section 19 - Politics and Sexuality

Section Chairs:

Mary McThomas, University of California, Irvine

Gabriele Magni, Loyola Marymount

Panel : 19.1 - Sex Trafficking and Human Rights: The Status of Women and State Responses
Authors Meet Critics

Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 19.2 - Out in the Archives
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 19.3 - LGBTQ voting and representation
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 19.4 - LGBTQ rights, advocacy and visibility
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 19.5 - LGBTQ politics in Europe and North America
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 19.6 -Establishing a Caucus for Queer Political Science
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff C
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Section 20 - Public Administration

Section Chair: Charles Mitchell, Grambling State University

Panel : 20.1 - Cases in Public Administration Management
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 20.2 - Applying Methods of Public Management
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Regency B

Section 21 - Public Opinion and Political Psychology

Section Chair: Angel Saavedra Cisneros, Bowdoin College

Panel : 21.1 - Explaining Who Comes and Who Goes
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 21.2 - The Political Lives of Emotions
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 21.3 - Affect and Polarization
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 21.4 - Politics Gets in the Way of Reality
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Regency A
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Panel : 21.5 - The Role of Groups in Shaping Attitudes
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 21.6 - Rethinking Opinion Formation
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 21.7 - Shaping Public Opinion Across Contexts
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Regency A

Section 22 - Public Policy

Section Chair: Elizabeth Maltby, University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Panel : 22.1 - Marginalized Groups & Public Policy
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 22.2 - Regulating Technology
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Regency A

Panel : 22.3 - Policy and the Environment
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff A

Panel : 22.4 - State & Local Policymaking
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff A
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Panel : 22.5 - US Federal Policymaking
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 22.6 -Policymaking and Public Health Emergencies: Reconceptualizing and
Reassessing State Capacity in the United States

Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff B

Panel : 22.7 - Health Outcomes & Policies
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff B

Section 23 - Race, Ethnicity and Politics

Section Chairs:
Chris Towler, Sacramento State

Angel Luis Molina, Arizona State University

Panel : 23.1 - The Politics of Marginalization
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 23.2 - A Roundtable Discussion: Latina/os Building Political Power
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 23.3 -The Inland Empire: Contradictions of Neoliberal Capitalism, the Latinx Civil
Society Project, and the Potentiality of Transformation

Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency B
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Panel : 23.4 - Threat, Conspiracy and Identity Politics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific O

Panel : 23.5 - Racial Identity and Political Behavior and Attitudes
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific O

Panel : 23.6 - Vote Suppression: Past, Present and Future
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific F

Panel : 23.7 - Protest, Politics and Political Power
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific E

Panel : 23.8 - Political Efficacy, Apathy and Identity Politics
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific O

Panel : 23.9 - Policing, Crime, Violence and the Politics of Race
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific K

Panel : 23.10 - Race & Ethnic Politics Today: Toward New Perspectives & Theoretical
Frameworks

Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific N

Panel : 23.11 -Representation, Partisanship & Policy Outcomes
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific O
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Panel : 23.12 - Race, Ethnicity and Political Context
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific D

Panel : 23.13 - Political Learning, Education & the Politics of the Underrepresented
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific F

Panel : 23.14 - Language, Citizenship & Political Incorporation
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Regency B

Panel : 23.15 - Gender, Sexuality and Political Identity
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific N

Panel : 23.16 - Race, Identity & Candidate Preference
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Garden B

Panel : 23.17 - Indigenous Voices: The Politics of Native People
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Garden A

Section 24 - State, Local, and Urban Politics

Section Chair: Jason McDaniel, University of San Francisco

Panel : 24.1 - Towards an Urban Politics of Space and Race

Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM

Location : Pacific D
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Panel : 24.2 - When Place-Context Shapes Politics
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific N

Panel : 24.3 - Local Elections and Representation
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific L

Panel : 24.4 - Environmental Policy and Political Conflict
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific L

Panel : 24.5 - Local Governance and Public Policy Outcomes
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific L

Panel : 24.6 - Policing, Housing, and Inequality in Urban Spaces
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific L

Panel : 24.7 - Representation and Reform of Local Democratic Institutions: Explanations and
Effects
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific I
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Panel : 24.8 - Budgeting in the Western States - Part 1
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific L

Panel : 24.9 - Budgeting in the Western States - Part 2
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific L

Section 25 - Teaching, Research, and Professional Development

Section Chair: Renee Van Vechten, University of Redlands

Panel : 25.1 - The Law and Science Dissertation Grant: An Introduction
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 25.2 - Teaching to Reach Across Divides
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 25.3 - Educating for Social Justice: Rethinking the Purpose of Political Science
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 25.4 - Educating for Social Justice: Practical Tools for Anti-Oppressive Pedagogy
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff C
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Panel : 25.5 - Professionalization for First-Generation Students and Faculty
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff C

Panel : 25.6 - Upgrading and Mindfulness in Pedagogy and Andragogy
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff C

Section 26 - Undergraduate Research Posters

Section Chair: Peter Burns, Soka University

Panel : 26.1 - Undergraduate Research Posters Sponsored by Pi Sigma Alpha
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff Foyer

Section 27 - Voting and Elections

Section Chair: Fernando Tormos-Aponte, University of Pittsburgh

Panel : 27.1 - Electoral dynamics and consequences of candidate characteristics
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff D

Panel : 27.2 - Drivers and consequences of voter preferences
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff D

Panel : 27.3 - The politics of voting rights
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff D
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Panel : 27.4 - Electoral systems and electoral accountability
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff D

Panel : 27.5 - Race and ethnicity in electoral politics
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Seacliff D

Panel : 27.6 - Electoral politics of the COVID-19 pandemic
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff D

Section 28 - Women and Politics

Section Chair: Markie McBrayer, University of Idaho

Panel : 28.1 - The current state of abortion policy in the US
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific K

Panel : 28.2 -Gender stereotypes in the American and comparative context
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific K

Panel : 28.3 -Gender and international relations
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific K

Panel : 28.4 - Gender, representation, and violence
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific K
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Panel : 28.5 - Gender, mobilization, and social movements
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific K

Panel : 28.6 - Gender, parties, and elites
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific K

Panel : 28.7 - Gender, voting behavior, and public opinion
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific K
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Mini-Conferences

Table of Contents

Section 29 - Asian Pacific American Politics
Chairs:

Nicole Filler, University of Massachusetts, Boston
Dukhong Kim

Panel : 29.1 - Asian Pacific American Politics for the 2020s: Opportunities and Challenges for
Empowerment and Solidarity

Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Aoki, Andrew, Augsburg University

Papers :Mobilizing the Racial In-Between: The Impact of Discrimination on Asian
American Coalition Building

Chan, Stephanie, Lafayette College
Chen, Sonya, Princeton University

Explanatory Factors for Underreports of Sexual Harassment Among Asian American
Women
Le, Loan, Institute for Good Government & Inclusion
Kim, Eunice, Stop AAPI Hate
Barquin, Alyssa, SFSU
Her, Mai Fou, SFSU
Ngo, Willy, SFSU

Asian American resentment against Blacks cannot merely be attributed to social
conservatism
Lu, Fan, Queen's University (Canada)

Situating Chinese Americans in the debate over affirmative action in college admissions
Lin, Shasha, Heidelberg University

Discussants:
Junn, Jane, University of Southern California
Lien, Pei-te, University of California, Santa Barbara
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Panel : 29.3 - Asian Pacific American Political Identity and Representation

Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Chan, Stephanie, Lafayette College

Papers :

Indigeneity, Identity, and Sense of Belonging among Chamoru in Guahan
Roberto, Joseph, Hawaii Pacific University
Taijeron, Lauren, University of Hawaii
Phan, Ngoc, Hawaii Pacific University

Geographical Context and Asian American Representation at the Local Level
Esteban, Rhoanne, University of California, Santa Barbara

Second-Generation South Asian Americans and People of Color Identity
Mishra, Sangay, Drew University

Asian Americans and Ethnic Studies Requirements in California
Bui, Karen,University of California, Santa Barbara

Exploring the Contours of the 2.5 Generation in the Political Trajectories of Chinese
Americans
Sun, Michael, University of California Santa Barbara

Discussants:

Junn, Jane, University of Southern California
Lu, Fan, Queen's University (Canada)

Panel : 29.4 - Professional Development for Asian and Pacific Islander American Scholars in
the Discipline

Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Mishra, Sangay, Drew University
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Participants:

Junn, Jane University of Southern California
Leung, Vivien, Bucknell University
Lu, Fan, Queen's University (Canada)
Mishra, Sangay, Drew University
Phillips, Christian, University of Southern California

Panel : 29.5 - Asian Pacific American Politics in the City and Beyond

Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Le, Loan, Institute for Good Government & Inclusion

Participants:

Aoki, Andrew, Augsburg University
Geron, Kim, California State University, East Bay
Lai, James, Santa Clara University
Lien, Pei-te, University of California, Santa Barbara

Section 30 - Feminists Re-Theorize the Political
Chair: Michaela Ferguson, University of Colorado, Boulder

Panel : 30.1 - Labor Pains: Feminists and the Market
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Hanley, Danielle, Clark University

Papers :

Domestic Labor and EcoFeminism
Battistoni, Alyssa, Barnard College

Marxist Feminist Struggles In and Against the State
Forrester, Katrina,, Harvard University
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Feminism Against the Political? Rethinking Social Reproduction Theory and the
State/Society/Economy Distinction
Leach, Brittany, Southern Illinois University (Carbondale)

Included, But at What Cost? A Feminist Analysis of Debt, Migration, and Higher
Education in Ontario, Canada
Spring, Cynthia, York University
Discussant:
McKinney, Claire, William and Mary College

Panel : 30.2 - Feminists Grapple with the Family
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Nedelsky, Jennifer, Osgoode Hall Law School, York University

Papers :

Sanitizing the Family, Institutionalizing Gender: State Institutions for Intellectually
Disabled People in Ontario, Canada
Saravanamuttu, Siobhan, York University

Legal Rights and Lesbian Futures: Family Court as a Site of Feminist Theory
Gambino, Elena, Rutgers University

Sacred Precincts: Privacy, the Family, and the Political
Galvin Ross, Helen, University of Chicago

Gender Abolition and the Second Wave
Vedder, Ophelia, Princeton University

Discussant:
Daily, Anna, Sacramento State University
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Panel : 30.3 - Taming of the Shrews: Disciplining Feminists and Feminism
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Zivi, Karen, Grand Valley State University

Papers :

"But she's crazy“ Gender, Race, Madness, and the Limits of Respectability
Daily, Anna, Sacramento State University

Bumble-ing Towards Gomorrah?: The Disciplining of Sex Positivity in U.S. Rape Culture
Kessel, Alisa, University of Puget Sound

Problematizing Criminal Justice for "Good Survivors" of Intimate Partner Violence
Lemay, Marie-Pier, University of Pittsburgh

Feminists Theorize the Aging Body in Post-Pandemic and Democratically Stressed
Times
Naranch, Laurie, Siena College

Discussant:
Kaku, Archana - Muhlenberg College

Panel : 30.4 - Body Talk: Embodied Political Theories
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Waterfront B
Chair : Leach, Brittany, Southern Illinois University (Carbondale)

Papers :

Rethinking Revolution as Rupture: The Black Feminist Transformative Justice
Movement, Habit, Skill and Its Relation to Creative Social Transformation

Velji, Muhammad, Wesleyan University
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Gender Trouble and Formation of Fraternal Democracy: Towards a Trans-Feminist
Reading of the 18th Century Molly House

Cohen, Aylon, University of Chicago

The Desire to Suffer? Asceticism, Piety, and Indigenous Women's Self-Making in
Seventeenth-Century Nouvelle-France

Feng, Janice, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

Discussant:
Gambino, Elena, Rutgers University

Panel : 30.5 - Feminist Foundations
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Gallagher, Megan, The University of Alabama

Papers :

Feminism After the Wrecking Ball: Reinvigorating Intersectional Political Commitment
Taylor, Liza, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Genre-bending / Gender-bending: Theorizing the Feminist Social Contract
Zebadua-Yanez, Veronica, University of Maryland

Non-hegemonic feminist political theory: configurations, omissions, and challenges
Chaparro-Martinez, Amneris, Center for Research and Gender Studies-UNAM & CLAI

Discussant: Hanley, Danielle, Clark University

Panel : 30.6 - Politics of Violence: Sex, Power, and Feminism
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Zebadua-Yanez, Veronica, University of Maryland
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Papers :

Consent and Judgment
Gallagher, Megan, The University of Alabama

Why is
Moss, Zoe,University of Colorado Boulder

Fighting Back: Simone de Beauvoir, Self-Defense, and Second-Wave Tactics of Rape
Prevention
Owen, Rose, University of Chicago

The Jane Collective and the Material Politics of Direct Address
Myers, Ella, University of Utah

Discussant:
Zebadua-Yanez, University of Maryland

Panel : 30.7 - Feminists Strike Back! Resistance, Protest, and Power
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Waterfront C

Chair : Sheth, Falguni

Papers :

Feminist Revolution: On the Political Imagination of Early Radical Feminism
Ferguson, Michaele, University of Colorado, Boulder

Speaking truth to power via social media: subversive politics or submissive
mechanism?
Levin-Schwartz, Natali, University of California, Santa Cruz

The Virtual is Political Too: Revisioning the Political in the Digital Age
Atuk, Sumru, Ithaca College
Cole, Alyson, Queens College & The Graduate Center, CUNY
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There Will Be Blood: On the Political Power of Menstrual Blood
Zivi, Karen, Grand Valley State University

Discussant:
Myers, Ella, University of Utah

Panel : 30.8 - Reflections on the Miniconference

Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM

Location : Waterfront C

Section 31 - The 6th Annual Community College Mini-Conference
Chair: Velasquez, Kelly, East Los Angeles College

Panel : 31.1

Date : Saturday, April 08, 09:00AM - 12:00PM

Location : Waterfront B

Saturday, April 8th 9am-12pm. The committee welcomes in person and hybrid attendance. The
theme is "Rebuilding Democratic Institutions in the Age of Contestation". The theme for this
conference is intended to address the current state of America. In recent years, America has
undergone tremendous tumult including erosion of long-standing democratic institutions,
systems of justice, and American political saliency have been contested. What is the danger of
these things going away? How can we center justice? How does this decrease engagement of
students of color?

Copy and paste this link to Register

https://laccd.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZApd-ihrTMpG9yfOR3g00RMF0_MDb_gzymX

Agenda on next page.
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Community College Agenda:

9:00 am - 9:30 am PST Welcome and Introductions

9:30 am - 10:30 am PST Defending the American Institutions Requirement: How CSU’s are
threatening California Community Colleges and Threatening Transfer Agreements. Rogelio
Garcia, East Los Angeles College

10:30 am10:45 am PST BREAK

10:45 am - 11:45 am PST Roundtable: Decolonizing Political Science Pedagogy La Della Lyn
Levy, College of Southern Nevada

11:45pm12:00 pm PST Benefits of Joining the Committee Closing

Section 32 - Undemocratic Politics

Chair: Peter Lorentzen, University of San Francisco

Panel : 32.1 - Autocratic Discourse and Propaganda
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Waterfront D

Chair : Wilfahrt, Martha, University of California, Berkeley

Papers :

Strategic Communication in Dictatorships: Performance, Patriotism, and Intimidation
Baturo, Alexander, Institutional Affiliation
Tolstrup, Jakob, University of Aarhus

An Online Survey Experiment to Examine the Effects of Scapegoating on a Dictator's
Popular Approval in Turkey
Goldring, Edward, University of York

Beijing's Voice: the Mainlandization of Hong Kong's Political Discourse

Luqiu, Lu Wei Rose, Hong Kong Baptist University
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How Negative Propaganda against Foreign Rivals Cultivates Regime Support: Evidence
from China
Rex Weiye, Deng, Washington University in St. Louis

Anti-West Propaganda in Authoritarian Regimes: Evidence from a Survey Experiment in
China
Wong, Stan Hok-Wui, University of St Thomas
Liang, Jiachen, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Discussants:
Carter, Brett, University of Southern California, Stanford Univer
Liu, Shelley, University of California, Berkeley, Goldman School of Public Policy

Panel : 32.2 - Evidence from Historical Episodes of Autocracy
Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Hou, Yue, Penn

Papers :

Candidate Selection in a Single-Party State
Bowles, Jeremy, Stanford University

Employment Denial as Repression: Evidence from Argentina's Film Industry
Esberg, Jane, University of Pennsylvania

Civilian Courts as Repressive Agents
Shen-Bayh, Fiona, William & Mary

Building the Surveillance State on a Punch Card: Bureaucracy’s central role in enabling
and hindering technological government surveillance
Tai, Katharin, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Building Bureaucratic Control in Maoist China
Thompson-Brusstar, Michael, University of Michigan
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Discussants:
Smith, Benjamin, University of Florida
Wilfahrt, Martha, University of California, Berkeley

Panel : 32.3 - Repression and Shadows of Repression
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Waterfront D

Chair : Shih, Victor, School of Global Policy and Strategy

Papers :

Exporting Surveillance: The Political Effects of Huawei in Africa
Carter, Brett, University of Southern California, Stanford Univer
Baggott Carter, Erin, University of Southern California, Stanford Univer

Tough Love: The Complementarity of Repression and Co-optation in Authoritarian
Survival
Ceyhun, Huseyin Emre, Princeton University

How Personalist Dictators Survive
Dwinger, Felix, University of Gothenburg, Institute for Advanced S

Auto-selection into Purges
Nalepa, Monika, The University of Chicago
Piotrowska, Barbara, University College London

Causes of Targeted Repression of the Media in Autocracies: Evidence from Russia
Talgatova, Malika, University of California San Diego

Discussants:
Hou, Yue, Penn
Lorentzen, Peter, University of San Francisco
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Panel : 32.4 - Election and Succession
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Boardroom C

Chair: Pan, Jennifer, Stanford University

Papers :

Living in Different Worlds: Electoral Authoritarianism and Partisan Gaps in Perceptions
of Electoral Integrity
Jacob, Marc S., ETH Zurich
Jöst, Paula, Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz
Vergioglou, Ioannis

Social Networks and Partisanship in Electoral Autocracies
Letsa, Natalie, Oklahoma

How Dictators Can Have Their Cake and Eat It Too: Ballot Order Manipulation in China,
Vietnam, and Russia
Trinh, Minh, Harvard University
Todd, Jason, Duke Kunshan University

Presidential Candidate Selection of Dominant Parties in Sub-Saharan Africa
Tsubura, Machiko, Institute of Developing Economies

Discussants:
Geddes, Barbara, University of California, Los Angeles
Slater, Dan, University of Michigan

Panel : 32.5 - New Data and Measurement

Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM

Location : Waterfront D

Chair : Geddes, Barbara, University of California, Los Angeles
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Papers :

Authoritarian Regimes as Ruling Networks
Shamaileh, Ammar, Doha Institute for Graduate Studies

Outliers and Regional Divergence: Moving Beyond the Political Resource Curse
Smith, Benjamin, University of Florida

A Latent Variable Approach to Measuring Mass Threats in Non-democracies
Wang, Hsu Yumin, Emory University

Opposition Coalitions and Liberalizing Electoral Outcomes: New Data
Ladd, Jeremy, Cornell University

Measuring Political Uncertainty in Autocracies with Evidence from China
Zeilberger, Tamar, University of California, Los Angeles

Discussant:
Xu, Yiqing - Stanford University

Panel : 32.6 - Authoritarian Institutions
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Waterfront D

Chair : Lorentzen, Peter, University of San Francisco

Papers :

Authoritarian Courts as an Institution of Control: Political Action and Trial Result
Baik, Jongyoon, The University of Chicago
Yang, Eddie, University of California San Diego

Monitoring and Manipulation: Authoritarian Transparency and Legal Resistance
Li, Handi,Emory University
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When Fire Alarm Needs (Higher-Level) Police Patrol: Evidence from Central
Environmental Inspections and Firm Compliance in China
Shen, Shiran Victoria, Stanford University
Wang, Qi, , Nanjing University
Zhang, Bing, , Nanjing University

Noisy Signaling and the Consolidation of Dictatorial Control: Evidence from China's
2016 PLA Reform
Shih, Victor, School of Global Policy and Strategy, University o
Chang, Keng-chi, Department of Political Science, University of Cal
Tung, Hans H., Department of Political Science, National Taiwan U

Double-edged Effects of Government Responsiveness on Authoritarian Stability
Zhang, Tongtong, Stanford University, Cyber Policy Center

Discussants:
Shen-Bayh, Fiona, William & Mary
Shih, Victor, School of Global Policy and Strategy, University o

Panel : 32.7 - Media and Propaganda
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Waterfront D

Chair : Carter, Brett, University of Southern California, Stanford University

Papers :

Listen to the Party! An Audio-as-Data Approach to Emotional Propaganda
Chen, Haohan, The University of Hong Kong
Wang, Yiqiang, , The University of Hong Kong
Yang, Zirui, , Washington University in St. Louis
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How Does Exposure to Discordant Media Sources Affect Political Attitudes and
Behavior? Experimental Evidence from Turkey

Liu, Shelley, UC Berkeley, Goldman School of Public Policy
Akbiyik, Ahmet, , Harvard University
Bowles, Jeremy, Stanford University
Larreguy, Horacio, Instituto Tecnológico Autónomo de Mexico

An Endorsement Experiment on Party Presidents' Ability to Shape Citizens' Opinions:
Evidence from Serbia
Miric, Sinisa, Emory University

Media Penetration and Regime Change in Autocracies
Shen, Shuyuan, University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign

Normalization of Censorship: Evidence from China
Yang, Tony Zirui,, Washington University in St. Louis

Discussants:
Esberg, Jane University of Pennsylvania
Pan, Jennifer Stanford University
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Pre-Conference Workshops
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ENVIRONMENTAL POLITICAL THEORY WORKSHOP

Wednesday, April 5, 2022 - 9:00am - 5:00pm Pacific Standard Time

Location: Waterfront B

CO-ORGANIZERS

Stephanie Erev, University of Copenhagen and Anatoli Ignatov, Appalachian State University

FOCUS

The 2023 WPSA Environmental Political Theory (EPT) workshop gathers together an
interdisciplinary group of environmental political theory scholars. We convene a one-day
workshop to talk about our research, pedagogies, and the intersections between our academic
work and the unfolding experiences of climate change around the planet. The workshop this
year includes a keynote talk by William E. Connolly entitled “Amitav Ghosh and the Time of
Climate Wreckages,” a roundtable on the recently published Palgrave Handbook of
Environmental Politics and Theory, and conversations with Bay Area activists about
contemporary environmental and justice issues. We welcome anyone interested in these lively
conversations. Independent scholars and graduate students are welcome.

TIMEFRAME

The in-person session is scheduled to begin at 9:00am PST and end at 5:00pm PST with a
few coffee breaks and a lunch break. We are also organizing a dinner together at 6:30pm.
Please contact the organizers if you are interested in joining for dinner.

QUESTIONS

Please contact:

Stephanie Erev: stepherev@gmail.com

Anatoli Ignatov: anatoli@appstate.edu
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FEMINIST THEORY WORKSHOP

Wednesday, April 5 - 1:30PM-6:00PM (PST)

Location: Garden A/B

CHAIRS:
Lorna Bracewell, Flagler College, LBracewell@flagler.edu
Sara Rushing, Montana State University, Bozeman, sara.rushing@montana.edu

TOPIC:
The book we'll read and discuss is Feminism in Coalition: Thinking with U.S. Women of Color
Feminism by Liza Taylor. Megan Gallagher will be our designated discussant for this work. The
article we'll read and discuss is "Navigating the 'Darkness': Feminist, Trans, and Queer Comedy
Against Ideology" by Alena Wolflink. Rose Owen will be our designated discussant for this
work.

Schedule for the day:

1:30pm - 2:00pm – Coffee, snacks, social

2:00pm - 3:30pm - Book session (Liza and Megan)

3:30pm - 4:00pm – Coffee, snacks, social

4:00pm - 5:00pm – Article session (Alena and Rose)

5:00pm - 6:00pm – General discussion (Possible topic: Surviving the backlash as feminist
scholars and educators); organizational meeting.

DISCUSSANTS:
Megan Gallagher, The University of Alabama,
Rose Owen, University of Chicago,
Liza Taylor, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona,
Alena Wolflink, University of Denver
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INTERPRETIVE METHODS WORKSHOP
Wednesday, April 5 - 12:00PM-3:00PM (PST)
Location: Bayview A

CHAIRS:
Sarah Marusek, University of Hawaii Hilo, marusek@hawaii.edu
Farah Godrej, University of California, Riverside, godrej@ucr.edu

TOPIC:
The 2023 WPSA Interpretation and Method pre-conference workshop on Wednesday, April 5,
from 12-3 pm, will showcase recent books that use one or more interpretive research methods
in an explicitly interpretive methodological approach to its empirical topic. In a kind of "speed
dating" fashion, each author will have 7 minutes to introduce their book topic and discuss its
interpretive dimensions. Participants will have the opportunity to ask questions of the authors
and discuss more general methodological questions once books have been presented. Come
join us to learn more about new books in interpretive political science!

LATINA/O POLITICS WORKSHOP - ALL VIRTUAL WORKSHOP

Wednesday, April 5, 2023

Via Zoom

CHAIRS::
Chris Olds, Fort Hays State University, chris@chrisolds.com

Session: April 5th from 9 am PST to 2 pm PST
Introduction - Register at
https://fhsu.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJ0tdumoqT8iGtQ4DNoGHub64JwwHyZ_MrlI
Olds , Chris, chris@chrisolds.com, Fort Hays State University
"El Voto Americano: How Does Religiosity Affect Partisanship Among Latinos?": Authors -
Rosemarie Lerma (presenting author), Indiana University, rlerma@indiana.edu, Dr. Vanessa
Cruz Nichols, Indiana University, vcruznic@indiana.edu, Daisy Trujillo, Indiana University,
daisy4trujillo@gmail.com.
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"Latinos’ Unique Information Environments and the Spread of Misinformation": Author - Francy
Luna Diaz, University of Michigan, lunadiaz@umich.edu.

"Refusing Respectability Politics, Embracing Intersectionality - LGBTQ+ Black and Latino
Activism in Historical and Contemporary Perspective": Author - Kim Cárdenas, University of
Pennsylvania, kjc9@sas.upenn.edu.

"Intersectional Politics - The Indirect Effect of Perceived Group Efficacy and Perceived
Responsiveness on Latinas' Support for Pro-Women Policies": Author - Bianca Vicuña,
University of California, Los Angeles, bvicuna95@g.ucla.edu.

“Latinos and Politics/Policy in the U.S. States - ‘Faces of Inequality,’ Continued?”: Author - Dr.
Rodney Hero, Arizona State University, rhero@asu.edu.

"The 'Great Replacement' and Reproductive Politics - Latino Population Growth and White
Support for Legal Abortion": Author - Dr. Marcel Roman, University of Texas at Austin,
marcel.roman@austin.utexas.edu.

"The New American Electorate - Latino Politics in Arizona": Author - Dr. Lisa Magaña, Arizona
State University, lisa.magana@asu.edu.

Mentoring Session. Mentees that sign-up have an opportunity to talk about research, teaching,
academic service, and career opportunities in an informal setting with participating mentors.
Mentor #1: Dr. Lisa García Bedolla, Vice Provost & Dean, University of California, Berkeley,
lgarciab@berkeley.edu. Mentor #2: Dr. Vanessa Cruz Nichols, Assistant Professor, Indiana
University, vcruznic@iu.edu. Mentor #3: Dr. Bernard Fraga, Associate Professor, Emory
University, bernardfraga@emory.edu. Mentor #4: Dr. Angela X. Ocampo, Assistant Professor,
University of Texas at Austin, axocampo@utexas.edu. Mentor #5: Dr. Mark Ramirez, Associate
Professor, Arizona State University, mark.ramirez@asu.edu. Mentor #6: Dr. Rene Rocha,
Professor, University of Iowa, rene-rocha@uiowa.edu.

“The Wall Between Latinos and Latinas? Gender and Immigration Attitudes among Latino/a
Voters”: Author - Dr. Álvaro J. Corral, University of Texas – Rio Grande Valley,
alvaro.corral@utrgv.edu.
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“Diversity in Latinx Americans’ Political Preferences – A Conjoint Experiment on Candidate
Assessments”: Authors - Dr. Kenicia Wright, Arizona State University, kenicia.wright@asu.edu,
Dr. Güneş Murat Tezcür, University of Central Florida, tezcur@ucf.edu.
Wrapping Up - Closing remarks on discussions from the workshop and a reminder of in-person
WPSA events/panels.
Olds , Chris, chris@chrisolds.com, Fort Hays State University
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Roundtables
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Panel : 05.1 – Roundtable -The Biden Presidency at the Halfway Mark
Cosponsored panel with 00.2 See primary panel for description.
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Belt, Todd, George Washington University

Participants:

Farrar-Myers, Victoria, Deputy Mayor Pro Tempore of Arlington City, TX
Heldman, Caroline, Occidental College
Kassop, Nancy, SUNY New Paltz
Michael, Genovese, Loyola Marymount University

Panel : 19.2 - Roundtable - Out in the Archives
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Barker, Daryl, University of California Los Angeles

Participants:

Kammerer, Edward, Idaho State University
Murib, Zein, Fordham University
Price, Richard, Weber State University

Panel : 20.1 – Roundtable - Cases in Public Administration Management
Date : Thursday, April 06, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Regency B
Chair: Hogen-Esch, Tom, California State University Northridge

Participants:

Hogen-Esch, Tom, California State University Northridge
Graves, Steve, California State University Northridge
Schockman, Eric, Woodbury University
Shafie, David, Chapman University
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Panel : 25.1 - Roundtable - The Law and Science Dissertation Grant: An Introduction
Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Barclay, Scott, Arizona State University

Participants:

Barclay, Scott, Arizona State University

Panel : 02.4 - Roundtable - Pandemic Work
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Waterfront E
Chair : Sterett, Susan, University of Maryland, Baltimore County

Participants:

Burgess, Susan, DePaul University
Chapman, Valeria Sinclair, Purdue University
Majic, Samantha, John Jay College-City University of New York
Murib, Zein, Fordham University

Panel : 03.7 - Roundtable - Slow Culture and the American Dream
Date : Thursday, April 06, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Cannavo, Peter, Hamilton College

Participants:

Caputi, Mary, California State University, Long Beach
Dumm, Thomas, Amherst College
Ferguson, Kennan
Moynagh, Patricia, Wagner College
Naranch, Laurie, Siena College
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Panel : 23.2 - Roundtable - Latina/os Building Political Power
Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency B
Chair : Geron, Kim, California State University, East Bay

Participants:

Cargile, Ivy, California State University Bakersfield
Dominguez, Jamie, Northwestern University
Lavarierga, Monforti, Jessica, California State University, Channel Islands
Navarro, Sharon, University of Texas at San Antonio

Panel : 14.19 - Roundtable - Globalizing Political Theory
Date : Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific N

Participants:

Deylami, Shirin, Western Washington University
Gordy, Katherine, San Francisco State University
Hsueh, Vicki, Western Washington University
RAHMAN, SMITA, DePauw University
Saffari, Siavash, Seoul National University
Yu, Peng, Earlham College

Panel : 15.32 - Roundtable - Remembering the Life and Work of Tracy B. Strong
Date : Friday, April 07, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Seery, John, Pomona College

Participants:

Babich, Babette, Fordham University
Conway, Daniel, University of Texas A & M
Owen, David, University of Southampton
Stevens, Jackie, Northwestern University
Villa, Dana, University of Notre Dame
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Panel : 25.3 – Roundtable - Educating for Social Justice: Rethinking the Purpose of
Political Science Data
Date: Friday, April 07, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Seacliff C

Participants:

Bayes, Jane, California State University, Northridge
Cole, Kathleen, Metropolitan State University
Kamol, Isaac, Trinity College
Lovato, Brian, California State University, Fullerton
Taylor, Liza, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Panel : 23.3 - Roundtable The Inland Empire: Contradictions of Neoliberal Capitalism,
The Latinx Civil Society Project, and the Potentiality of Transformation
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Regency B
Chair : Orellana, Julio , University of California, Riverside
Participants:
Apostolidis, Paul The London School of Economics and Political Science
Gonzales Toribio, Alfonso, University of California, Riverside
Ramirez-Mayoral, Erika University of California, San Diego
Scott, Alexander, University of California, Riverside

Panel : 19.6 - Roundtable - Establishing a Caucus for Queer Political Science
Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Murib, Zein, Fordham University
Participants:
Isabel, Gonzales, University of Virginia
Magni, Gabriele, Loyola Marymount University
Siegel, Scott, San Francisco State University
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Panel : 03.11 - Roundtable - Fresh Approaches to Teaching Environmental Political
Theory
Date : Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Koutnik, Gregory, Beloit College

Participants:

Cannavo, Hamilton College
Dias, Elsa, Pikes Peak Community College
Glasson, Hannah, Virginia Tech
Hodgetts, Matthew, Case Western Reserve University
Luke, Timothy, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
Stengl, Noah, University of Wisconsin-Madison
Witlacil, Mary, Colorado State University

Panel : 25.5 -Roundtable - Professionalization for First-Generation Students and Faculty
Date: Saturday, April 08, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location: Seacliff C

Participants:

Benjamin-Alvarado, Jonathan, Texas Christian University
Osorio, Maricruz, Bentley University
Rubalcava, Bianca, University of the Pacific

Panel : 25.6 - Roundtable - Upgrading and Mindfulness in Pedagogy and Andragogy
Date : Saturday, April 08, 03:15PM - 05:00PM
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Daniel, Kirsch, Northern Virginia Community College
Participants:
Fite, Owen, University of Colorado-Boulder
Michelle, Fletcher, Salisbury University
Morrow, Jim, University of Alberta
Struble, Maria, Western Colorado University
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Author Meets Critics Panels
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Panel 9.01 Freedom Inside: Yoga and Meditation in the Carceral State by, Farah Godrej

Author Meets Critics

Location : Garden A
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM

Chair: Majic, Samantha, John Jay College-City University of New York

Author/Responder: Farah Godrej, University of California, Riverside

Commentators:

Apostolidis, Paul
Ferguson, Kennan, McBride, Keally, University of San Francisco
Soss, Joe

Panel 19.01 Sex Trafficking and Human Rights: The Status of Women and State, by
Charles Anthony Smith, Heather Smith-Cannoy, and Patricia C. Rodda

Authors Meet Critics

Location : Seacliff C
Date : Thursday, April 06, 08:00AM - 09:45AM

Authors/Responders:
Smith, Charles, University of California
Irvine, Rodda, Patricia, Carroll University
Smith-Cannoy, Heather, Arizona State University

Commentators:

Bell, Sam, sbell3@buffalo.edu, University of Buffalo
Schulenberg, Shawn, schulenberg@marshall.edu
Vogel, Kathleen, kathleen.vogel@asu.edu, Arizona State University
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Panel : 03.14 Mobilizing Hope: Climate Change and Global Poverty by, Darrel
Moellendorf
Author Meets Critics

Date : Thursday, April 06, 01:15PM - 03:00PM
Location : Pacific F

Chair: Vogel, Steve, vogel@denison.edu, Denison University

Author/Responder: Moellendorf, Darrel, Goethe University Frankfurt

Commentators:

Meyer, John, Cal Poly Humboldt
Ottinger, Gwen, Drexel University
Reiff, Mark, University of California, Davis
Vanderheiden, Steve

Panel : 01.17 Policing and Politics in Latin America: When Law Enforcement Breaks
the Law, by Diego Esparza's (Lynne Rienner Publishers 2022)
Author Meets Critics
Cosponsored panel with 00.1 See primary panel for description.

Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Bayview B

Author/Responder: Esparza, Diego, University of North Texas

Commentators:

Pahnke, Anthony, San Francisco State University
Pion-Berlin, David, University of California Riverside
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Panel : 15.30 Claiming Value: The Politics of Priority from Aristotle to Black Lives
Matter, by Alena Wolflink
Author Meets Critics

Date : Friday, April 07, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Pacific D

Chair(s) : Wingrove, Elizabeth, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

Author/Responder: Wolflink, Alena, University of Denver

Commentators:

Engelmann, Stephen
Ferguson, Michaele, University of Colorado, Boulder
Shanks, Torrey, University of Toronto

Panel : 14.20 Part Time for All: A Care Manifesto, by Jennifer Nedelsky and Thomas
Malleson

Author Meets Critics

Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific F

Chair: Marin, Mara, maramarin@uvic.ca, University of Victoria

Author/Responder: Nedelsky, Jennifer, Osgoode Hall Law School, York University

Commentators:

Barvosa, Edwina, University of California, Santa Barbara
Johnson, Rebecca, Faculty of Law, University of Victoria
Metz, Tamara, Political Science, Reed College
Stolzenberg, Nomi, Gould School of Law, University of Southern California
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Panel : 14.21 LGBT Inclusion in American Life: Pop Culture, Political Imagination, and
Civil Rights by, Susan Burgess

Author Meets Critics
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific N
Chair: Davis, Heath, heath.davis@temple.edu, Temple University
Author/Responder: Burgess, Susan, Ohio University and DePaul University

Commentators:

Bracewell, Lorna, Flagler College
Majic, Samantha, John Jay College-City University of New York
Murib, Zein, Fordham University

Panel : 15.42 Dying Abroad: The Political Afterlives of Migration in Europe by Osman
Balkan

Author Meet Critics

Date : Saturday, April 08, 10:00AM - 11:45AM
Location : Golden Gate

Chair : Seery, John, jes04747@pomona.edu , Pomona College

Author/Responder: Osman, Balkan, Swarthmore College

Commentators:

Bargu, Banu, University of California, Santa Cruz
Laqueur, Thomas, University of California, Berkeley
Seery, John, Pomona College
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2023 Conference Panels Thursday April 06 8:00AM-09:45 AM
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Panel 1.04 Political Economy

Location : Regency A

Chair : Corrales, Candi, Northern Arizona University

Papers :

All Politics is Local: Corporate Political Power and the Award of Federal Contracts
Ferris, Stephen, Ball State University
Houston, Reza, Ball State University

The Impact of Development Aid on Poverty in Recipient Countries
Shaffer, Lauren, Claremont Graduate University

Transaction Costs Gap and Resource Allocation Efficiency in Establishing Property
Rights: Evidence from China's SOE Privatization Reform

Tai, Yongkang, Peking University

Transparently corrupt? Changes in perceived corruption in low income countries
following EITI membership
Greene, Catherine,
Kaufmann, Daniel
Kolstad, Ivar, Norwegian School of Economics
Soreide, Tina

Discussants:
Aidoo, Richard, Coastal Carolina University
Ward, Peter, University of Vienna
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Panel 1.06 Repression and Resistance
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Wright, Teresa, California State University Long Beach
Papers:

Of Rivals and Enemies: Police-Military Relations in Colombia and Mexico
Ivey, Andrew, University of Houston Downtown

Repressive Institutions and AI
Yang, Eddie, University of California San Diego

State-criminal alliances and community predation: Evidence from Rio de Janeiro
militias
Franco Vivanco, Edgar, University of Michigan
Magaloni, Beatriz, Stanford University
Stahlberg, Stephanie, Stanford University

The flesh is a haunting: interrogating violence and authoritarianism in the Philippines

Reyes, Eliaquim (Ken), University of Hawaii at Manoa

Discussant:
Draege, Jonas, Oslo New University College
Slater, Dan, University of Michigan

Panel 2.01 Race, Ethnicity, and Higher Education
Location : Waterfront D
Chair: Sheth, Falguni
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Papers:

Anti-Zionism and Anti-Semitism
Gerstmann, Evan, Loyola Marymount University

Bellas o No tan Bellas--An Update of a Latino Scorecard for Texas Public Institutions of
Higher Education
Martinez, Ruben, Julian Samora Research Institute, Michigan State University
Vega, Arturo, St. Mary's University

Intersectional Diversity: How International Students Position Themselves within the
Multifaceted Diversity Spectrum
Hanlim, Seyeong, Denison University

Discussant: Sheth, Falguni

Panel 3.01 New Directions in Climate Justice
Location : Pacific E
Chair : McKean, Benjamin, Ohio State University
Papers:

Climate Maladaptation: International Organizations, Carbon Cowboys, and the Politics
of Climate Change in Timor-Leste
Mota Alves, Ariel, University of Hawaii at Manoa

Environmental and Climate Justice Movements. Theoretical Virtues and Limits
Lara de la Fuente, Daniel , University of Malaga

Political Capabilities and the Politics of Adaptive Inaction
Holland, Breena , Lehigh University
Lieke, Brackel, Delft University of Technology

Visualizing Carbon Inequity and Climate Responsibility
Vanderheiden, Steve,University of Colorado at Boulder

Discussant: McKean, Benjamin,, Ohio State University
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Panel 7.01 Immigration Law & Policy
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Huckle, Kiku, California Lutheran University
Papers:

Defending the Undocumented
Marti, Olivia, University of California Los Angeles

Immigration Judges: Professional Experience, Race, Gender and Asylum Decision
Making
Acuna, Sam, California State University Channel Islands

Making Them Us in Different Eras: Naturalization Debates as a Lens to Understand
Immigrant Legalization Programs in the 20th and 21st Centuries
DeSipio, Louis, University of California, Irvine

Visa Regimes, Temporality, and Legal Precarity
Cohen, Elizabeth, Syracuse University
Ghosh, Cyril, Wagner College

Discussant: Huckle, Kiku,California Lutheran University

Panel 8.01 International Conflict
Location : Pacific G

Chair : Wu, Chung-li, Institute of Political Science at Academia Sinica

Papers:

A maritime border dispute between Slovenia and Croatia, historical analogy and
institutional theory analysis: The case of Piran Bay

Adanin Oven, Miha, School of Advanced Social Studies in Nova Gorica,

Decisively Defeating Seaborne Invasions
Chiego, Christopher, California State University Maritime Academy
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Nuclear Weapons: A Story of Prestige or Power?
Sameer, Shaarif, University of Utah

The Influence of Commodity Markets on Diversionary War
Plithides, Max, University of California, Los Angeles
Tsai, Bruce Ming Fuong, University of California, Los Angeles

Discussant:

Panel 9.01 Freedom Inside: Yoga and Meditation in the Carceral State by Farah
Godrej's
Author-Meets-Critics
Location : Garden A
Chair : Majic, Samantha, John Jay College-City University of New York

Author: Godrej, Farah,, University of California, Riverside

Commentators:
Apostolidis, Paul,
Ferguson, Kennan,
McBride, Keally University of San Francisco
Soss, Joe

Panel 13.02 Advocacy Organizations and Their Dilemmas
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Grumbach, Jacob,University of Washington
Papers:

Building the Resistance for Environmental Justice: Coalition Building Among Advocacy
Organizations in California
Herrera, David, Brown University
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Patronizing Activism: MALDEF, Ford, and the Dilemmas of Third-Party-Funded
Advocacy
Fernandes, Devin, California State University, Chico

Discussant: Abu Rass, Rida, Queen's University

Panel 14.01 New Technologies: Surveillance, Privacy, and Artificial Intelligences
Location : Pacific M

Chair : Mautarelli, Matthew, The Graduate Center, City University of New York

Papers:

Autonomous instruments and responsible action: an Aristotelian account
Owen, Malloy, Stanford University

Client to Citizen: Civil Empowerment in Cyberspace
Ku, Jackie, University of California, Irvine

Political Agency of a Humanoid-Social Robot
Lovetere, Maria, University of Michigan

Surveillance as Infrastructure
Mautarelli, Matthew, The Graduate Center, City University of New York

Understanding the Totality of Algorithmic Capture
Whitney, Jo, Northern Arizona University

Discussant: Papcke, Luise, New York University

Panel 14.12 Politics of 21st Century Capitalism
Location : Pacific O
Chair : Kaswan, Mark, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley
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Papers:

Anti-Democratic Politics and Political Disorganization: On the Morbidities of Class
Conflict Without Association
Gilmore, Justin, California State University Stanislaus

Neoliberal Familialism
Hirschmann, Nancy, The University of Pennsylvania
Metz, Tamara, Reed College

Paradigm Lost? The Incapacity to Govern
Jean-Mary, Kyss, Portland State University

The Difference Ownership Makes: Worker Ownership and Sustainability
Kaswan, Mark, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

Time is Money: A Short History
Hirsch, Roni, Haifa University

Discussant: Watkins, David, University of Dayton

Panel 15.01 The Politics of Love, Care, and Compassion
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Alfaro Altamirano, Adriana,
Papers:

A Love Not Worth Knowing: Reflections on the Politics of Pandemic Preparedness
Caraccioli, Mauro

Charles Fourier: Towards Amorous Critique of Capitalism
Kalk, Anastasiia, New School

Mutual Aid and the Politics of Care in Catastrophe
Joines, Jennifer, University of Hawai'i at Manoa
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Reclaiming Motherhood: Visions of Care Beyond Choice
Bracewell, Lorna, Flagler College
Daily, Anna, Sacramento State University

The Circles of Compassion
Cheng, Yang-Yang, University of Toronto

Discussant:
Alfaro Altamirano, Adriana
Lambek, Simon

Panel 15.05 Unity, Disunity, and Collective Agency
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Zirakzadeh, Cyrus
Papers:

Can the People Speak? The Challenge of Entangled Peoples
Chan, Kai Yui Samuel, University of California, Berkeley

Grounding the diasporic turn in political theory
Chan, Kai Yui Samuel, University of California, Berkeley
Closas Casasampera, Anna, University of California, Berkeley

Political Apology at its Best
Thomas, Brian, Western Washington University

Theorizing Political Unity Through the Anti-Empathic
Tatz, Erin, Boston University

Discussant: Zirakzadeh, Cyrus
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Panel 15.06 Police & Abolitionist Horizons
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Lester, Quinn, Washington and Lee University

Papers:

Divest/Invest: A Multi-Racial Populist Strategy for Police and Prison Abolition

Grattan, Laura, Wellesley College

Law in Flight: Robert M. Cover, Fred Moten, and Abolitionist Legal Theory

Epstein, Daniel, University of Chicago

The Many Faces of Police Power: The 'Biopolitical State Apparatus' in
Post-Revolutionary Iran

Hassani, Sara, Providence College

What Responsibility to Protect? Broadening our Scope of Police Violence

Boucher, Charlotte, University of Michigan

Discussant: Lester, Quinn,Washington and Lee University

Panel 15.09 From Utopia to Dystopia, Despair to Redemption
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Ritner, Scott, University of Colorado, Boulder
Papers:

Miguel Abensour and the Utopian Disposition: Towards a Political Theory of Openness
Ruchet, Olivier, University of Zurich

Occupying the "Standpoint of Redemption": Adorno in Paris, then Walmart
Ingram, Callum,University of Nevada, Reno
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Radical Queer Utopianism
Sokoloff, William, University of Texas, Rio Grande Valley

Utopia and Accumulation: Thomas More's Waste Lands
Silverman, Laura, Institutional Affiliation

Discussant: Ritner, Scott, University of Colorado, Boulder

Panel 15.13 Rightwing & Conservative Politics
Location : Pacific D
Chair: OBryan, Joan,Stanford University
Papers:

"You Can Check Out Anytime You Like But You Can Never Leave." How Theories of
Exit, White Fraternalism, and Family Values Unite Liberal and Neoreactionary
Philosophies
Aepfelbacher, Sophia, Portland State University

American Monarchism: the Persistence of an idea from the 18th Century to the
Contemporary Far Right
Eber-Schmid, Indiana University, Bloomington

Satirical Liberals and Campy Conservatives: The Asymmetry of U.S. Political Humor
DeWitt, Darin, California State University, Long Beach

Status Threats and the Perception of Victimhood on the Contemporary American Right
Abraham, Ana, Northeastern University

The Politics of Neurodiversity
Ascher, Ivan, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Discussant:
Cheng, Eric, Waseda University
OBryan, Joan, Stanford University
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Panel 15.22 The Materiality of Emergence
Location : Pacific L
Chair : George, Larry, California State University Long Beach
Papers:

Anti-historicization and the Freedom to Become Otherwise: Notes on Messianic Politics
Taylor, Benjamin, Johns Hopkins University

Challenging the Obscure Violence of Neocolonialism: An Onto-Epistemological Critique
Wild, Chayne, Virginia Tech

Morbid Materialism: Deaths, Non-Worlds, and Potentiality in Lucretian Void
Croteau, Jessica, Johns Hopkins University

Not Exceptional: Affect, Potentiality, and Emergency Powers
Bean, Conor, Johns Hopkins University

Satan's Echo
Schlosser, Tessy, Cornell University

Discussant: Martel, James, San Francisco State University

Panel 16.01 (Un)Making Authority in ancient Greece
Location : Pacific J
Chair : McCarty, Tim, University of San Diego
Papers:

Like a Master: Aristotle on the Logic of Despotism
Jochim, Jordan, University of Chicago

Choral Politics: Figuring the Chorus as a Feminist Response to Loss
Hanley, Danielle, Clark University
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Claims-making as world-unmaking in Euripides Hecuba
Chen, Ani,Cornell University

Diogenes Cynical Rule: Ante/Anti Political Theory from the Margins
Schlosser, Joel,Bryn Mawr College

Discussant:
Cammack, Daniela, The University of California-Berkeley
Wingrove, Elizabeth, The University of Michigan-Ann Arbor

Panel 18.01 Race, Gender, Historical Representation
Location : Pacific N
Chair : Dow, Douglas, University of Texas at Dallas
Papers:

Disappearance as Spectacle: Photography and Federal Indian Policy
French, John, DePaul University

Gender, Power, and the State in Popular Culture: From Visibility to Structural Analysis
Pool, Heather, Denison University
Rank, Allison, SUNY Oswego

Racialized Violence and Historical Imagination: The Haunting of the Oregon Landscape
in the Cinema of Kelly Reichardt
Dow, Douglas, University of Texas at Dallas

Discussant: Castaneda, Rebeca, Hamilton College
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Panel 19.01 Sex Trafficking and Human Rights: The Status of Women and State by
Charles Anthony Smith, Heather Smith-Cannoy, and Patricia C. Rodda Authors Meet
Critics

Location : Seacliff C
Author: Smith, Charles, University of California - Irvine

Commentators:
Bell, Sam, University of Buffalo
Rodda, Patricia, Carroll University
Schulenberg, Shawn
Smith-Cannoy, Heather, Arizona State University

Panel 23.01 The Politics of Marginalization
Location : Regency B
Chair(s) :
Papers:

Marginalized Populations and Cultural Incomparability Within U.S. Politics Research
Moffett-Bateau, Alex, John Jay College of Criminal Justice, City Univers

Shifting Terrains of Latino Power in Colorado
Montoya, Celeste, UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

Symbolic Liberalism and Race in Blue States
Gin, Willie, Sonoma State University

Discussant:

Panel 27.01 Electoral dynamics and consequences of candidate characteristics
Location : Seacliff D

Chair : Morin, Jason, California State University, Northridge
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Papers:

Do Quality Challengers and Incumbents Still Matter in the Partisan World? Comparing
Trends & Relationship Between Candidate Quality and Congressional Election
Outcomes, 1900-2022
Algara, Carlos,
Bae, Byengseon, Claremont Graduate University

EXPECTED PARTY AFFILIATION AND ATTITUDES TOWARD MIGRANTS
Ayasli, Enes,

Masculinity on the campaign trail: the role of masculine identities in male vs male
elections
Greer, Edward, Washington State University
Smith, Sydney , Washington State University

Recipe for Disaster or Electoral Success? Female Candidate Ideological Extremism in
U.S. Congressional Elections
Kujala, Jordan,, University of California Center Sacramento
Martin, Danielle, California State University, Sacramento

Discussant: Hale, Isaac, Occidental College

Panel 28.01 The current state of abortion policy in the US
Location : Pacific K

Chair : Novak-Herzog, Maya, Northwestern University

Papers:
Abortion, Congress, and Why US Feminists must Reimagine Global Feminism
Angevine, Sara, Institutional Affiliation

From the Floor to the Ceiling: Abortion Policy After the Fall of Roe
Roberti, Amanda, San Francisco State University
The Pregnancy Police: Conceiving Crime, Arresting Personhood
Howard, Grace, San Jose State University

Discussant: McBrayer, Markie, University of Idaho

116



Thursday April 06 10:00 AM -11:45 AM

Table of Contents

Panel 1.02 Colonialism, State Formation, and Development

Location : Garden B

Chair : Wamsley, Dillon, York University

Papers:

Erasing the Future? The Political Economy of the Rubber Boom in Brazil and its
Consequences
da Silva, Arjuna, Northern Arizona University

Reversal of Fortune in the Americas: The Incan Road and Long-Term Development in
Peru
Albertus, Michael, University of Chicago

The Origins of Direct Rule: Evidence from the Qing Empire
Fang, Jun, University of Michigan
James, Kung, University of Hong Kong

The Societal Origins of State Education: Evidence from British Burma
Zaw, Htet Thiha, University of Michigan

Discussant (s):
Chlouba, Vladimir, University of Notre Dame
Garfias, Francisco, University of California San Diego

Panel 1.03 Authoritarian Politics of the MENA Region

Location : Pacific L

Chair : Slater, Dan, University of Michigan
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Papers:

Framing and Fundamentals in Authoritarian Performance: Evidence from Saudi Arabia

Draege, Jonas, Oslo New University College

Leber, Andrew, Tulane University

Race to Robustness: Adaptation to Globalization in Middle Eastern Authoritarian
Regimes

Eid, Lexi, Southern Methodist University

Takeuchi, Hiroki, Southern Methodist University

The Adoption of Cryptocurrencies within the Middle East and North Africa

Muedini, Fait, Butler University

The Digital Age and Regime-Public Relations in the Authoritarian Context: China and
the Middle East Compared

Desai, Saavni, Southern Methodist University

The Failure of Liberalism in Turkey's Political Development

Kubicek, Paul, Oakland University

Discussant: Atalan, Abdullah Yasir, American University

Panel 1.13 Politics of Modern China

Location : Marina Room

Chair : Goldring, Edward, University of York

Papers:

Collective Action and Citizen Participation in Authoritarian Courts: Evidence from China

Jiang, Siyun, The University of Texas at Austin
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Generations, Geography and Governance in China: Avenues to Authoritarian
Acceptance
Wright, Teresa, California State University Long Beach

Position or Role Congruity? A Theory and Test of Gender Bias Against Women Village
Leaders
Ding, Xiao, The university of Arizona
Schuler, PAUL, the university of Arizona

The Reemergence of Personality Cult in China: Cult of Legitimation VS. Cult of
Domination
Tang, Yongfeng, University of Arizona

Discussant:
Dewell Gentry, Hope, Montana State University Billings
Goldring, Edward, University of York

Panel 1.14 Populist Politics
Location : Pacific I
Chair : Paglayan, Agustina, University of California San Diego
Papers:

Apolitical Populism, Freedom, and the State in Western Canada: The Case of Alberta
Op-Eds
Banack, Clark, University of Alberta

Strategies of conservative Populism
Goel, Ritika, University of California Berkeley

The Determinants of Cross Border Polarization in the European Union
Adams, James, University of California, Davis
Andrews, Josephine, University of California, Davis
Davis, Braeden, University of California, Davis
Federice, Alexa, University of California, Davis
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Discussant:
Bejar, Sergio, San Jose State University
Jacob, Marc S. , ETH Zurich

Panel 2.02 Politicization of Higher Education
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Kaufman-Osborn, Timothy, Whitman College

Papers:

Setting Community College Policy at the State House: A 50 State Legislative Analysis
Barraza, Austin, Northeastern University

The State of Public-Facing Political Science: Perspectives from Across the Discipline
Houck, Aaron, University of North Carolina Charlotte
King, Aaron, University of North Carolina Wilmington
Taylor, Benjamin, Kennesaw State University

When Fantasy Meets Reality: Evaluating the Major Claims of the Education Reform
Movement
Kraus, Neil , University of Wisconsin, River Falls

Discussant: Kaufman-Osborn, Whitman College

Panel 3.02 Cultivating Planetary Connection
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Maskit, Jonathan, Denison University
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Papers:

Bearing Witness to Climate Catastrophe: Toward Communities of Truth
Allen, Ira, Northern Arizona University

How to Blow Up Climate Despair
McKean, Benjamin,Ohio State University
Johnathan Schell and the Fate of the Earth System
Zimmer, Daniel, Stanford University

What Have We Got to Lose? Climate Emotions and Objects of Attachment
Hall, Cheryl, University of South Florida

Discussant: Lawrence, Jennifer, Urban and Environmental Planning, University of Virginia

Panel 3.08 Governing the Environment from Above and Below
Location : Pacific F

Chair(s) : Suk, Mina, Arizona State University

Papers:

Civil Disobedience and Climate Democracy
Hobbs-Morgan, Chase, University of California Santa Barbara

Free Land?: Laura Ingalls Wilder and the Homestead Act of 1862
Stengl, Noah, University of Wisconsin-Madison

Intellectuals and Ecofascism: Reading Gramsci on Madison Grant in the Anthropocene
Jorgensen, Paul, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

Truth on Fire: Revisiting the "Science Wars" for the Climate Crisis
Jaquiss, Audrey, The University of Pennsylvania

Discussant: Koutnik, Gregory, Beloit College
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Panel 4.02 Disasters, Shocks, and Crises
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Carlisle, Juliet,, University of Utah

Papers:

Climate Change and Migration: Are Droughts Pushing Rural Out-Migration in India?
Ramaswamy, Abhinav, Stanford University

Do Bigger Trade Shocks Mean Fewer Green Bills?
Park, Ryugyung, University of California - Davis

Following the Path to Policy Change: Oregon 2020 Wildfires as a Focusing Event
Giordono, Leanne, California Polytechnic State University

The Impact Of Climate Disasters On Transactional Sex in the United States
Sletta, Alexandra,, California Polytechnic State University

Discussant:
Carlisle, Juliet, University of Utah
Clawson, Rosalee, Purdue University

Panel 5.01 The Biden Presidency at the Halfway Mark
Cosponsored panel with 00.2 See primary panel for description.
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Belt, Todd, George Washington University

Discussant:
Farrar-Myers, Victoria, Deputy Mayor Pro Tempore of Arlington City, TX
Heldman, Caroline, Occidental College
Kassop, Nancy, SUNY New Paltz
Michael, Genovese, Loyola Marymount University
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Panel 8.02 Civil War and Political Violence
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Chiego, Christopher, California State University Maritime Academy

Papers:

Emergent group conflict: Co-participation in the Genocide in Rwanda
Edgerton, Jared, University of Texas at Dallas
Nyseth Nzitatira, Hollie, Ohio State University

Fight or Flight: Border Control in Civil Conflict
Stewart, Anya, Graduate Student

Political economy of state-building: post-conflict privatization in Kosovo
Davidovic, Sandra, City University of New York

Superiority or Submission: Variation in State Control of Militias
Ben-Chorin, Leore, George Washington University

Discussant: Edgerton, Jared, University of Texas at Dallas

Panel 9.02 Gender, Sexuality, and Interpretation
Location : Garden A

Chair(s) : Schwartz-Shea, Peregrine, University of Utah, Emerita

Papers:

Heterodoxies in Myanmar Masculinities: Physical Nationalism and Male Cultural
Performers
Sebro, Tani, Cal Poly Humboldt

The Give and Take of Community Based Research
Ditmore, Melissa, , John Jay College and the Research Foundation
Majic, Samantha, John Jay College-City University of New York
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Women as symbols of visual injustice in Iranian protest movements: A comparative
analysis of Neda Agha-Soltan and Mahsa Amini
Kazemi, Parichehr,University of Oregon

Discussant: Sebro, Tani, Cal Poly Humboldt

Panel 15.02 Desires of/for the Other: Political Projects of Race, Gender, and Disability
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Mathiowetz, Dean, University of California at Santa Cruz

Papers:

Decolonizing Desire: Insights from Racial and Trans Fetishization
Wolflink, Alena, University of Denver

Epistemologies of Abolition and Black Desire
Harvey, Sandra, University of California at Irvine

Re-membering Eugenics at the Museum of Mental Health
Whatcott, Jess, San Diego State University

The Welfare Queen as a Specter of Political Luxury
Mathiowetz, Dean, University of California at Santa Cruz

Discussant: Beltran, Cristina, New York University

Panel 15.04 The Political Theory of Hannah Arendt
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Olivier, Ruchet
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Papers:

Hannah Arendt: General Strike Theorist?
Feldman, Jeffrey, Brown University

In the Pursuit of an Arendtian Politics of Description
Kaul, Shasta, University of Notre Dame

Notes on Arendt's Sensorium
Alcaraz, Alberto, Brown University

Thinking Loneliness in a Political Register: Evaluating the Distinction between
Loneliness and Solitude
Durec, Zach, University of California, Davis

Discussant:
Olivier, Ruchet
Schupmann, Benjamin, Yale-NUS College

Panel 15.14 Populism, Pluralism, and Majoritarianism
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Chan, Kai Yui Samuel, University of California, Berkeley

Papers:

A Post-Sovereigntist Turn? From Hegemonic to Agonistic Islamic Political Thought
March, Andrew, University of Massachusetts, Amherst

Democratic Theory Between Realism and Utopia
Valls, Andrew

Populism, pluralism, and democracy: A critique of Laclau's conception of democracy
Moreira, Pedro,Texas Christian University
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Problems of others' making: B. R. Ambedkar's Theory of Majoritarian Domination
Naresh, Vatsal, Harvard University

The Liberal Democracy versus Populism Dichotomy. A False Choice? Another Way of
Conceiving Populism
Breiner, Peter, University at Albany, State University of New York

Discussant:
Chan, Kai Yui Samuel, University of California, Berkeley
Grattan, Laura, Wellesley College

Panel 15.28 The Figure of the Witch in Political Theory and Philosophy
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Howard, Katherine, California State University Los Angeles

Papers:

Conjuring a Future: Lighting Up the Dark
Mundt, Kirsten, Researcher at Los Alamo National Labs and Independ

Green with Envy
Howard, Katherine, California State University Los Angeles

Werewolves, Witches, and Demon Lovers: Early Modern Politics of Persuasion and
Belief
Walsh, Julie,Wellesley College

Who's Afraid of Earth-Beings? Witches, Nature, and Capitalism
Daniels, Jordan, Pitzer College

Witches in Political Theory: The Canon and Folk-lore
Mariotti, Shannon, Trinity University

Discussant: Mariotti, Shannon, Trinity University
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Panel 16.02 Democratic Checks and Balances
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Schon, Anna Marisa, Duke University
Papers:
On Tyranny and Tyrannicide: The Founders and Trump
Johnston, Steven, University of Utah

Publius's Theory of Judicial Restraint
Spikol, Aaron, Stanford University

The return of the Elect
Otruba, Alexander, San Francisco State University

Discussant: Schon, Anna Marisa, Duke University

Panel 18.02 Politics and Popular Culture
Location : Pacific O
Chair : Sircar, Althea, University of Redlands

Papers:

Poetry and Power: John F. Kennedy on Robert Frost
Castaneda, Rebeca, Hamilton College

Skulls and Flags: Contemporary Appropriations of Marvel's Punisher
Barringer, Elizabeth, Bard College

The Progressive Politics of 1950s Sci-Fi Movies
Gonzalez, George, University of Miami

Discussant: Sircar, Althea, University of Redlands
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Panel 19.02 Roundtable - Out in the Archives
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Barker, Daryl, University of California Los Angeles

Discussant:
KAMMERER, EDWARD, Idaho State University
Murib, Zein, Fordham University
Price, Richard, Weber State University

Panel 20.01 Roundtable - Cases in Public Administration Management
Location : Regency B
Chair(s) : Hogen-Esch, Tom, California State University Northridge

Discussant:
Graves, Steve, California State University Northridge
Hogen-Esch, Tom, California State University Northridge
Schockman, Eric, Woodbury University
Shafie, David, Chapman University

Panel 21.01 Explaining Who Comes and Who Goes
Location : Regency A
Chair : Kao, Jay, Loyola University Chicago

Papers:

Avoidance of Disagreeable Discussants Shapes Networks: 2000-2016
Butters, Ross, University of California Center Sacramento

Risky small donors: How prospect theory explains what drives citizens to donate.
Westmark, April, University of California Merced
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Who Believes in 2020 Election Conspiracies? Do They Correlate with Support for
Electoral Reforms?
Boswell, Johnnie, Western Kentucky University
Kash, Jeffrey, Western Kentucky University
Lasley, Scott, Western Kentucky University
Turner, Joel, Western Kentucky University

Discussant: Buettner, Nico,University of Oxford

Panel 23.10 Race & Ethnic Politics Today: Toward New Perspectives & Theoretical
Frameworks

Location : Pacific N
Chair(s) :

Papers:

Between Pathology and Generativity: "Black Paranoia" Black Political Thought, and the
Black Radical Tradition
Cambridge, Nigel, City University of New York, Graduate Center

Contrived in Contradiction: Theoretical Considerations on Race and the Free Market
Toppin, Eloy, Independent Scholar

Decolonization, Civic Engagement, and Self-determination: Mechanisms for
Understanding Hawaiian Health
De Lude, Leilani, University of New Mexico
Jara, Catherine, Hawaii Pacific University
Phan, Ngoc, Hawaii Pacific University

Settler Colonialism and the Persistence of U.S. Racial Hierarchy
Schmidt, Ronald, California State University, Long Beach

Discussant:
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Panel 27.02 Drivers and consequences of voter preferences
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Martin, Danielle, California State University, Sacramento

Papers:

Political preferences of non-standard workers: Case of Germany
Gross, Alena, Northern Arizona University

The Candidates and Dynamics of Conspiracy Theories in the 2020 Election
Smith, Alena, Stanford University

The Multiple Dimensions of Electoral Choice: Adding Issue Salience to Partisanship &
Ideology
Algara, Carlos
Hale, Isaac, Occidental College
The Rally, Counter-Rally, or Non-Rally Effect
Kim, Yong Jae, Hawaii Pacific University

Discussant: Donovan, Todd,Western Washington University

Panel 28.02 Gender stereotypes in the American and comparative context
Location : Pacific K
Chair : Green, Joanne Connor, Texas Christian University
Papers:

Elastic for Some, Unwavering for Others: The Impact of Country and Personal
Characteristics on the Gendering of Personality Traits

Shair-Rosenfield, Sarah, University of Essex

Valdini, Melody , Portland State University
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Perceptions of Stereotypes at the Intersection of Race and Gender
McReynolds, Rana, University of California, Davis

The Effect of the Gendered Coverage: How do Gender Stereotypes Interact with Media
Framing?
Kim, Chaerim , University of Southern California

The Politics of Electability: How Candidate Race and Gender Influence Voters'
Evaluations
Britzman, Kylee, Lewis-Clark State College
Mehic-Parker, Joel, Washington State University

Discussant: Pyeatt, Nicholas, Penn State Altoona

Thursday April 06 1:15PM-03:00 PM

Table of Contents

Panel 0.01 Author Meets Critics

Panel On Diego Esparza's Policing and Politics in Latin America: When Law Enforcement
Breaks the Law (Lynne Rienner Publishers 2022)

Location : Board Room C
Chair(s) :
Papers:
Discussant:

Panel 1.01 'New Democracy' in the Era of New Normal
Location : Regency A
Chair : Kang, Miongsei, Seoul National University
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Papers:

Assessing the Peace Initiative Toward North Korea: South Korea's Changing Threat
Perception and Policy Preferences
Chung, Kuyoun, Kangwon National University

Can International Organizations Effectively Shape Attitudes Held by Public? The Case of
the World Health Organization and the COVID-19 Information
Kim, Nam Kyu , Korea University
Woo, Byungwon, Yonsei University
Yang, Joonseok, Sungkyunkwan University

Democracy, Labor Power, and Inequality in East Asia
Nam, Yun Min, Kongju National University

Populism and democracy: South Koreans perspective
Cho, Wonbin, Sungkyunkwan University
Hwang, Injeong

Regime Legitimation Strategies and Competition Laws in Authoritarian Regimes
Kim, Nam Kyu, Korea University

Discussant:
Kim, Nam Kyu
Yang, Joonseok

Panel 1.15 Religion and Politics
Location : Pacific I
Chair : Soreide, Tina

Papers:
Democracy and Democratization in Asia: Focusing on the Impact of Confucianism
Dewell Gentry, Hope,Montana State University Billings
Jeong, Bora, Macalester College
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DEMOCRACY IN NIGERIA: Unity in Diversity, Us versus Them
EJUKONEMU, JOYCE, FEDERAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (TECHNICAL) BICHI, KA
SIDI ALI IMAM, MUNIRA, FEDERAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (TECHNICAL) BICHI,KAN

Is Shinto a Nationalist Religion? Examining the Relationship between Shinto,
Nationalist Sentiment, and Support for the LDP
Dewell Gentry, Hope, Montana State University Billings

Not Very Holy Friday: The Effect of Politicized Religious Content on Religious Behavior
Topal, Ayse Busra, University of California, Riverside

Taking Tradition Seriously: Explaining Patterns of Sufi Politics in Egypt, Tunisia, and
Turkey
UGUR, ETGA, University of Washington, Tacoma

Discussant:
Banack, Clark, University of Alberta
Leber, Andrew, Tulane University

Panel 2.03 Emerging Issues in Higher Education
Location : Waterfront D
Chair(s) : Vega, Arturo, St. Mary's University

Papers:

Effectiveness of Equity-based policy in Higher Education
Vasquez, Catalina,California Polytechnic State University San Luis O

Pedagogical Deficiencies in Political Science Doctoral Programs: Current Practices or
Lack Thereof
Stein, Matthew, College of Southern Nevada

Re-envisioning Rule within U.S. Colleges and Universities
Kaufman-Osborn, Whitman College
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What's in a (Department) Name? The Effects of Department Names on Outside
Perceptions
Chiego, Christopher, California State University Maritime Academy
Skoll, Amy, California State University Maritime Academy

Discussant : Vega, Arturo, St. Mary's University

Panel 3.03 Security, Territory, Ecology
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Hobbs-Morgan, Chase, University of California Santa Barbara
Papers:

Militant Politics: Solidarity through Security?
Liebenguth, Julianne,Elon University

Territory and Alignment in the Climatic State of Nature
Anfinson, Kellan, University of South Florida

Thomas Spence's Local Environmentalism
Dodsworth, Ashley, University of Bristol

Discussant: Hobbs-Morgan, Chase, University of California Santa Barbara

Panel 3.14 Author-Meets-Critics

Mobilizing Hope: Climate Change and Global Poverty, by Darrel Moellendorf
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Vogel, Steve, Denison University
Author/Responder: Moellendorf, Darrel, Goethe University Frankfurt

Discussant:
Meyer, John, Cal Poly Humboldt
Moellendorf, Darrel, Goethe University Frankfurt
Ottinger, Gwen, drexel.edu, Drexel University
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Reiff, Mark, University of California, Davis
Vanderheiden, Steve

Panel 4.03 Identities & the Environment
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Clawson, Rosalee, Purdue University

Papers:

Group Identities and Divide in Public Preferences for Energy and Water Resource
Management Policy Approaches in the American West
Siddiqi, Muhammad Usman Amin, Oregon State University, Corvallis OR USA
Wolters, Erika, Oregon State University, Corvallis OR USA

How Co-Partisan Elites Can Induce Behavior Change on Renewable Energy, Even
Without Increasing Belief in Climate Change
Wu, Victor,, Stanford University

Hyperseparation in Western agriculture: Male/female and human/nature constructions in
Australia and the Netherlands
Arndt, Tasch, University of Amsterdam
Fenton, Ellyse, University of New England
Newsome, Lucie, University of New England

Rock Climbers Identities & Ethics: The Role of Climbing Coalitions in Environmental
Conservation
Emmons Allison, Juliann,University of California, Riverside

Discussant: Webb, Maurice, University of California Riverside

Panel 5.02 Presidents, Bureaucracy, and Democratic Resilience
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Joaquin, Ernita, San Francisco State University
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Papers:

A Constitutional Theory of the American Presidency
Lim, Elvin, Singapore Management University

Bureaucracies at War: Considering Defense Decision-Making as a Polycentric
Arrangement
Detzi, Daniel, University of Arizona

Making the Center Hold: Bureaucracy as the Final Frontier of the Battle to Uphold
Democracy

Uniters or Dividers? Post-Presidential Careers in a Polarized Era
Fontaine, Sam, University of California, Santa Barbara
Gomez, Daniel, University of California, Santa Barbara

Discussant: Belt, Todd, George Washington University

Panel 6.01 How Intersectional Communities Experience Challenges and Traumas Yet Also
Build Community

Location : Regency B
Chair : Lehotai, Orsolya, The New School for Social Research

Papers:

Intersectional Climate Narratives: Queers for the Climate and Frontline Communities
Feng, Jeff, Hamilton College

Linked Fate in the LGBTQ+ Community
Guerrero, Jose, , University of North Texas

Never Fully Belonging, Always at Risk of Violence: Perspectives from Women of Color
Behl, Natasha, Arizona State University

Political Efficacy: Experiences of Immigrant Women with Law Enforcement
Chapa, Samantha, University of Houston
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Trauma, Intimidation, and Critical Resilience: Examining the Intersectional Impacts of
Escalating Political Violence on Latina Congressional Candidates and Representatives
Sampaio, Anna, Santa Clara University
Discussant:

Panel 8.03 Human Rights
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Chang, Hyo Joon
Papers:

Addressing the dilemma of North Korean human rights and security
Chang, Hyo Joon, California State University, Dominguez Hills

Interstate Patronage and Authoritarian Repression
Turner, Jonathan, Arizona State University

Repression, Group Threat, and the Threat Environment
Carey, Peter, University of California, Merced

The Authority to Empower: Capacity Building Discourses Building Across UN
Development Programming
Harris, Sabrina, Virginia Tech

Discussant: Davidovic, Sandra, City University of New York

Panel 10.01 Case Studies and Historical Analysis of the Courts
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Yacobucci, Peter, SUNY Buffalo State
Papers:

Civil Liberties Between Vietnam and 9/11: Reassessing the Congressional Role
Blain, Harry, California State University, Sacramento
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Judges and Their Regimes
Stohler, Stephan, University at Albany, State University of New York

Overruling the State? Japan's New Administrative Tribunals
Kage, Rieko, University of Tokyo

Discussant: Zschirnt, Simon, Texas A&M International University

Panel 11.01 Legislative Institutions and Democracy
Location : Garden B
Chair : Kwon, Minju, Chapman University
Papers:

Creation and Closure of Authoritarian Legislatures: The Case from South Korea's Two
Autocrats
Woo, Ae sil, Gettysburg College

Divided We Defend: Partisan Control and US Foreign Policy in Congress
Wang, Guan,University of Maryland, College Park

Liz Cheney, Donald Trump, and the 2022 House Election in Wyoming
King, James, University of Wyoming
Discussant: DeHart, Cameron, University of California, Merced

Panel 14.09 Politics of Resistance
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Gilson, Lisa,, Bates College
Papers:

Free Institutions and Legal Open-Endedness
Warren, Joseph, University of Alaska, Fairbanks

No Separate Peace: Race and Solidarity in the United Construction Workers Association
Yaure, Philip, Virginia Tech
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Non-confrontation as Resistance: Toni Morrison, Gender Politics, and Black Political
Thought in the Post-Civil Rights Era
Gilson, Lisa, Bates College

Performative Activism's Potential to Forward Transformative Change: Lacan and Fanon
on the Nature of Political Action Therapy
Pahnke, Anthony, San Francisco State University

Violence, What is It Good For? A Cross-National Study of Riotous-Violent Protest
Hobbs, Adam, University of California, Riverside

Discussant: Heffernan, Ann, University of Michigan

Panel 14.15 Practices of Everyday Citizenship
Location : Pacific N
Chair : Balkan, Osman, Swarthmore College
Papers:

A Maximalist Account of the Right to the City
Lim, Chong-Ming, Nanyang Technological University

Civility and Pluralism: A Comedy of Manners
Edyvane, Derek, University of Leeds

Rhetorical Resonance: From Everyday Speech to Insurrection
Lambek, Simon

Spatial Practices of Minority Rights in India
Dutta, Sagnik, Jindal Global Law School

Discussant: Blajer de la Garza, Yuna, Loyola University Chicago
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Panel 15.03 Racial Capitalism
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Caraccioli, Mauro, Virginia Tech
Papers:

"Institutions with Meaning": Abolition, Race, and the State in the Thought of Ruth
Wilson Gilmore

Mirer, Michael, University of California, Los Angeles

"The Right to Life" in a Brazilian Slave Port: The Plebeian Internationalism of Antonio
Pedro de Figueiredo

Plaetzer, Niklas, University of Chicago

Modern Money and the Black University Concept

Douglas, Andrew, Morehouse College

Discussant: Caraccioli, Mauro, Virginia Tech

Panel 15.07 Settler Colonialism & Indigenous Sovereignties
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Adalet
Papers:

"The Unification of Thought, Word, and Deed, of All Indians": The Alcatraz Newsletter
and the Political Theory of Urban Autonomy
Camacho, Elizabeth, Independent scholar

Settler-Colonial Futurity in Israel/Palestine: the Abraham Accords and Emergent Liberal
Zionist Imaginaries
Zeldes-Roth, Miko, University of Toronto

The Limits of Imagi/nation: Reading Darwish's In the Presence of Absence in Mbembe's
Lacanian Mirror
LeBlanc, John, University of Texas at Tyler
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Towards learning to let go: Diagnosing the socio-psychopathology of settler-colonial
Canada
Bhattacharjee, Ritwik,, The University of British Columbia - Vancouver

Discussant: Sherwin, Daniel, Carleton University

Panel 15.11 Posthumanisms and New Materialism
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Leal McCormack, Rudy, Colorado State University
Papers:

A horse, a hippo, and Happy walk into a courtroom: Personhood as a barrier to legal
inclusion
Rutledge-Prior, Serrin, Australian National University

Claiming Rights for Nature: A Wittgensteinian Defense

Colligan, Elaine,

Concrete Sovereignty: Infrastructure, Nation-Building, and Politics of Displacement in
Postcolonial China
Su, Kaiqing, University of Hawaii at Manoa

What Difference Do Trees Make? Unity and Pluralism in Ecological Philosophy and
Literature
Shapiro, Kam, Illinois State University

Discussant:
Kirsch, Daniel Northern Virginia Community College
Wang, Joy

Panel 15.15 What is Protest? Reinterpreting Collective Action
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Ingram, Callum, University of Nevada, Reno
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Papers:
Cosmic Companionship: Lamentation in the SCLC
Boyd, Da'Von, Yale University

Deconstructing Nonviolence: A comparative study of Liu Xiaobo and Mohandas Gandhi
on nonviolent resistance
Zhao, Yinguang, Vassar College

Don't give up on your desire to change the world: rethinking collective actions with the
Lacanian psychoanalytic act
Chan, MAN HEI,

Improvising with Political Instruments: Rethinking the Little Rock Integration and Civil
Rights Organizing
Rosenblum, Samuel, Cornell University

Discussant: Eber-Schmid, Noah, Indiana University, Bloomington

Panel 16.03 Rethinking the Modern State: Revolution, Gender, and Nationality
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Chen, Ani, Cornell University
Papers:

Garcilaso de La Vega, Fernando de Alva Ixtlilxochitl, and the Limits of Native Rhetoric in
Early Modern Political Thought
Vasko, Timothy, Barnard College of Columbia University
On the uses of 'origins' in feminist political thought
OBryan, Joan, Stanford University

Revolution and Restoration
Tomba, Massimiliano, University of California, Santa Cruz

She Carries the Banner of the Nation: Gender and Nationality in the Works of Christine
de Pizan
Schon, Anna Marisa, Duke University

Discussant:
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Panel 17.01 American Political Development Perspectives on Law and Inequality
Location : Garden A
Chair : Cate, Sarah, State University of New York at Albany
Papers:

Evidence-Based Crime Policy and the Production of Knowledge
Grasso, Anthony, Rutgers University-Camden

Prisoners Labor Rights, Legal Mobilization, and the Making of the U.S. Carceral State
Taylor, Kirstine, Ohio University

Problems with Legalistic and Behavioral Solutions to the School-to-Prison Pipeline
Cate, Sarah, Seattle University
Moak, Daniel, Connecticut College

The Coalitional Politics of Employment Policy
Rader, Katherine, Christopher Newport University

Discussant: Weaver, Tim, State University of New York at Albany

Panel 18.03 Landscapes of Racial and Economic Marginalization
Location : Pacific O
Chair(s) :
Papers:

(Inter-)Racial Encounters and the Politics of Collective Desire in Boots Riley's "Sorry to
Bother You"
Sircar, Althea, University of Redlands

Cynical Geographies: Mapping the Contours of the Kitchen Table
Ramnath, Leah, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
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Flexible Social Reproduction? Gig Work and Care Work in Contemporary Cinema
Watkins, Robert, Columbia College Chicago

Discussant: Mansoori, Naveed, Princeton University

Panel 24.03 Local Elections and Representation
Location : Pacific L
Chair : Wiltse, David, South Dakota State University
Papers:

Local Political Ambition: Exploring the Link Between Offices and Candidates'
Occupational Backgrounds
Krebs, Timothy, University of New Mexico
Wagner, John , University of New Mexico

Running Towards Rankings: Ranked Choice Voting Impact on Candidate Entry and
Descriptive Representation
Colner, Jonathan, University of California, Davis

Tribal Politics or Discerning Voters? The Use of Cues in Local Elections
Adams, Brian,, San Diego State University
Lascher, Ted, California State University, Sacramento
Martin, Danielle, California State University, Sacramento

Discussant: McDaniel, Jason, San Francisco State University

Panel 25.01 The Law and Science Dissertation Grant: An Introduction
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Barclay, Scott, Arizona State University
Papers:

Discussant: Barclay, Scott, Arizona State University
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Panel 28.03 Gender and international relations
Location : Pacific K
Chair : Howard, Grace, San Jose State University
Papers:

Gender Equality and Climate Change Adaptation Aid in Small Island Developing States
(SIDS)
Chang, Wen-yang, National Chengchi University
Pu, Rong, National Chengchi University

The Room Where It Happens: Women's Substantive Representation in Comprehensive
Peace Negotiations
Good, Elizabeth, Northwestern University; Harvard University

Discussant: Mathews-Schultz, Lanethea, Muhlenberg College

Thursday April 06 3:15 PM-05:00 PM
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Panel 0.02 The Biden Presidency at the Halfway Mark
Location : Board Room C
Chair(s) :
Papers:
Discussant:

Panel 1.05 Authoritarian Regimes
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Ae sil, Woo, Gettysburg College
Papers:
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Elite Management Following Autocratic Leader Succession: Evidence from North Korea
Goldring, Edward, edward, University of York
Ward, Peter, University of Vienna

Tolerance, Regime Type, and Media Freedom: Theory and Evidence from Panel Data,
1948-2017
Chang, Wen-yang, National Chengchi University
Sheen, Greg , National Cheng Kung University
Wang, Yi-Ting, National Cheng Kung University

Weak Ideologies, Durable Regimes: Explaining Authoritarian Resilience in Cambodia,
Laos, and Myanmar
Howe, Adam, Utah State University

Discussant: Elmore, Naela, University of Texas at Dallas

Panel 1.16 African Politics
Location : Pacific I
Chair : Yang, Joonseok, Sungkyunkwan University
Papers:

Conflicts and Voters' preference for authoritarianism in developing democracies:
Toward a regime shifting behavior
YAMEOGO, Souleymane, KDI School of Public Policy and Management

Early States, Indirect Colonial Rule, and Ethnic Identification in Africa
Chlouba, Vladimir, University of Notre Dame

Patterns of China's Resource Extraction in Africa. Ghana and Zambia Compared.
Ziaba, Isaac, London School of Economics and Political Science

Political Parentage of the Afrobarometer: The Zambia Democratic Governance Project
Gordon, Rei, Western Michigan University
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The Political Economy of Anti-Asian Discrimination in Africa
Aidoo, Richard, Coastal Carolina University

Discussant:
Cho, Wonbin, Sungkyunkwan University
Woo, Byungwon , Yonsei University

Panel 2.04 Roundtable - Pandemic Work
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Sterett, Susan, University of Maryland, Baltimore County
Papers:

Discussant:
Burgess, Susan, DePaul University
Chapman, Valeria Sinclair , Purdue University
Majic, Samantha, John Jay College-City University of New York
Murib, Zein, Fordham University

Panel 3.07 Roundtable -Slow Culture and the American Dream discussion
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Cannavo, Peter, Hamilton College
Papers:

Discussant:
Caputi, Mary, California State University, Long Beach
Dumm, Thomas, Amherst College
Ferguson, Kennan, University of Wisconsin
Moynagh, Patricia, Wagner College
Naranch, Laurie, Siena College
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Panel 4.01 Environmental Justice & Equity
Location : Board Room B
Chair : Emmons Allison, University of California, Riverside
Papers:

Building the Resistance for Environmental Justice: Coalition Building Among Advocacy
Organizations in California
Herrera, David, Brown University

Electric Vehicles and Equity: A Review Essay
Clawson, Rosalee, Purdue University
Whitney, Tyler, Purdue University

Gentrification, Lead Poisoning, and Youth Violence in New York City
Oder, Paul, CUNY John Jay College of Criminal Justice/The Grad

Representative Bureaucracy: The missing link between Bureaucratic Responsiveness
and Environmental Justice
Naher, Nurun, Auburn University

Understanding Co-optation Avoidance in the US Environmental Justice Movement
Karageorge, Kaleigh, Purdue University

Discussant:
Elszasz, Hayley, University of Virginia
Emmons Allison, Juliann, University of California, Riverside

Panel 6.02 Diverse Legislatures: Exploring Why Intersectionality Matters for Political
Representation

Location : Regency B
Chair : Sampaio, Anna, Santa Clara University
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Papers:

Black Women Members of the Congressional Black Caucus - Tweeting as Identity &
Policy
Brown, Nadia, Georgetown University
Clark, Christopher, University of North Carolina
Mahoney, Anna, Tulane University
Strawbridge, Michael, Rutgers University

Intersectional Vulnerability: Exploring the Causal Effects of Race and Gender on Bill
Co-Sponsorship
Alcocer, Jose, University of Southern California

Reconceptualizing Power in Legislative Studies: Black Women Lawmakers, Institutions,
and Legislative Politics
Caballero, Guillermo, Salisbury University
Who Best Represents the Underrepresented?
Pringle, Lisa, Claremont Graduate University
Discussant:

Panel 7.02 Immigration and the City
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Carleton, Francis, College of Southern Nevada
Papers:

Cities Creating Citizens? Examining City-Level Efforts to Promote Immigrant Political
Integration
Dias, Megan,, University of Texas at Austin

Real or Imagined Immigrants? The Perceptions of Local-level Legislators on their
Immigrant Constituents
Coronado, Kennia, University of Wisconsin-Madison
Ocampo, Angela, University of Texas at Austin
Sadhwani, Sara, Pomona College

The Political and Civic Engagement of Undocumented Immigrants in a New Immigrant
Destination
Holzner, Claudio,University of Utah
Discussant: Young, Dennis,University of Washington
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Panel 8.04 Foreign Policy
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Dixon, David, California State University
Papers:

Ambivalence and International Images: Determinants of American Public Support for
the Use of Force in the Asia Pacific
Lin, Alex Min-Wei, National Chengchi University
Wu, Chung-li, Institute of Political Science at Academia Sinica,

Emerging Technology and Restraint for Advantage
Cetin, Ozan, American University

Tools Outside of Diplomacy: A Study of Foreign Lobbying in the U.S.
Zhou, Cartland, University of California Los Angeles

US-CHINA ZIGZAG: Semantic shifts in the US Congress speeches on US policy towards
China and Taiwan
Elkobi, Jonathan , UC San Diego

Discussant: Haas, Michael, University of Hawai'i (retired)

Panel 10.02 The Impact of Demographics on the Judiciary
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Arrington, Nancy, California Polytechnic State University
Papers:
Do Interest Groups Represent the American Public? Evidence from the Roberts Court
Canelo, Kayla, University of Texas at Arlington
Marshall, Thomas, University of Texas at Arlington

Personality, Retirement, and Longevity among U.S. Supreme Court Justices
Hobert, Anthony, University of South Carolina
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Prison Disproportion in the States: A Comparative Analysis
Anderson, J.P., San Diego State University

The Impact of Judicial Diversity on Perceptions of Case Outcomes: An analysis of
representation and legitimacy
Achury, Susan, Lycoming College
Casellas, Jason, University of Houston
Hofer, Scott, St. Francis College
Ward, Matthew, Baldwin Wallace University

Discussant: Strother,Purdue University

Panel 12.01 Communication During Times of Crisis
Location : Pacific E
Chair: Neely, Stephen, University of South Florida
Papers:

Analysis of News Media Coverage Before and After the March 2020 Nationwide
Lockdown in India
Gupta, Shagun, American University

Is Leadership More Powerful Than Policy? How Political Rhetoric on Twitter May Alter
Actions and Outcomes During Crisis
Horsting, Trudy, Arizona State University

Talking to Europe(s): ECB communication between national audiences and European
identity
Barkhausen, David, Heidelberg University, Germany

Discussant:
Neely, Stephen, University of South Florida
Sistek, Hanna, Purdue University

Panel 14.04 Comparative Political Thought
Location : Pacific M
Chair(s) :
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Papers:

Consensus in Contemporary Tunisian Thought
Hassanzadeh, Navid, Towson University

Political Thoughts of Sayyid Qutb: Theorizing Intolerance
Rezwanul Haque Masud, Mohammad, University of Colorado, Boulder

Discussant: Luo, Simon Sihang, Stanford University

Panel 14.16 Digital Intimate Publics: Reaction, Pleasure, Connectivity
Location : Pacific N
Chair(s) :
Forestal, Jennifer, Loyola University Chicago
Galloway, Samuel, Purchase College (SUNY)
Lawless, Joseph, William and Mary College

Papers:
Incels, Identity, & Social Organization
Forestal, Jennifer, Loyola University Chicago

Politically Beside Ourselves: Recuperating Despair in Commons of Dissociality
Galloway, Samuel, Purchase College (SUNY)

Sex, Plasticity, Temporality: Toward an Ethical Theory of the Sex Act
Lawless, Joseph, William and Mary College

The (Im)personal is political: building a pro-vaccination heterotopia
McKinney, Claire, William and Mary College

Discussant:
Hanley, Clark University
McKinney, Claire, William and Mary College
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Panel 15.08 Affective Politics: Guilt, Loss, and Envy
Location : Marina Room
Chair(s) :
Papers:

From Racial Exclusion to Racial Melancholia: The Demands of a Performative
Citizenship
Fite, Owen, University of Colorado Boulder

John Rawls and Liberal Guilt
Cucharo, Stephen, University of California, Los Angeles

On White Loss
Ikuta, Jennie, University of Missouri-Columbia

The Disavowed Gender of Rawlsian Envy
Slupek, Agatha, University of Chicago

Discussant: Kim, Ki Young, Columbia University

Panel 15.12 Problems in Liberal Thought: Pluralism, Exclusion, and Intervention
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Mayerfeld, Jamie, University of Washington
Papers:

Defensible Denationalization and Political Wrongdoing
IP, Kevin , Hong Kong Baptist University

Militant Democracy and Political Liberalism
Schupmann, Yale-NUS College

Reluctant Radicalism: On How to Defend Democracy Against Autocratic Threats
Cheng, Eric, Waseda University
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Towards a democratic account of linguistic justice
Hahm, Andrew,, Princeton University

Discussant:
Mayerfeld, Jamie, University of Washington
Moreira, Pedro, Texas Christian University

Panel 15.16 Grassroots Politics and the Remaking of Democracy
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Feldman, Jeffrey, Brown University
Papers:

Migrant Protest: Democratic States of Exception
Arnold, Kathleen, DePaul University

Rethinking Social Movements and Democracy through Coalitional South Asian
Struggles
Behl, Natasha, Arizona State University
Keating, Christine (Cricket)

Tropes and Silences in Wolin's
Zirakzadeh, Cyrus,

Why the Poor Don't Rule: An Archive of Democracy as Threat
Fleischmann, University of Michigan

Discussant:
Chan, MAN HEI
Turbino Torres, Luisa, Florida Atlantic University
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Panel 15.18 The Black Radical Tradition
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Rose, Michelle,California State University, Chico
Papers:

Beyond Caste: WEB Du Bois, Group Inequality, and the Scope of Directed Association
Ramesh, Hari, Wesleyan University

Direct democracy after the state capitalist turn: CLR James in Trinidad, 1958-62
Wang, Joy

Understanding Myth and Leadership in the Work of Cedric J. Robinson
Gaines, Kylie University of California, Santa Barbara

W.E.B. Du Bois's Contestatory Histories: Between Genealogy and Pragmatism
Koopman, Colin University of Oregon

Discussant:
Rose, Michelle, California State University, Chico
thomas, brian, Western Washington University

Panel 16.04 Political Economy
Location : Pacific J
Chair : OBryan, Joan, Stanford University
Papers:

"Impartiality" in Adam Smith's Account of Scientific Inquiry

Zhao, Xinzhi, University of Wisconsin-Madison

Montesquieu: Doux Commerce and the Invocation to the Muses

Charlton, Cynthia,Georgetown University
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Racial Capitalism and the Rise of the World-System: A Critical Encounter Between
Cedric Robinson and Immanuel Wallerstein

Pruit, Jean-Marc, University of Virginia

Discussant: Otruba, Alexander, San Francisco State University

Panel 17.02 Institutional Politicking
Location : Waterfront E
Chair : Alphonso, Gwendoline, Associate Professor, Fairfield University
Papers:

From the Secret Service to the FBI: Tracing Presidents Strategic use of Bureaucratic
Capacity for the Maintenance of Domestic Order
Fontaine, Sam,University of California, Santa Barbara
Statebuilding from the Margins: The GFWC and the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1970
Szymanski, Ann-Marie,, University of Oklahoma -- Norman

Understanding the Consequences of the US Constitution's Protection for Property for
Political and Economic Democracy
OVETZ, ROBERT, San Jose State University

Discussant:
Lindberg, Timothy, University of Minnesota, Morris
Rader, Katherine, Christopher Newport University

Panel 21.03 Affect and Polarization
Location : Regency A
Chair(s) :
Baker, Melissa, University of Texas at El Paso
Lasley, Scott, Western Kentucky University
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Papers:

Affect, Ideology, and the Mass-Elite Divide: The Heterogeneous Effects of Political Cues
on Policy Support
de la Cerda, Nicolas, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Fuller, Sam, University of California, Davis
Rametta, Jack, University of California, Davis

Magnitude and Direction: The Bidimensional Nature of Affective Polarization in
Comparative and Longitudinal Perspective
Ferreira da Silva, Frederico, University of Lausanne
Garzia, Diego, University of Lausanne

Radical Right Wing Representation
Tannehill, O'Dell, University of North Texas

The Stakes of Winning and Losing and Affective Polarization: A Survey Experiment
Huang, Yu-Shiuan, University of California, Davis

To trust or not to trust: Lab experiment examining how polarization impacts our trust in
each other
Mukherjee, Mitushi, Purdue University

Discussant:
Baker, Melissa, University of Texas at El Paso
Lasley, Scott, Western Kentucky University

Panel 22.05 US Federal Policymaking
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Dense, Jeff, Eastern Oregon University
Papers:

Does Congressional Oversight Influence Regulatory Policy Change?
Dye, Connor, University of Texas at Austin
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From Political to Economic Rights: Salvaging the United States Economy
Martin, Edward, California State University, Long Beach

Punctuations in U.S. Presidential Attention
Eissler, Rebecca, San Francisco State University

Discussant: Dense, Jeff, Eastern Oregon University

Panel 23.04 Threat, Conspiracy and Identity Politics
Location : Pacific O
Chair : Towler, Christopher, Sacramento State University
Papers:

Fight or Flight in Discriminatory Political Contexts: How Threat and Anxiety Impact
Latinx Political Engagement in the U.S
Alegre, Claudia, University of California, Los Angeles

How worry and fear in U.S. born Latinx act as informants of political trust can push for
more civic engagement?
Mendez, Geidy , University of California- Irvine

What Causes Latinos to Believe in Conspiracy Theories?
Cuellar, Jarred , California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

When The Rooster Crows: Threat, Latino Mobilizing Organizations, and Latino Political
Participation
Lucero, Eddie,, University of California, Merced

Discussant: Towler, Christopher, Sacramento State University

Panel 24.04 Environmental Policy and Political Conflict
Location : Pacific L
Chair : Lavariega Monforti, California State University, Channel Islands
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Papers:
Explaining the Adoption of City Economic Resilience Policy
Bowman, Ann, Texas A&M University
Kang, Ki Eun, Texas A&M University

Local Government Adaptation to Climate Change and Social Capital: Empirical
Evidence
Patricio, Valdivieso, Universidad Austral de Chile

Who let the Gray Wolf out in Colorado? Analyzing the electoral results of the Gray Wolf
Reintroduction initiative in Colorado
Junseok, Kim,, Dongguk University in Seoul

Discussant: Warren, Joseph,University of Alaska, Fairbanks

Panel 25.02 Teaching to Reach Across Divides
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Van Vechten, Renee, University of Redlands
Papers:

A gallery walk seminar on contrasting European futures
Eriksson, Anna-Karin,, Department of Political Science, Umea University,
Karlsson, Rasmus, Department of Political Science, Umea University,

Collaborating with Librarians to teach LGBTQ Politics
Barker, Daryl, University of California Los Angeles

Discussant: Van Vechten, University of Redlands

Panel 28.04 Gender, representation, and violence
Location : Pacific K
Chair : Williams, R Lucas, Texas Southern University
Papers:
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How Female Representation impacts Gender-based Violence in Latin America
Daarstad, Haley, University of California, Davis

The impact of sexual violence in conflict on levels of social trust
Favell, William, Washington State University

The Pandemic as a Critical Juncture? A Case Study of the Canadian House of
Commons 2021 Harassment and Violence Prevention Policy
Raney, Tracey, Toronto Metropolitan University

The Straights Are Still Not OK: An Essay on Erotic Liberation
Kogl, Alexandra, University of Northern Iowa

Discussant: Angevine, Sara, Institutional Affiliation

Panel 33.16 Politics, Groups, and Identities - Meet the Editors

Location : Waterfront C

Chair(s) :

Papers:

Discussant:
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Panel 0.03 Russian Invasion of Ukraine
Location : Board Room C
Chair(s) :
Papers:
Discussant:
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Panel 1.17 Author Meets Critics

On Diego Esparza's Policing and Politics in Latin America: When Law Enforcement
Breaks the Law (Lynne Rienner Publishers 2022)

Location : Bayview B
Chair : Esparza, Diego, University of North Texas
Papers:

Discussant:
Pahnke, Anthony, San Francisco State University
Pion-Berlin, David, University of California Riverside

Panel 3.05 The Environmental Politics of Difference
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Lambacher, Jason, University of Washington Bothell
Papers:

Anglo-Saxons, Inc.: Property, Race, and Time in Jefferson's Settler Republic
Gutierrez, Paul, University of Florida

Race-Making as Waste-Making
Brendese, P.J. Johns Hopkins University

Sociopolitical Implications of Ruins in Du Bois and Silko: Sites of Oppression and
Injustice, Hope and Transformation
Cladis, Mark, Brown University

Discussant: Sarvasy, Wendy, California State University, East Bay

Panel 3.15 Degrowth, Left Ecomodernism and Beyond?
Location : Pacific F
Chair : White, Damian, History, Philosophy and the Social Sciences
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Papers:

Ecomodernism as a political ideology
Karlsson, Rasmus, Political Science, Ume University

Free from Degrowth
Lepori, Matthew , Political Science, National University of Singapor

Left Ecomodernism, Class and Labor-Environmentalism at the Heart of the Empire
White, Damian , History, Philosophy and the Social Sciences

Technonaturalism: Broken World Politics
Stubberfield, Alexander, Virginia Tech

Discussant:
Karlsson, Rasmus, Political Science, Ume University,
Lawrence, Jennifer, Urban and Environmental Planning, University of Virginia
Lepori, Matthew, Political Science, National University of Singapore

Panel 4.04 Institutional Approaches to Environmental Problems
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Gen, Sheldon, San Francisco State University
Papers:

Clarifying the Concept of Federal-Tribal Co-Management: How Institutional Rules
Differentiate between Participation, Consultation, Collaboration, and Co-Management
Day, Shane, Portland State University

The emergence of the regime complex for conserving migratory shorebirds in the
Western Hemisphere
Andres, Brad, US Fish and Wildlife Service (retired)
Angarita-Martinez, Isadora, Manomet
Dolsak, Nives, School of Marine and Environmental Affairs, Univer
Gallo-Cajiao, Eduardo, School of Marine and Environmental Affairs
Mundkur, Taej, Wetlands International
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This land is our land: County-level responses to losing autonomy over public land use
Finn, Elliott, University of California at Santa Barbara

Discussant: Oder, Paul, CUNY John Jay College of Criminal Justice

Panel 7.04 Belonging, Resistance, and the Immigrant Experience
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Osorio, Maricruz, , Bentley University
Papers:

Coming Together: Politics of Solidarity, Community, and the Duty to One Another
Osorio, Maricruz, Bentley University

The Impact of Institutional Intervention on Political Incorporation: The Effect of DACA
on Young Unauthorized Immigrants
Lee, HyunJeong, University of California, Los Angeles

The Price of a Dream
Huckle, Kiku, California Lutheran University
Nishikawa, Katsuo, Trinity University

Discussant: Osorio, Maricruz, Bentley University

Panel 8.05 International Political Economy
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Jeong, Bora, Macalester College
Papers:

Comparative U.S. and Chinese Investment in Latin America, 2000 - 2020
Chang, Hyo Joon, Dixon, David, California State University
Kim, Yea Ji,

It's All About The Tasks! Automation, Firms, and Immigration
Stein, Eric, University of California Santa Barbara
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The Diffusion of International Banking Supervision Standards: A Network Analysis
Wang, Rui, University of California Santa Barbara, Department

Discussant: Tsai, Bruce Ming Fuong, University of California, Los Angeles

Panel 13.03 Intra-Group Coalition Building
Location : Garden B
Chair : Yenerall, Kevan, Pennsylvania Western University
Papers:

Dilemmas of Accommodation: Diversity and Congregational Involvement in Politics
English, Jasmine, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Survival of Party Leaders: A Comparative Analysis
Karabulut, Selin, University of California Santa Barbara

True Story: Christian Conservative Uses and Abuses of Narrative
Whitehead, Jason, California State University, Long Beach

Why parties change: the power of intra-party coalitional dynamics
Heslip, Luke, San Francisco State University

Discussant: Fernandes, Devin, California State University, Chico

Panel 14.02 Myth, Narrative, and Storytelling
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Chick, Matthew, Hartwick College
Papers:

Ghost Stories: Temporalities, Terrains of Visibilities, and the Legality of Duterte's War
on Drugs
Lopez, Samantha, University of Hawai'i at Manoa
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Storytelling and Deliberative Systems: Kavanaugh and Brown-Jackson
Chick, Matthew, Hartwick College

The Hobo, The Myth, The Legend: Graffiti and the importance of infra-politics for
myth-making in the 20th Century
Kelly, Katelyn, University of California Irvine
Discussant: Johnston, Steven, University of Utah

Panel 14.05 Responsibility, Reparation, and Forgiveness
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Brown, Mark, California State University, Sacramento
Papers:

Ideology, Memory, and the Politics of Ressentiment
RAHMAN, SMITA, DePauw University

Impossibly beneficent: political forgiveness in the thought of Hannah Arendt and
Jacques Derrida
Londrigan, Paul, Pace University

Is the Cruelty the Point?: Responsibilities towards Migrants and Asylum Seekers
through the Lens of U.S. Policy.
Nusbaum, Rachel,, Brown University

Reparations and Historical Responsibility in Germany and California
Brown, Mark, California State University, Sacramento

Discussant: Chun, Michelle, Rochester Institute of Technology

Panel 15.17 Anticolonial Connectivities
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Naresh, Vatsal, Harvard University
Papers:
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An Insurgent Mood: Politics of the Home in Lorraine Hansberry's Writings
Adalet, Begumn

Criticism and Self-Criticism: From Mao to the Combahee River Collective
Diones, Alexander, Loyola Marymount University

Notes on Dialectics: C.L.R. James Hegel
Ilieva, Evgenia,, Ithaca College

Revolutionary Enthusiasm and the Problem of Political Knowledge
Kujala, Will, College of Wooster

Discussant: Naresh, Vatsla, Harvard University

Panel 15.21 Power, Governmentality, and Freedom
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Engelmann, Stephen,
Papers:

Form and Fantasy: Public Things and Articulation Work in Queer Politics
Gies, Nathan, Portland State University

Images of Politics: Power-Relations Across Models and Scales
Vrdoljak, Tvrtko, Johns Hopkins University

Marx through Hobbes: Foucault's Notion of Civil War in Industrial Capitalism
Zielinski, Aaron, University of California, Berkeley

The Two Visions of Biopolitical Immortality and the Anxiety of Populousness
Sanadhya, Varun, University of Hawaii at Manoa

Discussant: Kehlenbach, Stefan, Parson, Sean, Northern Arizona University
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Panel 15.25 Sources of Discontent: Rethinking the Archives in/of Political Theory
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Anker, Elisabeth, George Washington University
Papers:

The "Feminist Shelf" Relational Reading Across the Feminist Archives Material
Infrastructure
Gambino, Elena,, Rutgers University

What is intellectual in intellectual history?: On Discourse, Affect, and Bodily Practice in
the Study of Ideas
Cohen, Aylon, University of Chicago

Word as Image, Image beyond Word? Visual Media, Political Meaning and Popular
Action
Liou, Stacey, University of Florida

Discussant:

Panel 16.05 Insurgent Politics
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Zhao, Xinzhi, University of Wisconsin-Madison
Papers:

Changing the World (But Not as We Please): Lenin in Lukacs and Althusser
Murray, Clancy, The University of Pennsylvania
Jean Genet, Outlaw
Bennett, Nolan, University of Wisconsin-Green Bay

Lenin's
Zhou, Yichuan, The New School for Social Research

Rosa Luxemburg and the Republican Question
Angela, Maione, Harvard University
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Discussant:
McCarty, Tim, University of San Diego
Tomba, Massimiliano, University of California, Santa Cruz

Panel 19.03 LGBTQ voting and representation
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Perry, Ravi,Howard University

Papers:

Dragging Out the Vote: Measuring the Efficacy of Drag Performers Get of the Vote
Efforts

KAMMERER, EDWARD, Idaho State University

Michelson, Melissa, Menlo College

LGBTQ candidates in state elections: Evidence from a new dataset

Magni, Gabriele, Loyola Marymount University

Reynolds, Andrew, Princeton University

The Black Queer Politicians that Win

Perry, Ravi,, Howard University

Trans Representation LGBTQ+ Advocacy Groups: The Influence of Race

Simrak, Michael, Purdue University

Trans Ties: The Impact of Lesbian, Gay, and Bisexual Members of Congress on Gender
Identity Inclusion Policy, 2015-2020
Angevine, Sara, Institutional Affiliation
Mendez Garcia, Matthew, California State University Long Beach

Discussant:
Magni, Gabriele, Loyola Marymount University
Perry, Ravi, Howard University
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Panel 22.01 Marginalized Groups & Public Policy
Location : Regency A
Chair : Maltby, Elizabeth,University of Nevada, Las Vegas
Papers:

Emotional expressions and secondary beliefs in the Colorado Human Trafficking
Subsystem
Crawford, Anna, University of Colorado Denver
Fullerton, Allegra, University of Colorado Denver
Gabehart, Kayla, University of Colorado Denver
Miller, Annie

Governing Disability: How County Human Resource Policies Address Disability as
Diversity
Baker, Dana Lee, California State University Channel Islands

Prisons as a Political Institution: the Role of Incarceration on Society and the impact on
Politics, Policy and Racial Disparity
Perretti, Alessia, California State University, Long Beach

Tribal Self-Determination and the Indian Health Service:Direct Service and Compacting
Tribes
Sophie, Green, Creighton University
Witmer, Rick, Creighton University

Discussant:
Maltby, Elizabeth, University of Nevada, Las Vegas
Martin, Edward, California State University, Long Beach

Panel 23.02 A Roundtable Discussion: Latina/os Building Political Power
Location : Regency B
Chair : Geron, Kim, California State University, East Bay

Discussant:
Cargile, Ivy,, California State University Bakersfield
Dominguez, Jaime, Northwestern University
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Monforti, Lavariega, Jessica, California State University, Channel Islands
Navarro, Sharon, University of Texas at San Antonio

Panel 23.05 Racial Identity and Political Behavior and Attitudes

Location : Pacific O

Chair(s) :

Papers:

How partisanship and linked fate shaped perceptions of disproportionate health impact
during the early stages of the of COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S.

Alonso, Ginger,, University of California, Davis

La Raza Cósmica? Latinx Racial Identities and Political Behavior

Flores, Chris, Stanford University

Second Generation South Asian Americans and the People of Color Identity

Mishra, Sangay, Drew University

Solidarity Beyond Geography: #StopAsianHate and Reckoning with "Filipino"

Gonzales, Isabel, University of Virginia

Jenilene, Fransisco, University of California, Irvine

Discussant:

Panel 24.05 Local Governance and Public Policy Outcomes
Location : Pacific L
Chair : Weber, Lori,California State University, Chico
Papers:

Buying off NIMBYs
Foster, David, Kenyon College
Warren, Joseph, University of Alaska, Fairbanks
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Public Comment and Public Policy
Sahn, Alexander, UNC-Chapel Hill

The Effect of Occupational Background on City Council Service
Straus, Graham, UCLA

Discussant: Lascher, Ted, California State University, Sacramento

Panel 27.03 The politics of voting rights
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Algara, Carlos

Papers:

Black Lives Matter Where Black Votes Matter: the practical implications of partisan
gerrymandering
Keena, Alex, Virginia Commonwealth University
Latner, Michael, California Polytechnic San Luis Obispo
McGann, Anthony,
Smith, Charles, University of California - Irvine

Electoral Reforms as Policy Influencing Factors? How Voting Restrictiveness Affects
Partisan Turnout and Subsequent State Public Policy

Coll, Joseph, Sewanee: The University of the South

Problems associated with the Implementing Proposal 3 Election Reforms in Michigan: A
Critical Analysis of the Opinions of LEOs by Party Affiliation

Dzordzormenyoh, Michael, Kent State University

Discussant:

Panel 29.01 Asian Pacific American Politics for the 2020s: opportunities and challenges for
empowerment and solidarity

Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Aoki, Andrew, Augsburg University
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Papers:

Asian American resentment against Blacks cannot merely be attributed to social
conservatism
Lu, Fan, Queen's University (Canada)

Explanatory Factors for Underreports of Sexual Harassment Among Asian American
Women
Barquin, Alyssa, , SFSU
Her, Mai Fou, SFSU
Kim, Eunice, Stop AAPI Hate
Le, Loan, Institute for Good Government & Inclusion
Ngo, Willy, SFSU

Mobilizing the Racial In-Between: The Impact of Discrimination on Asian American
Coalition Building
Chan, Stephanie, Lafayette College
Chen, Sonya, Princeton University

Situating Chinese Americans in the debate over affirmative action in college admissions
Lin , Shasha , Heidelberg University

Discussant:
Junn, Jane, University of Southern California
Lien, Pei-te, University of Southern California Santa Barbara

Panel 30.01 Labor Pains: Feminists and the Market
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Hanley, Clark University
Papers:
Domestic Labor and EcoFeminism
Battistoni, Alyssa, Barnard College

Feminism Against the Political? Rethinking Social Reproduction Theory and the
State/Society/Economy Distinction
Leach, Brittany, Southern Illinois University (Carbondale)
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Included, But at What Cost? A Feminist Analysis of Debt, Migration, and Higher
Education in Ontario, Canada
Spring, Cynthia, York University

Marxist Feminist Struggles In and Against the State
Forrester, Katrina, Harvard University

Discussant: McKinney, Claire, William and Mary College

Panel 32.01 Autocratic Discourse and Propaganda
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Wilfahrt, Martha, University of California, Berkeley
Papers:

An Online Survey Experiment to Examine the Effects of Scapegoating on a Dictator's
Popular Approval in Turkey
Goldring, Edward,University of York

Anti-West Propaganda in Authoritarian Regimes: Evidence from a Survey Experiment in
China
Liang, Jiachen, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
Wong, Stan Hok-Wui, University of St Thomas

Beijing's Voice: the Mainlandization of Hong Kong's Political Discourse

Luqiu, Lu Wei Rose, Hong Kong Baptist University

How Negative Propaganda against Foreign Rivals Cultivates Regime Support: Evidence
from China
Rex Weiye, Deng, Washington University in St. Louis

Strategic Communication in Dictatorships: Performance, Patriotism, and Intimidation
Baturo, Alexander, Institutional Affiliation
Tolstrup, Jakob, University of Aarhus
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Discussant:
Carter, Brett, University of Southern California, Stanford Univer
Liu, Shelley, UC Berkeley, Goldman School of Public Policy

Panel 33.5 Professional Development:

Grant-seeking from Private Foundations: What Investigators Should Know

Date : Friday, April 07, 08:00AM - 09:45AM

Location : Waterfront E

Chair : Wilson, James , james@rsage.org, Russell Sage Foundation

About: Participants will gain a better understanding of the process of applying for research
funding – including what the application process entails and opportunities available for
scholars at different career stages. Panelists will also overview the tools needed for writing
grant proposals and the processes for developing ideas for funding, budgeting, and
compliance, as well as identify resources that specify what to include in research proposals. A
key focus will be on tips for good grant-writing – the specifics of what often makes for a good
grant proposal and the mistakes that grant-seekers should avoid in drafting a grant proposal or
letter of inquiry. Participants will gain a better understanding of how the review process unfolds
and how to think about grant-writing in light of that process – and perhaps most importantly,
they will come away with generalizable advice for preparing successful grant applications.

Discussant(s)
Bautista-Chavez, Arizona State University
Bias, Eric, Russell Sage Foundation
Frasure, Lorrie, University of California, Los Angeles

Friday April 07 10:00AM-11:45 AM
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Panel 1.18 Settler Colonialism and Indigenous Politics

Location : Pacific I
Chair(s) :
Papers:
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Decolonizing Settler-Colonial Infrastructure: Lessons from the (Neo)Anti-Extractivist
Revolutionary Strategies and Trans-Solidarity
Corrales, Candi, Northern Arizona University
Territorial Autonomy & Indigenous Self-Government: A Global Perspective
Barter, Shane,
Discussant: Ziaba, London School of Economics and Political Science

Panel 3.06 Political Economies of the Environment
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Anfinson, Kellan, University of South Florida
Papers:
Democratic Pluralism and Political Unity in the Anthropocene
Arias-Maldonado, Manuel, University of Malaga (Spain)

Imagining Democratic Responses to the Climate Crisis Beyond the Legacies of Keynes
and Hayek
Glasson, Hannah,Virginia Tech

Land and Labor without Food? Rethinking relations between economics, environments,
and nutrients
Byg, Reed, Virginia Tech

True and False Individualism Revisited: J.S. Mill, F.A. Hayek and the Defense of Green
Liberalism
Stephens, Piers,, University of Georgia
Discussant: Caputi, Mary, California State University, Long Beach

Panel 4.05 Markets, Money & the Environment
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Webb, University of California Riverside
Papers:

Fighting Goliath: Policy Advocacy Strategies of Environmental Nonprofits Facing Large
Corporate Interests on Climate Change
Gen, Sheldon,, San Francisco State University
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Greening International Trade - How are International Environmental Commitments
Diffused through Trade Agreements?
Han, Jung Hyun,, NEXT Group

Rewarding Climate Action: Foreign Aidâ€™s Influence on Intended Nationally
Determined Contributions as part of the 2015 Paris Climate Accord
Montinola, Gabriella, University of California, Davis
Owens, Forrest, University of California, Davis

Discussant:
Emmons Allison, Juliann, University of California, Riverside

Panel 8.06 Gender and International Relations
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Johnson, Alayna, University of Southern California
Papers:

Examining Discrepancies in Wartime Sexual Violence Reporting
Lopez, Esmeralda, University of Michigan

Institutionalizing Global Norms: Assessing State Responses to Wartime Sexual
Violence
Schneider, Mary Kate, U.S. Air Force Academy / Loyola University Marylan
Phalluses in International Relations: Or, George Carlin's
Worth, Thomas, University of Wisconsin, Madison

Role of women in Kashmir Freedom Movement from (1989-2018)
Bashir, Irfan, Quaid-i-Azam University

Discussant: Schneider, Mary Kate, U.S. Air Force Academy / Loyola University Marylan

Panel 9.04 Imperial Sexism, Feminist Collectivities, and Interpretive Methods
Location : Garden A
Chair : Behl, Natasha, Arizona State University
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Papers:

Disputing the Stadium as a political space: feminist collectives around soccer in Latin
America
Turbino Torres, Luisa, Florida Atlantic University
Moving Beyond A Clash Between Culture and Women's Rights
Walsh, Denise, University of Virginia
Surfaces and Textures of Law
Marusek, Sarah, University of Hawaii Hilo
Discussant: Walsh, Denise, University of Virginia

Panel 13.01 Contemporary Research on Organized Groups in Politics
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Endersby, James, University of Missouri
Papers:

PAC Contributions: An Examination of Interest Group Contributions on Healthcare
Practitioner Regulations
Harrison, Joseph, University of Missouri

Royal Rumble? The Effects of Economic Shocks on Interest Group Composition in
American States Authement
Jacob, University of Missouri
Jokinsky, Steven, University of Missouri
Spend for Success: Interest Group Resource Allocation
Hyde, Aryanna, University of Missouri
The Alphabet Mafia: Effectiveness of LGBTQ+ Interest Groups in Congress
Anstett, Robert, University of Missouri
Discussant:
Canelo, University of Texas at Arlington
King, James, University of Wyoming

Panel 14.06 Post- and Settler Colonial Theories and Indigeneity
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Saffari, Siavash, Seoul National University
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Papers:
Decolonize Mars: On Some Implications of a Planetary Turn in Political Theory
Moshref, Kamran, The Graduate Center, City University of New York
Indigenous Sovereignty, Common Law, and Natural Law
Piccolo, Samuel, University of Notre Dame
On Mastery, the COVID19 Pandemic, and Governing Otherwise
Allard-Tremblay, Yann, McGill University
What is Indigenous? Categories and Caricatures in Contemporary Politics
Kessler-Mata, Kouslaa, University of San Francisco
Discussant:
MacKenzie, University of Pittsburgh
Struble, Maria, Western Colorado University

Panel 14.14 Novel Sources and New Methods
Location : Pacific O
Chair : Rodman, Emma, University of Massachusetts Lowell
Papers:
Dead Letter Office: Possibility at the End of the World
Miller, Char, George Mason University
Democracy in Meso-Level Institutions: Towards a General Framework
Ron, Amit, Arizona State University
Singer, Abraham, Loyola University Chicago
On Humor and Politics: Dispatches from the Lebanese Crisis
Damaj, Yara, The University of Pennsylvania
Theorizing a Democratic China with Jiwei Ci: Notes on Method
Luo, Simon Sihang, Stanford University
Toward a text-as-data methodology for political theory
Rodman, Emma, University of Massachusetts Lowell
Discussant: Dutta, Sagnik, Jindal Global Law School

Panel 14.18 Embodied Social Change and Healing Justice
Location : Pacific N
Chair : Mariotti, Shannon, Trinity University
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Papers:
Reimaging Zen Flesh, Zen Bones: stories for philosophy and practice
Yeng, Sokthan, Adelphi University
Somatic Dissociation and the Carceral State
Chari, Anita, University of Oregon
Integrating Vipassana into Teaching International Relations
Datta, Monti, University of Richmond
Our Skins Are Membranes, Not Walls: A Multiracial Feminist Conversation
Ahmed, Zahra,, Saint Mary's College of California
Discussant: Rowe, James,University of Victoria

Panel 15.26 Sharing the World in Dark Times
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Lupino, Ferris, University of Missouri
Papers:
Beside paranoia
Rotem, Noga, University of Washington
Living a Double Life: anarchist subjectivity in the face of archist power
Martel, James, San Francisco State University
Love's Place in Politics: Agape, Eros, and Amor Mundi
Lupino, Ferris, University of Missouri
Pasolini's Hope Against Hope
Thacker, Nick, San Francisco State University
Discussant: Schlosser, Joel, Bryn Mawr College

Panel 15.30 Author Meets Critics

Reclaiming Value: The Politics of Priority from Aristotle to Black Lives Matter, by Alina
Wolflink
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Wingrove, Elizabeth, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor
Papers: Author/Responder:
Wolflink, Alena, University of Denver
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Discussant:
Engelmann, Stephen,
Ferguson, Michaele, University of Colorado, Boulder
Shanks, Torrey, University of Toronto
Wingrove, Elizabeth, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

Panel 16.06 Post-Colonialism
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Hassanzadeh, Navid, Towson University
Papers:
An Ottoman Liberal Critique of Colonialism
Sahin, Merisa, University of Michigan
Between Rikers and Alcatraz: Towards a Theory of Archipelagic Anticolonialism
Ben Abdallah, Leila , Yale University

Pan-Africanism Reconsidered: Ethnonationalism, Self-Determination, and Federation in
the Horn of Africa
Gebremichael, Amanuel, University of Virginia
Discussant: Hassanzadeh, Navid, Towson University

Panel 19.04 LGBTQ rights, advocacy and visibility
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Price, Richard, Weber State University
Papers:
(Not) Because of Sex: Transmisogyny and the Legal Construction of Gender Identity
Perkins, Kathryn, California State University, Long Beach
Annie Shouldn't Be on Your Mind: The Invisible Queer Teen in the 1990s Straight School

Price, Richard, Weber State University

Let them eat cake: Analyzing the social construction of human rights in the context of
right-wing populism.
Krakoff, Isabel, York University

Queer-of-Color Worlds as Collateral: Tumblr, FOSTA-SESTA, and the need for an
Anonymous, Erotic Internet
Isabel, Gonzales, University of Virginia
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Discussant:
Perkins, Kathryn, California State University, Long Beach
Simrak, Michael, Purdue University

Panel 20.02 Applying Methods of Public Management
Location : Regency B
Chair : Mitchell, Charles, Grambling State University
Papers:
Does Social Networking Have an Ability to Improve Public Sector Performance?

Mitchell, Charles, Grambling State University

Fair Grant Allocation? The role and work of federal bureaucracy in the grant allocation
process
Ha, Heonuk, University of Southern California

Leadership Conflict, Communication Strategy, and Resolution Effectiveness in the
Structure of Polycentricity in Crisis Situations
Hong, Jyun-Wei, Ph. D. Student, Graduate Institute of Police Polic
Wang, Chun-Yuan, Professor and Director of the General Education Ce
Discussant: Ha, Heonuk, University of Souther California

Panel 23.06 Vote Suppression: Past, Present and Future
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Phillips, Christian, University of Southern California
Papers:

Gerrymandering for Whom? The Failure of Partisan Gerrymandering Measures to
Consider Race and Voting Rights
Grose, Christian, University of Southern California

Taking Back the Ballot: Black Socio-cultural Institutions and the Contemporary Fight
Against Voter Suppression
Jones, Chelsea,, University of California, Los Angeles

The Majority Rules: Explaining State Legislators' Behavior on Restrictive Voter
Identification Bills
Tye, Rush,, University of California, Los Angeles
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Discussant: Phillips, Christian, University of Southern California

Panel 24.06 Policing, Housing, and Inequality in Urban Spaces
Location : Pacific L
Chair : Sahn, Alexander, UNC-Chapel Hill
Papers:

Environmental Factors and the Policing of Race-Class Subjugated Communities: An
Analysis
Federman, Peter, Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis
Olsen, Grace, Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis

Political Affiliation, Interest in Policing, and Procedural Justice: Are Politics and
Policing Separate?
Diaz, Vanessa, Nuo, Lidia, Texas State University
Soto, Benjamin, California State University, Fullerton
Relational Dispossession in the Settler Colonial City
Cobb, Rhiannon, York University

The Relationship of Historic Redlining & Mortgage Lending Bias with the Neighborhood
Food Environment in California
Ferdon Brimlow, Noelle, California State University, Chico
Hansen, Peter, California State University, Chico & Farallon Geog
Weber, Lori, California State University, Chico
Yanez, Efren, California State University, Chico
Discussant:

Panel 27.04 Electoral systems and electoral accountability
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Dzordzormenyoh, Michael, Kent State University
Papers:
Sincere and Strategic Voting: Ranked Choice and plurality elections compared.
Donovan, Todd, Western Washington University
Dorsey-Palmateer, Reid, Western Washington University
Love, Ed, Western Washington University
Shewmake, Sharon, Western Washington University
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The accountability in presidential systems and coalition government
Cheong, Hoju,, University of California Riverside
Indridason, Indridi H., University of California Riverside

Discussant: Gross, Alena, Northern Arizona University

Panel 29.02 Asian American Political Thought: Purpose, Problems, and Polemics
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Ramesh, Hari, Wesleyan University
Papers:

Chinese Political Thought in Grace Lee Boggs's Political Thought: On the Challenges of
Thinking Revolution Across Continents
Lee, Fred, University of Connecticut
Citizens in and of exclusion: the political thought of Wong Chin Foo.
Liu, Glory, Harvard University

Harmonious Instruction: Comparing the Political Aims of Confucian and Liberal
Education
Pham , Kevin
Reentering the Dragon: Revolutionary Consciousness and Theory in Asian Amerika
Aoki, Henry, University of Southern California
Sources and methods in the study of Asian American political thought
Yan-Gonzalez, Vivian, University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign
Discussant:
Lee, Fred, University of Connecticut
Ramesh, Hari, Wesleyan University

Panel 30.02 Feminists Grapple with the Family
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Nedelsky, Jennifer, Osgoode Hall Law School, York University
Papers:
Gender Abolition and the Second Wave
Vedder, Ophelia, Princeton University
Legal Rights and Lesbian Futures: Family Court as a Site of Feminist Theory
Gambino, Elena, Rutgers University
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Sacred Precincts: Privacy, the Family, and the Political
Galvin Ross, Helen, University of Chicago

Sanitizing the Family, Institutionalizing Gender: State Institutions for Intellectually
Disabled People in Ontario, Canada
Saravanamuttu, Siobhan, York University
Discussant: Daily, Anna, Sacramento State University

Panel 32.02 Evidence from Historical Episodes of Autocracy
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Hou, Yue, Penn
Papers:
Building Bureaucratic Control in Maoist China
Thompson-Brusstar, Michael, University of Michigan

Building the Surveillance State on a Punch Card: Bureaucracy's central role in enabling
and hindering technological government surveillance
Tai, Katharin, Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Candidate Selection in a Single-Party State
Bowles, Jeremy, Stanford University
Civilian Courts as Repressive Agents
Esberg, Jane, University of Pennsylvania
Shen-Bayh, Fiona, William & Mary
Employment Denial as Repression: Evidence from Argentina's Film Industry
Esberg, Jane,University of Pennsylvania
Discussant:
Smith, Benjamin, University of Florida
Wilfahrt, Martha, University of California, Berkeley

Panel 33.11 Political Research Quarterly - Meet the Editors
Location : Bayview A
Chair(s) :
Papers:
Discussant:
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Panel 0.04 Democratic Politics

Location : Board Room C
Chair(s) :
Papers:
Discussant:

Panel 1.07 Conflict Processes
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Esteves Duarte, Erico, Federal University of Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil
Papers:

Examining Motivations for Secession in North America and Europe
Gatter, Kevin, University of California, Los Angeles

How military power-sharing affects military effectiveness in the post-conflict era?
Atalan, Abdullah Yasir, American University
Darilmaz, Feyza,
Onat, Zeynep, UC DAVIS

Why Democracies Fight Longer Ethno-Territorial Wars
Horowitz, Shale, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Discussant:
Barter, Shane, Soka University of America
Chang, Wen-yang, National Chengchi University

Panel 3.13 Climate Pessimisms and the Dystopian Turn
Location : Pacific I
Chair : Caraccioli, Virginia Tech
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Papers:

Ecopolitical Experimentation: Thinking Through the Eco-pessimist Subject
Welker, Chelsea, University of Northern Colorado

The Climate Crisis is not real: Climate Nihilism and the revolutionary rejection of Utopia
Parson, Sean, Northern Arizona University

The Concrete Utopia of Silicon Valley's Abstract Utopias: Cyberculture's Cleaner,
Greener, Leaner Rules for a New Economy
Luke, Timothy, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State Universit

Theorizing Ecopessimism
Witlacil, Mary, Colorado State University

Discussant: Dienstag, Joshua,University of Wisconsin Madison

Panel 3.16 The Conditions and Limits of Environmental Justice
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Jorgensen, Paul, , University of Texas Rio Grande Valley
Papers:

Environmental Justice Research Using Q Method
Della Bosca, Hannah,, University of Sydney
Moraes, Oli, RMIT University Melbourne
Pearse, Rebecca, Australian National University
Rickards, Lauren, RMIT University Melbourne
Schlosberg, David, Sydney Environment Institute, University of Sydney

Justicia Ambiental al LÃmite: Reflections on the Possibilities of a Global Environmental
Justice Movement from the US-Mexico Border
Haines, Kyle, University of California San Diego, Center on Glob
Moral peril: Obstacles to establishing norms for environmental justice
Ottinger, Gwen, Drexel University

186



The conditions of possibility for environmental justice
Beck, Pearse, Australia National University
Della Bosca, Hannah, University of Sydney
Rickards, Lauren, RMIT
Schlosberg, David, University of Sydney

Discussant:
Hunold, Christian, Drexel University
Jorgensen, Paul, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

Panel 6.03 Old & New Approaches: Latinx Political Actors Looking to Understand and
Pursue Political Power

Location : Regency B
Chair : Pringle, Lisa, Claremont Graduate University
Papers:

Interrogating 'Viva La Raza' and Its Centering of the Ideal Race and Gendering for
Liberation
Garcia Macias, Angelica,University of California, Irvine

Latina Republicans: A Paradox or Hispanic Family Values
Rubalcava, Bianca, University of the Pacific

Mujeres y Movidas: Latinas Congressional Candidate Emergence and Political
Mobilization in California and Texas
Sampaio, Anna, Santa Clara University

Discussant: VanSickle-Ward, Rachel, Pitzer College

Panel 7.06 Public Opinion, Race, and Immigration Policy
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Dana, Karam, University of Washington Bothell
Papers:
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Immigration and Deportation: Attitudes in Brazil and the United States
Magni, Gabriele, Loyola Marymount University
Ponce de Leon, Zoila, Washington and Lee University

Immigration and Welfare Deservingness. A Survey Experiment in Brazil
Ponce de Leon, Zoila,Washington and Lee University
Sara, Niedzwiecki, University of California Santa Cruz

Immigration, White Nationalism, and the Great Replacement Theory: Who Believes, Why
do They Believe, and What can be Done
Wong, Tom,UC San Diego

Same Same but Different: Does Co-ethnicity Reduce Anti-Immigrant Prejudice in
Multicultural Societies?
Chew, Isabel , University of British Columbia

Discussant: Dana, Karam, University of Washington Bothell

Panel 8.07 International Law
Location : Pacific G
Chair(s) :
Papers:

Conquest, Aggression and the Prohibition of Force in International Law
Cronin, Bruce,City College of New York

From Discord to Harmony, and Back Again: International Law and the Value of Discord
Pooudomsak, Vanessa, University of California Los Angeles

Individuals and the Making of International Law: The Case of the IMO Climate Strategy
Johnson, Alayna, University of Southern California

Discussant: Mello, Brian,Muhlenberg College
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Panel 10.03 Civil Liberties in the Courts
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Menounou, Elli, California State Polytechnic University Pomona
Papers:

Assessing Free Speech and Election Misinformation
Hofer, Scott, St. Francis College

Counter-Majoritarian State Constitutional Hardball
Woodward-Burns, Robinson,Howard University

Privacy and Property in American Jurisprudence
Adamian, Martin,California State University, Los Angeles

Discussant: Fitzgerald, Ddward, Wright State University

Panel 11.02 Representation in American Legislatures
Location : Garden B
Chair : King, James, University of Wyoming
Papers:

Criminalizing Cultural Practice: State Legislation of Female Genital Mutilation in the
United States
Kwon, Minju, Chapman University
Reekie, Alexis , Chapman University

Uncharted territories: The nonvoting delegates and measures of partisanship in the U.S.
House
DeHart, Cameron,, University of California, Merced

Who Sets the Agenda?: The Legislative Effectiveness of "Career-Expert" Lawmakers
Pellaton, Paige, University of California, Davis

Discussant: Schreckhise, William, University of Arkansas
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Panel 14.07 Politics of Everyday Life
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Struble, Maria, Western Colorado University
Papers:

Anarchist Extensions: The Politics of Wood Engraving
Ferguson, Kathy, University of Hawai'i

Politics & the Pandemic Pod: Lessons in Solidarity from Queer Theory/Experience
Upton, Geoffrey, Seton Hall University

Power without force: free music, improvisation and the communicative paradigm
Miller, Gregg, University of Washington

Today's flowers are tomorrow's seeds: gardening as togetherness
Struble, Maria, Western Colorado University

Discussant: Edyvane, Derek, University of Leeds

Panel 14.19 Roundtable - Globalizing Political Theory
Location : Pacific N
Chair(s) :

Discussant:
Deylami, Shirin, Western Washington University
Gordy, Katherine,u.edu, San Francisco State University
Hsueh, Vicki, Western Washington University
Mansoori, Naveed , Princeton University
RAHMAN, SMITA, DePauw University
Yu, Peng, Earlham College

Panel 15.19 Members, Federations, and the Boundary Problem
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Benjamin, Schupmann
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Papers:

A Democratic Science: Being Affected, Likelihood, Knowledge, and the Environment
Zuhone, Kristin, University of California, Berkeley

Citizens and Exiles and Judith Shklar's Cosmopolitan Liberalism
Gambino, Giacomo, Muhlenberg College

Foedus, Secession, and Contingent Borders: The Federalist Response to the Boundary
Problem in Democratic Theory
Smolenski, Jan, University of Warsaw

Indigenous Self-Determination and Two Visions of Treaty Federalism
Sherwin, Daniel, Carleton University

Discussant: Ritwik, Bhattacharjee

Panel 15.23 Five Reflections on Political Liberation: On Taking up Space, Afromodern
Methods, Epistemic Solidarity, Dialectical Political Responsibility, and Being Difficult

Location : Marina Room
Chair : Gordon, Jane, University of Connecticut
Papers:

Join Us In the Jailbreak: Rising Up Angry, Anti-racism and Epistemic Solidarity in
Chicago, Illinois, 1969-1975
Kirchgassner, Brooks, University of Connecticut

Method & Modernity: A Critique of the Study of Race Toward an Afromodern Scientific
Turn
Chevannes, Derefe

On Being Difficult: The Personality of a Freedom Fighter
Gordon, Jane, University of Connecticut

Reconsidering Decolonizing Dialectics
Doukas, Gregory, University of Memphis
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The Physics of Liberation: Reflections on Weight, Energy, and Taking Up Space
Melonas, Desiree, Birmingham-Southern College

Discussant: Wolflink, Alena,University of Denver

Panel 15.27 Transformative action between judgment and structures
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Shanks, Torrey, University of Toronto
Papers:

Deliberation, Marginalized Identity, and Legibility
Berry, Aberdeen, McGill University

Exemplarity and its Limits: Arendt, between Judging and Acting
Poole, Nicholas, York University

Legal judgment and democratic world-building
Cochran, Patricia, Faculty of Law, University of Victoria

Relations of freedom and communities of judgment
Nedelsky, Jennifer,Osgoode Hall Law School, York University

The Worldly Constitution of Judgment
Etxabe, Julen, Peter A. Allard School of Law, University of Briti

Transformative Action as Socially Structured and Plurally Public
Marin, Mara, University of Victoria

Discussant:
Steinberger, Peter, Reed College
Shanks, Torrey, University of Toronto
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Panel 15.31 Dying of Democracy
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Ikuta, Jennie, University of Missouri
Papers:

How to (Not) Talk About Torture: Narrating War Crimes Away and the Poetics of Small
Details
Kotef, Hagar, SOAS University of London

Liberalism's Doppelganger: Fascism, Liberal Democracy, and The Imaginative
Geography of Death
Morefield, Jeanne, University of Oxford

The Sovereign's Wrath: Life and Death in American Law
Anker, Elisabeth, George Washington University

Walt Whitman, the Civil War, and the Problem of American Glory
Turner, Jack,University of Washington

Discussant: Ikuta, Jennie, University of Missouri

Panel 15.36 Method and Interpretation
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Shapiro, Kam, Illinois State University
Papers:

Past, Place, and Present: Morrison's
Traut, Katerina , Vanderbilt University

Persian Letters in Its Time and Ours: Adhesive Past, Bright Unstable Present, Divergent
Fragile Futures
Mosher, Michael, University of Tulsa

Political Theory’s Temporal Biases
Feit, Mario, Georgia State University
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Discussant:
Mackin, Glenn, Eastman School of Music
Wang, Joy

Panel 16.07 Political Emotions and Ancient Political Theory
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Bennett, Nolan, University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
Papers:

If You're Not Angry: Anger as More than a Problem
Hertzoff, Andrew, California State University Sacramento

Old Lessons for Contemporary Concerns: Public v. Private Shame
Fumurescu, Alin, University of Houston

Women's Space: Aristophanes' Assemblywomen and the Politics of Women-Only
Festivals
Fedi, Silvia, University of Chicago

Words had to change their ordinary meanings: political courage and stasis
McChesney, Sam, Northwestern University

Discussant: Schwartz, Avshalom,Stanford University

Panel 17.03 Patterns of Dominance, Provision, and Division: an International Perspective
Location : Garden A
Chair : Sparrow, Bartholomew, The University of Texas at Austin
Papers:

American Empire: An Historiography
Lindberg, Timothy, University of Minnesota, Morris

From Cold War to Culture War: Food, Politics, and Public Health in the Development of
US Agricultural Policy
Sledge, Daniel, University of Texas Arlington
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POLICING THE PLANTATION: The long-run influence of plantation labor on coercion in
Assam
Russell, Emily, Stanford University

Discussants:
Fontaine, Sam,, University of California, Santa Barbara
Szymanski, Ann-Marie, University of Oklahoma -- Norman

Panel 22.02 Regulating Technology
Location : Regency A
Chair : Thomas, Craig, University of Washington, Seattle
Papers:
Diffusion and Policy Transfer in Armed UAV Proliferation
Ceccoli, Stephen, Rhodes College

Someday We'll Be Safer: Beneficially Constraining Connected & Autonomous Vehicle
Regulation in the US & EU
Posch, Konrad, University of California, Berkeley
The Politics of Regulating App-Based Work in the Gig Economy
Gray, Paul,Brock University
Ross, Stephanie, McMaster University
Savage, Larry, Brock University
Discussant: Thomas, Craig, University of Washington, Seattle

Panel 22.06 Policymaking and Public Health Emergencies: Reconceptualizing and
Reassessing State Capacity in the United States

Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Keller, Ann,University of California, Berkeley
Papers:
Elected Capacity? Governance and the case of mosquito borne diseases in Florida
Harper, Chloe, University of Michigan
Holmes, Iris, Cornell University
Hsu, Jessica, University of Michigan
Jarman, Holly, University of Michigan
Singer, Phillip, University of Utah
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Governing in Crisis: inter-agency coordination, federalism, and the role of governors in
United States disaster response
Klasa, Kasia, University of Michigan

Perceptions of racial inequalities as an explanation of COVID-19 response
Creary, Melissa, University of Michigan
Greer, Scott, University of Michigan
Singer, Phillip, University of Utah
Willison, Charley, Cornell University

State Capacity and Public Health: California and COVID-19
Kelly, Andrew, University of California, East Bay
Kuo, Didi, Stanford University
Discussants:
Keller, Ann, University of California, Berkeley
Peterson, Mark, University of California, Los Angeles

Panel 23.08 Political Efficacy, Apathy and Identity Politics
Location : Pacific O
Chair : Mangum, Maruice, Jackson State University
Papers:

Community cultivates democracy. How efficacy, CBO engagement, and neighborhood
perceptions influence white and racial minority political behavior
Cargile, Ivy, California State University Bakersfield
Garcia-Castanon, Marcela, San Francisco State University
Huckle, Kiku, California Lutheran University
Molina, Angel, Arizona State University
Racial Apathy: Latinx and Asian American Views on African Americans
Leung, Vivien, Bucknell University
Slaughter, Christine, Boston University

The Influence of Psychological Involvement in the 2020 Presidential Election:
Examining Race and Gender
Mangum, Maruice, Jackson State University
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Turned Out or Turned Off? Black Voter Apathy in Presidential Elections
Davis, Alexandria,University of California, Los Angeles

Discussant: Grose, Christian, University of Southern California

Panel 24.08 Budgeting in the Western States - Part 1
Location : Pacific L
Chair : Robinson, Jennifer,, University of Utah
Papers:
Alaska
Wright, Glen, University of Alaska Southeast
California
DiSarro, Brian, California State University Sacramento
Hussey, Wesley, California State University Sacramento
Colorado
Berry, Michael, University of Colorado
Montana
Haber, Paul, University of Montana
New Mexico
Seckler, Kim, New Mexico State University
Oregon
Henkels , Mark, Oregon State University
Steel, Brent, Oregon State University
Utah
Ball, Jon, Legislative Fiscal Analyst, Utah
Dean, Phil, University of Utah
Robinson, Jennifer, University of Utah
Washington
Artime, Michael, Pacific Lutheran University
Benjamin, Francis , Washington State University
Wyoming
McConnell, Jason, University of Wyoming
Schuhman, Robert, University of Wyoming
Discussant: Robinson, Jennifer, University of Utah
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Panel 25.03 Roundtable - Educating for Social Justice: Rethinking the Purpose of Political
Science

Location : Seacliff C
Chair(s) :

Discussant:
Bayes, Jane, California State University, Northridge
Cole, Kathleen, Metropolitan State University
Kamol, Isaac,Trinity College
Lovato, Brian,, California State University, Fullerton
Taylor, Liza, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Panel 28.07 Gender, voting behavior, and public opinion
Location : Pacific K
Chair : Britzman, Kylee, Lewis-Clark State College
Papers:

A Local Women Friendliness Case Study: Pennsylvania in 2020
Pyeatt, Nicholas, Penn State Altoona
Yanus, Alixandra, High Point University
Gender, Education and Partisanship: Trends in Party ID and Vote Choice over Time
Wolf, Kayla, University of Southern California

Life of the Party: How Institutions Shape Women's Pursuit of Office
McBrayer, Markie, University of Idaho
Williams, R Lucas, Texas Southern University

The Uses and Abuses of Title IX
Novak-Herzog, Maya, Northwestern University

Discussant: Green, Joanne Connor, Texas Christian University
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Panel 29.03 Asian Pacific American Political Identity and Representation
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Chan, Stephanie, Lafayette College
Papers:

Asian Americans and Ethnic Studies Requirements in California
Bui, Karen,University of California, Santa Barbara

Exploring the Contours of the 2.5 Generation in the Political Trajectories of Chinese
Americans
Sun, Michael, University of California Santa Barbara

Geographical Context and Asian American Representation at the Local Level
Esteban, Rhoanne, University of California, Santa Barbara

Indigeneity, Identity, and Sense of Belonging among Chamoru in Guahan
Phan, Ngoc, Hawaii Pacific University
Roberto, Joseph, Hawaii Pacific University
Taijeron, Lauren, University of Hawaii

Second-Generation South Asian Americans and People of Color Identity
Mishra, Sangay, Drew University

Discussant:
Junn, Jane,University of Southern California
Lu, Fan, Queen's University (Canada)

Panel 30.03 Taming of the Shrews: Disciplining Feminists and Feminism
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Zivi, Karen, Grand Valley State University
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Papers:

"But she's crazy“ Gender, Race, Madness, and the Limits of Respectability
Daily, Anna, Sacramento State University

Bumble-ing Towards Gomorrah?: The Disciplining of Sex Positivity in U.S. Rape Culture
Kessel, Alisa, University of Puget Sound

Feminists Theorize the Aging Body in Post-Pandemic and Democratically Stressed
Times
Naranch, Laurie, Siena College

Problematizing Criminal Justice for "Good Survivors" of Intimate Partner Violence
Lemay, Marie-Pier, University of Pittsburgh

Discussant: Kaku, Archana, Muhlenberg College

Panel 32.03 Repression and Shadows of Repression
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Shih, Victor,School of Global Policy and Strategy
Papers:

Auto-selection into Purges
Nalepa, Monika, The University of Chicago
Piotrowska, Barbara, University College London
Piotrowska, Barbara

Causes of Targeted Repression of the Media in Autocracies: Evidence from Russia
Talgatova, Malika, University of California San Diego

Exporting Surveillance: The Political Effects of Huawei in Africa
Baggott Carter, Erin, University of Southern California, Stanford Univer
Carter, Brett, University of Southern California, Stanford University
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How Personalist Dictators Survive
Dwinger, Felix, University of Gothenburg, Institute for Advanced S

Tough Love: The Complementarity of Repression and Co-optation in Authoritarian
Survival
Ceyhun, Huseyin Emre,Princeton University

Discussant:
Hou, Yue, Penn
Lorentzen, Peter, University of San Francisco

Friday April 07 3:15 PM-05:00 PM

Table of Contents

Panel 1.08 Democracy, Development, and Crisis: India, Brazil and the Middle Income

Trap
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Schneider, Aaron, University of Denver
Papers:

Boom and Bust in India and Brazil: Economic Collapse and Democratic Decay
Schneider, Aaron, University of Denver

Brazil in the Crossroad: The Role of the Civil-Military Relations in the New
Administration
Esteves Duarte, Erico, Federal University of Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil

Economic Statecraft of Middle Powers
Doshi, Vash, University of California Santa Barbara

The role of public policies in automotive upgrading
Estides Delgado, Henrique, University of Denver
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Unity in Diversity - The Language Debate and the Democracy in India
Manivannan, Ramu, Multiversity Centre for Indigenous Knowledge

Discussant: Estides Delgado, Henrique, University of Denver

Panel 1.19 Elites and Authoritarian Systems
Location : Pacific I
Chair : Ishiyama, John, University of North Texas
Papers:

Autocratic Revolving Doors: Who Makes a Comeback?
Olar, Roman-Gabriel, Dublin City University

Power without power: A model of authoritarian power-sharing
Shin, Seungyup, Columbia University

Purges or reshuffles? Elite management strategies in autocracies
Baturo, Alexander, Institutional Affiliation
Olar, Roman-Gabriel, Dublin City University

Discussant:

Panel 6.04 Understanding & Amplifying the Peoples' Voice: Diverse Public Opinion, Vote
Choice & Political Participation

Location : Regency B
Chair : Chapa, Samantha, University of Houston
Papers:
Caretaking and Pandemics: How Caretaking Impacts Policy Opinions
Cargile, Ivy, California State University Bakersfield
Greenlee, Jill, Brandeis
Hayes, Sarah, Georgetown University
Jennifer, Merolla, University of California, Riverside
VanSickle-Ward, Rachel, Pitzer College
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COVID Mitigation Politics: Understanding the Use of School Board Meetings
Lavariega Monforti, Jessica,, California State University, Channel Islands

Gender Differences in Chamorro Public Opinion: Results from the Guahan Survey
PHAN, NGOC, HAWAII PACIFIC UNIVERSITY

We Matter: Linked Fate and Political Participation of Women Across Races
Niezgoda, Meredith, Texarkana College

Discussant: Beechey, Susanne, Whitman College

Panel 8.08 The European Union
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Edgerton, Jared, University of Texas at Dallas
Papers:

Differentiated Integration as a Fair Solution to Disunity in the European Union? Results
from a Survey Experiment
Heermann, Max, University of Konstanz, Germany
Leuffen, Dirk, University of Konstanz, Germany

Europe's Daydreams Crushed by a Nightmare: The Foreign Policy of the European
Far-Right Populist Axis
Liceralde, Bryan, University of Toronto

Is EU Closing Capability Expectations Gap in its Eastern Neighborhood in Response to
Russian Invasion of Ukraine?
Dekanozishvili, Mariam, Coastal Carolina University

Discussant: Worth, Thomas, University of Wisconsin, Madison

Panel 10.04 Judicial Procedures and Decision-Making
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Boyea, Brent, University of Texas at Arlington
Papers:
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Interest Group Ideology and Citations to Amicus Curiae Briefs
Canelo, Kayla,University of Texas at Arlington

It's Alito's Court Now: Assessing Samuel Alito's Jurisprudence and the Future Direction
of the U.S. Supreme Court
Yacobucci, Peter, SUNY Buffalo State

Packing State Supreme Courts: Analyzing the Dynamics of State Supreme Court
Expansion
Zschirnt, Simon, Texas A&M International University

Statements or Opinions: Changes in Language on the Shadow Docket
Smart, EmiLee, University of Kentucky

Discussant: Smart, EmiLee, University of Kentucky

Panel 14.08 Democratic Politics
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Chapman, Emilee, Stanford University
Papers:

Shifting Ground: Spaces of Protest as Mechanisms of Political Change
Eckert, Celia, Harvard University

Experiments in Living: Demonstration as Persuasion in Deliberative Systems
MacKenzie, Michael,University of Pittsburgh
White, Avery, The Ohio State University

Fragility and Durability: A Phenomenological Approach to Public Things
Chapman, Laticia, University of Alberta

Habermas, Brandom and the Politics of Pragmatism
Steinberger, Peter, Institutional Affiliation
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Varieties of Democratic Norms and Functional Transgressions
Chapman, Emilee, Stanford University

Discussant: Ron, Amit, Arizona State University

Panel 14.13 Politics of Care
Location : Pacific O
Chair : Kaneti, Marina, National University of Singapore
Papers:

A Far-Right
Parks, Alison, Stetson University

Care Exploitation as Oppressive Double Bind
McKittrick-Sweitzer, Lavender,Butler University

Erasing women: rethinking care and hospitality for a non-patriarchal world
Kaneti, Marina, National University of Singapore

Discussant: Marin, Mara, University of Victoria

Panel 15.20 The Political Theory of Sex and Gender
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Kalk, Anastasiia, New School
Papers:

Between Freedom and Desire: Toward a Democratic Ethic of Sex
Owings, Thomas,University of Pennsylvania

Binary by Law: Sexism and the Legal Construction of Gender and Sexuality in Bostock
v. Clayton Co. (2020)
Ortiz Soto, Evelyn, California State University, Long Beach
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Privacy or Equality? Revisiting the Post-Roe Abortion Debates in a Post-Roe World
Stanley, Sharon, University of Memphis

Transnational Democracy and Transnational Feminism
Fultner, Barbara

Discussant:
Kalk, Anastasiia, New School
Neve, Richard, California Lutheran University

Panel 15.24 The Paradox of Unity:
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Liebenguth, Julianne, Elon University
Papers:

A Frommian Analysis of the Problem of Leadership
Levitin, Maor,York University (Toronto)

Group Narcissism, Psychic Regression and Late Capitalism
Thompson, Michael, William Paterson University

Messianism and Caesarism
Fantauzzi, Joseph, York University (Toronto)

Toward A Frommian Ecological Theory: A Critique of Eco-Neurosis
Leal McCormack, Rudy, Colorado State University

Discussant: Philipson, Ilene, Wright Institute

Panel 15.29 Political Theories of Technology
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Giamario, Patrick,
Papers:
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Setting the Digital Stage: An Actor-Network Theory of Digital Political Life
Pierman, Garret, Institutional Affiliation

After Spectacle? Debord, Foucault, and the Ironies of Surveillance in the Age of
Autonomous Images
Reinhardt, Mark, Williams College

The Sweeps and the Creeps: Militarizing outer space exploration in the age of climate
change
Parson, Sean, Northern Arizona University
Ray, Emily, Sonoma State University

The Techno-Pessimists: Twain, Adorno and Mbembe
Kehlenbach, Stefan

Discussant: Colligan, Elaine, Giamario, Patrick

Panel 15.32 Roundtable - Remembering the Life and Work of Tracy B. Strong
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Seery, John, Pomona College
Papers:

Discussant:
Babich, Babette, Fordham University
Conway, Daniel, University of Texas A & M
Owen, David, University of Southampton
Stevens, Jackie, Northwestern University
Villa, Dana, University of Notre Dame

Panel 16.08 Interpreting Ancient Political Thought
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Hertzoff, Andrew, California State University Sacramento
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Papers:

Dissident Speech, Silent Injustice, and the limits of Political Authority: Ancient Sources
of Political Theory in the Egyptian and Hebraic Traditions
Correm, Tal, New York University

Pericles' Funeral Oration and the Struggle Over Athenian Identity
Schwartz, Avshalom,Stanford University

The undying relevance of Thycidides as a Political Theorist
Mgebrishvili, Mariam, University of California, Santa Barbara

Voltaire's Socrates and the Enlightenment Plato
Keum, Tae-Yeoun, University of California Santa Barbara

Discussant: Hertzoff, Andrew, California State University Sacramento

Panel 17.04 Stories of Resilience, Response, and Self-Determination
Location : Garden A
Chair : OVETZ, ROBERT, San Jose State University
Papers:

Neurodiversity and the Origins of Modern Disability Policy
Baker, Dana Lee, California State University Channel Islands
Mendez Garcia, Matthew, California State University Long Beach

Release of creative energy? - Plantation Capitalism, Antebellum southern courts, and
the commodification of Black mothers' labor
Alphonso, Gwendoline, Associate Professor, Fairfield University

Runaway Wives and the Exit Option in Early America
Epstein, Skylar, The University of Texas at Austin
Sparrow, Bartholomew, The University of Texas at Austin
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The Decline of the Republican West: 1984-2020
Rae, Nicol,University of Arizona

The Search for Our Bayard: 1987 - 2013
Lee, Marcus, Princeton University

Discussant:
Moak, Daniel, Connecticut College
Taylor, Kirstine, Ohio University

Panel 21.04 Politics Gets in the Way of Reality
Location : Regency A
Chair : Wiltse, David, South Dakota State University
Papers:

Correcting Misperceptions: Some Politics Are Local
Nalder, Kimberly, California State University, Sacramento

Does Stress Make Us More Susceptible to Political Misinformation?
Baker, Melissa, University of Texas at El Paso
Denny, Elaine, University of California, Merced

How to Condition Causal Effects on Factual Manipulation Checks Without Inducing
Post-Treatment Bias
Liu, Shiyao, Peking University
Markovich, Zachary, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Tell me lies, tell me sweet little lies: When and why Swedish Parliamentarians withhold
information from opponents, allies, and journalists
Martinsson, Joel, Harvard University, United States, & Linnaeus Univ

Discussant:
Leber, Andrew, Tulane University
Sandlin, Evan, University of Southern California
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Panel 22.07 Health Outcomes & Policies
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Ceccoli, Stephen, Rhodes College
Papers:

Pandemic Inequity: Nevada Recovery
Beavers, Kelliann, The Lincy Institute and Brookings Mountain West, U
Cummings, Taylor, The Lincy Institute and Brookings Mountain West, U
Martinez, Magdalena, The Lincy Institute and Brookings Mountain West, U
Solano-Patricio, Elia del Carmen, The Lincy Institute and Brookings Mountain West, U

Socio-political health policy of Rohingya refugees: Politics of humanitarian healthcare
system.
Asaduzzaman, Md, Arizona State University

Zero-COVID Policy and the Legality of the Chinese Government
Chen, Yuxiang, Arizona State University
Wang, Yuancheng, Arizona State University
Yang, Ke, Independent

Discussant: Fullerton, Allegra, University of Colorado Denver

Panel 23.07 Protest, Politics and Political Power
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Michelson, Melissa, Menlos College
Papers:

"Tu lucha es mi lucha" Secure Communities and Cross Racial Alliances in the BLM
Movement
Robert, Martinez, University of Notre Dame

Black Lives Matter Protests and Support for Trump Among Republicans: What Two
Weeks in 2020 Tell Us About Racial Threat, The Use of Political Violence and Support for
Authoritarian Leaders in the US
Lindsay, Spencer, University of Notre Dame
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Comparing Transnational to Local Europe Black Movements: BLM versus Zwarte Piet
Shella, Kimberly, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

Peaceful Protest or Violent Riot? Text Analysis of US Politicians' Attitudes Toward
George Floyd Protests
Charm, Theodore, The University of Texas at Austin
Park, Yul Min, The University of Texas at Austin

Discussant: Lavarierga Monforti, Jessica, California State University, Channel Islands

Panel 23.09 Policing, Crime, Violence and the Politics of Race
Location : Pacific K
Chair(s) :
Papers:

Grave Injustice: How Police Killings Shape Black Political Participation
Branton, Regina, University of North Carolina-Charlotte
Carey Jr., Tony, University of North Texas

Hate Crimes as Political Violence
Long, Sean, University of California, Riverside

Invest or Divest: How Concern about Crime Conditions Municipal Budgetary
Preferences
Krishnamurthy, Arvind, Duke University

Mapping the Emergence of the Demand to Defund Police on Twitter
Rao, Neomi, University of Chicago

Patronage Protection: Citizenship, Violence, and Migration in Depression-Era Texas
Arriola, Leonardo, University of California, Berkeley
Campos, Juan, University of California, Berkeley
Cortes Rivera, Juve, Pablo de Olavide University
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Panel 23.16 Race, Identity & Candidate Preference
Location : Garden B
Chair : Stout, Christopher, Oregon State University
Papers:

A Conjoint Test of How Latinos Evaluate a Candidate's Ethnicity, Party, and Positions
on Immigration, Economics, and Abortion
Wakefield, Derek,, Princeton University

Elements of Latinidad
Uribe, Laura, University of California San Diego

Vying for Votes:
Bonilla, Tabitha, Northwestern University

Discussant: Stout, Christopher, Oregon State University

Panel 24.02 When Place-Context Shapes Politics
Location : Pacific N
Chair : McDaniel, Jason, San Francisco State University
Papers:

The Effects of School Segregation on Incumbency Advantage in American School
Districts
Kim, Yeaji, California State University - Dominguez Hills
McBrayer, Markie, University of Idaho

When Neighborhoods Shape Politics
Trounstine, Jessica, University of California, Merced

News journalism and the reproduction of urban borders, stigma, and inequalities
Maher, Kristen, kmaher@sdsu.edu, San Diego State University
Owens, Renee, reowens@sdsu.edu, San Diego State University
Discussant: McDaniel, Jason, San Francisco State University
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Panel 24.09 Budgeting in the Western States - Part 2
Location : Pacific L
Chair(s) : Robinson, Jennifer, University of Utah
Alaska
Wright, Glen, University of Alaska Southeast
California
DiSarro, Brian, California State University Sacramento
Hussey, Wesley, California State University Sacramento
Colorado
Berry, Michael, University of Colorado
Montana
Haber, Paul, University of Montana
New Mexico
Seckler, Kim, New Mexico State University
Oregon
Henkels , Mark , Oregon State University
Steel, Brent, Oregon State University
Utah
Ball, Jon,Legislative Fiscal Analyst, Utah
Dean, Phil, University of Utah
Robinson, Jennifer, University of Utah
Washington
Artime, Michael, Pacific Lutheran University
Benjamin, Francis , Washington State University
Wyoming
McConnell, Jason, j University of Wyoming
Schuhman, Robert, University of Wyoming
Discussant: Robinson, Jennifer, University of Utah

Panel 25.04 Educating for Social Justice: Practical Tools for Anti-Oppressive Pedagogy
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Taylor, Liza, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona
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Papers:
Coalitional Pedagogy: Educating for Intersectional Social Justice
Keating, Cricket, University of Washington
Taylor, Liza, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Creating Inclusive Political Science Classrooms with Faculty-Student Pedagogical
Partnerships
Mered, Milka, William & Marry
Nemacheck, Christine, William & Marry

Discussing the Dilemma of Emancipationist Imperialism: A Powerful Tool for the
Anti-Racist Feminist Political Science Classroom
MacLean, Lee,University of Ottawa

Emergent Encounters Action Project
Fortier, Craig , University of Waterloo

The Effectiveness of Intersectional Political Science Pedagogy in an Introductory
Course in American
Fletcher, Michelle, Salisbury University
Hoffman, Adam, Salisbury

Who Gets A Say?: Collaborative Course Design Across Different Student Years
Mendoza, Mary Anne, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Discussant:
Sokoloff, William, University of Texas, Rio Grande Valley
Taylor, Liza, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Panel 26.01 Undergraduate Research Posters Sponsored by Pi Sigma Alpha
Location : Seacliff Foyer
Posters :

"Regional Hegemonies According to the English School " The Cases of China and
Russia
Torija, Cristina, University of Puerto Rico, Rio Piedras Campus
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A Deleuzian and Guattarian Analysis of the Rise of Contemporary Fascism in America
Garcia, Leon Trey, Institutional Affiliation

Asian American State Legislators and Ethnic Studies Requirements in California
Bui, Karen, University of California, Santa Barbara

Follow The Leader: Advertising Attacking Party Leaders
Acosta, Landen, Oregon State University
Burgess, Braden, Oregon State University
DeFrieze, Lara, Oregon State University

From The Supreme Court to the Local Police: How Counties Disseminate Judicial
Decisions
Erving, Emily, Oregon State University
Freemerman, Emma, Oregon State University

Generational Voting: An Analysis Behind Latino Voters and Generational Status in
Election Cycles
Moreno, Robert, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Gerrymandering and Voter Disenfranchisement - How District Lines are Used to
Suppress the Vote and How We Might Fix It
Welcher, Gillian, San Francisco State University

How Familial Ties Influence Discussions of Abortion From Elected Officials
Destine, Ethan, Oregon State University
Ditmore, Gabriel, Oregon State University
Kerns, Erin, Oregon State University

I'm Armed, Don't Shoot!
Harrah, Logan, Ohio Northern University
Insider versus outsider crime reporting: the role of journalism in place stigma
Owens, Renee, San Diego State University
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Maritime Cybersecurity: Why IUU Fishers & Sand Pirates are using AIS spoofing to
execute environmental crimes
Thomas, Aurora, California State University Maritime Academy

Organizational Structure and the Demobilization of the American Patriot Movement
Carr, Codey, Occidental College

QAnon Deconstructed: Faith and Lies
Andrus, Samuel,, Chapman University

Racing for Profit in the Inland Empire: The Housing Crisis in Riverside, CA
Adelina, Hernandez, Riverside City College

Soviet Legacies in the Czech Gender Experience
Vavrina, Zoe, University of Colorado Denver

State Violence and Filipino Revolutionary Struggle
Lim, Jay Tan, San Francisco State University

Uncovering the 2.5 generation among Chinese American Elected Officials
Sun, Michael, University of California Santa Barbara

What Influences County-Level Prosecutors to Appeal to
Trimpey, Hailey,, Ohio Northern University

Who Advertises on Social Media
Lopez, Emileni, , Oregon State University
Luxa, Sam, Oregon State University
Walsh, Kate, Oregon State University
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Panel 29.04 Professional Development for Asian and Pacific Islander American
Scholars in the Discipline
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Mishra, Sangay, Drew University

Discussants:
Junn, Jane, University of Southern California
Leung, Vivien, Bucknell University
Lu, Fan, Queen's University (Canada)
Mishra, Sangay, Drew University
Phillips, Christian, University of Southern California

Panel 30.04 Body Talk: Embodied Political Theories
Location : Waterfront B
Chair : Leach, Brittany, Southern Illinois University (Carbondale)
Papers:

Gender Trouble and Formation of Fraternal Democracy: Towards a Trans-Feminist
Reading of the 18th Century Molly House
Cohen, Aylon, University of Chicago

Rethinking Revolution as Rupture: The Black Feminist Transformative Justice
Movement, Habit, Skill and Its Relation to Creative Social Transformation
Velji, Muhammad,Wesleyan University

The Desire to Suffer? Asceticism, Piety, and Indigenous Women's Self-Making in
Seventeenth-Century Nouvelle-France
Feng, Janice, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor
Discussant: Gambino, Elena, Rutgers University

Panel 32.04 Election and Succession
Location : Board Room C
Chair : Pan, Jennifer, Stanford University
Papers:
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How Dictators Can Have Their Cake and Eat It Too: Ballot Order Manipulation in China,
Vietnam, and Russia
Todd, Jason, Duke Kunshan University
Trinh, Minh, Harvard University

Living in Different Worlds: Electoral Authoritarianism and Partisan Gaps in Perceptions
of Electoral Integrity
Jacob, Marc S, ETH Zurich
Jöst, Paula, Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz
Vergioglou, Ioannis

Presidential Candidate Selection of Dominant Parties in Sub-Saharan Africa
Tsubura, Machiko, Institute of Developing Economies

Social Networks and Partisanship in Electoral Autocracies
Letsa, Natalie, University of Oklahoma

Discussant:
Geddes, Barbara, University of California, Los Angeles
Slater, Dan, University of Michigan

Panel 33.06 Methods Cafe

Location : Board Room B

Chair(s) : Behl, Natasha, Arizona State University

Steele, Brent, University of Utah

About :

The Methods Café will involve six scholars discussing their particular method in an
informal environment. Participants can locate the method that they wish to discuss with the
person staffing that table, sit down, and join in an ongoing conversation or start a new one. The
café has no formal paper presentations; or designated discussants, but rather it is a
conversation among people interested in learning about interpretive methods in a supportive
environment.
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Research Ethics and the IRB System - Peregrine Schwartz-Shea, University of Utah

I've been studying this system since 2006 and served on the APSA ad hoc committee that
produced the 2020 APSA Principles and Guidance for Human Subjects Research ethical
guidelines. I'm happy to discuss everything from nuts and bolts of IRBs, to how to engage with
IRBs (including resistance), to actual ethical issues in the social-political sciences.

Autoethnographic Methods - Natasha Behl, Arizona State University
In my research, I turn to autoethnography to give voice to my experience of gendered,
racialized, and epistemic violence in political science and in the field. Autoethnography enables
me to ask questions that remain unasked: Why do we so often adopt an objective and cold
academic voice? What if we spoke and wrote differently? Please join the critical reflection on
autoethnography and its capacity to challenge the content, style, and form of academic writing.

Visual Research - Sarah Marusek, University of Hawai‘i Hilo
Visual research is an interpretive methodology that sees beyond the visual aspects of
everyday life to consider a praxis-based approach to theoretical constructs. In other words,
how we see what we see (or don’t see) can be deconstructed, analyzed, and re-envisioned
beyond just the visually apparent. These aesthetics of representation include dimensions of
materiality, spatiality, semiotics, and even the synesthetic.

Ethnography, Positionality and Reflexivity – ‘Who are We?’ - Farah Godrej, University of
California Riverside
Join us for an open-ended conversation on how the researcher’s own personal or ascriptive
characteristics, whether race, gender, sexuality, religion, class or other life-histories and
experiences can shape their engagement with the communities they study, and the outcomes
of their research. How is the researcher being read, perceived or received by and within the
community they immerse in, and in what ways do their own personal characteristics and
histories end up shaping what they in turn perceive, understand and analyze? What
responsibilities might this imply for researchers to reflect self consciously upon, rather than
ignore or sidestep, the interactive and mutually constitutive relationship between their own
demographic/biographic “data” and the worlds they study?

Interviewing - Samantha Majic, John Jay College, CUNY
I have conducted interview-based research since 2006 in the US context and look forward to
talking with participants at the methods cafe about the following: organizing and planning
related projects; IRB applications; interviewee recruitment strategies; question development;
interview techniques; what to do with interview data (organization, analysis, etc); publishing
interview based research; other!

219



Saturday April 08 8:00AM-09:45 AM

Table of Contents

Panel 0.05 Belonging, Resistance, and the Immigrant Experience
Location : Board Room C
Chair :
Papers:

Panel 1.09 Democratic Politics
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Breunig, Christian, University of Konstanz
Papers:

Decoupling from Empire: Hybrid Democratization in the British and American Worlds
Ding, Iza, University of Pittsburgh
Goplerud, Max, University of Pittsburgh
Slater, Dan, University of Michigan

Perceptions of Deservingness among Elected Politicians
Breunig, Christian, University of Konstanz
Maj-Britt, Sterba, University of Konstanz

Political Polarization and Mechanisms of Direct Democracy, 1992-2019
Acosta, Federico, Universidad de la Republica
Bejar, Sergio, San Jose State University
Moraes, Juan, Universidad de la Republica

Discussants:
Adams, James, University of California, Davis
Goel, Ritika, University of California Berkeley

Panel 1.20 Politics of Protest
Location : Pacific I
Chair : Leber, Andrew, Tulane University
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Papers:
Non-Violent Resistance Campaigns â€“ A Temporal Examination
Elmore, Naela, University of Texas at Dallas

The Domestic Politics of Free Trade Agreements: Public Demonstrations and the FTA
Ratification Process in Latin America
Trejo, Alfredo, University of California, Los Angeles

The Political Economy of Contentious Politics in Russia: Protests during Economic
Turbulence 2007-2020.
Kusluch, Joseph, United States Air Force Academy

Discussant: Greene, Catherine

Panel 3.09 Multispecies Politics and Justice
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Hunold, Christian, Drexel University
Papers:

An Intersectional Multispecies Equity for Environmental Education
Lloro, Teresa, , Cal Poly Pomona

Redefining who matters: institutionalizing multi-species justice
Celermayer, Dany,University of Sydney
Schlosberg, David, University of Sydney
Winter, Christine, Otago University

Wild horse roundups and removals: science, gender, affect
Britton, Jennifer, Drexel University
Del Grosso, Abigail, Drexel University
Ellis, Cassidy, Drexel University
Hunold, Christian, Drexel University

Discussant: Lambacher, Jason, University of Washington Bothell
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Panel 4.06 Energy Transitions
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Day, Shane, Portland State University
Papers:

Analysis of the Imaginative Geographies of Climate Smart Mining and their
re-imagination by the Kuthala environmental care group (KECG) in Mpumalanga
province, South Africa
Nair, Sharmini, Colorado State University

Analyzing Factors Contributing to Community Microgrid Projects Success and Failure -
Case Studies from the US
Boudet, Hilary, Oregon State University
Butler, Lily, Oregon State University
Furqan, Maham, Oregon State University
Muttaqee, Mahmood, Oregon State University

Does the Shale Gas Revolution Hinder Clean Energy Innovation?
Ayasli, Duygu, University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee
Lazkano, Itziar, University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee

Sustainable Trade-offs and Synergies in Electricity Mix?
Sohn, Hyodong,University of Colorado Boulder

Discussant: Newsome, Lucie, University of New England

Panel 4.07 Odds & Ends for $1000, Alex
Location : Regency A
Chair : Finn, Elliott, University of California at Santa Barbara
Papers:

City-Level Representation and Support for Climate Mitigation Policies
Elszasz, Hayley, University of Virginia
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Double Jeopardy and the Northern Spotted Owl: A New Challenge for the Endangered
Species Act?
Carmack, Meagan, University of Washington Seattle

Representational Congruence, Constituency Groups, and Environmental Policy
Carlisle, Juliet, University of Utah
Jerry, Stott, University of Utah
Jim, Curry, University of Utah

The California Master Plan for Higher Education: Ecology, Reclamation, and
Conservation
Webb, Maurice, University of California Riverside

Discussant: Gen, Sheldon, San Francisco State University

Panel 8.09 Responding to Rising Powers
Location : Pacific G
Chair :
Papers:

Balance of Initiatives: A New Theory of Power Competition
Yilmaz, Selim, University of Nottingham, UK

Dominant Decline and Revisionist Rise: Models of US-Japan Alignment Against China
Honda, Eric, Delta College

We Are All Caesars: Competing Authoritarianism Amid the Interregnum of World Order
Fattor, Eric, Colorado State University

Discussant: Fattor, Eric, Colorado State University

Panel 13.05 Parties and Group Interests in Elections
Location : Garden B
Chair : English, Jasmine, Massachusetts Institute of Technology
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Papers:
Bellwether Pennsylvania, 2022: Party Coalitions and Culture Wars in a Pivotal Election
Year Campaign Finance and Gerontocracy in the United States
Bonica, Adam, , Stanford
Grumbach, Jacob, University of Washington

The Curious Case of Mass Mobilization: The Relationship Between 2020 U.S. Protests
and Voting Behavior
Tafoya, Jordin, Arizona State University

The Two-Pronged Palestinian Response to Exclusion Within Israel
Abu Rass, Rida, Queen's University

Discussant: Heslip, Luke, San Francisco State University

Panel 14.03 Liberalism in the 21st Century
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Hallenbrook, Christopher, California State University, Dominguez Hills
Papers:

A Relational Approach to Liberal Practices: The Abolishment of the Hoju System in
South Korea
Choi, Yujin, Columbia University

From the Common State: John Locke on Climate Change
Hallenbrook, Christopher, California State University, Dominguez Hills
Reed, Ryan, Bradley University

The Rise of Unreasonableness
Chun, Michelle, Rochester Institute of Technology

Utility and J.S. Mill's Absolutist Sentiment in On Liberty
Brandt, Raymond, University of California, Davis
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Which Liberal Subject for Regulating Data Privacy
Papcke, Luise,New York University

Discussant: Valls, Andrew

Panel 14.20 Author Meets Critics
On Part Time for All: A Care Manifesto, by Jennifer Nedelsky and Thomas Malleson
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Marin, Mara, University of Victoria

Discussants:
Barvosa, Edwina, University of California, Santa Barbara
Johnson, Rebecca,, Faculty of Law, University of Victoria
Metz, Tamara, Political Science, Reed College
Nedelsky, Jennifer, Osgoode Hall Law School, York University
Stolzenberg, Nomi, Gould School of Law, University of Southern Calif

Panel : 14.21 LGBT Inclusion in American Life: Pop Culture, Political Imagination, and
Civil Rights by, Susan Burgess

Author Meets Critics
Date : Saturday, April 08, 08:00AM - 09:45AM
Location : Pacific N
Chair: Davis, Heath, heath.davis@temple.edu, Temple University
Author/Responder: Burgess, Susan, Ohio University and DePaul University

Commentators:

Bracewell, Lorna, Flagler College
Majic, Samantha, John Jay College-City University of New York
Murib, Zein, Fordham University

Panel 15.33 Technological Futures: Emerging Frameworks, Unexpected Effects
Location : Bayview A
Chair : Mayerfeld, Jamie,University of Washington
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Papers:
Eugenics by Any Other Name? Four Feminist Analyses of Genetic Enhancement in
Humans
Sklaroff, M. Edith, University of Pennsylvania

Designing the Digital Citizen: Digital Literacy and Neoliberal Responsibilization
Kindarji, Valerie, University of Toronto
Martin, Alexandra, University of Toronto

Ethics or Power? Alternative Frameworks for Regulating AI
Kehlenbach, Stefan,
Wong, Wendy, University of British Columbia Okanagan
Discussant: McBride, Keally, University of San Francisco

Panel 15.37 Truth, Lies, and Fabulation
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Fultner, Barbara
Papers:

"More Human than Humans": The Rebirth of Political Imagination and Blade Runner
2049
McPherson IV, Luther, Virginia Tech

Abolitionist Speculation and the Uses of Black Feminist Speculative Fiction
Lester, Quinn, Washington and Lee University

Meaning, Metalepsis, and Time Travel: An aesthetic reading of Habermas's account of
constitutional democracy
Mackin, Glenn, Eastman School of Music

Plato's Philosophical Sorcery: The Noble Lie as an Imitation of Ignorance
Giamario, Patrick

Discussant: Silverman, Laura, Institutional Affiliation
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Panel 15.41 Anti-Fascist Politics
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Smolenski, Jan,University of Warsaw
Papers:
Pharmacotic Politics 2023
George, Larry, California State University Long Beach

Revisiting Adorno on Education for Autonomy and Moral Responsibility After
Auschwitz
Baum, Bruce,The University of British Columbia
Santeusanio, Joshua, The University of British Columbia

Simone Weil's anti-fascism
Ritner, Scott, University of Colorado, Boulder

Discussants:
Neve, Richard, California Lutheran University
Smolenski, Jan, University of Warsaw

Panel 16.09 Law, Obedience, and the Modern State
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Ben Abdallah, Leila, Yale University
Papers:

Of Consuls, Kings, and Plebs: the Meaning of Obedience in Machiavelli's Mixed Regime
Dean, Shawn, Northwestern University

The Law in the Middle: The Place of Rousseau's Legislator
Ellis, Naomi, University of California, Los Angeles

The Politics of 'societas': Partnership and the Early Modern State
Tessarolo, Gio Maria,University of California - Berkeley

Discussant: Vasko, Timothy, Barnard College of Columbia University
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Panel 19.05 LGBTQ politics in Europe and North America
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Norris, Haley, Bryn Mawr College
Papers:
Coming Out in National Probability Surveys: How Tolerance Shapes Outgroup
Identification "The Case of LGBT People in the European Union"
Buettner, Nico, University of Oxford

Convert or Replace: Explaining MP Voting Behavior on LGBT Rights
Siegel, Scott, San Francisco State University
Turnbull-Dugarte, Stuart, University of Southampton

Gendered feelings: Analyzing the emotional context of gendered political language
using Natural Language Processing
Krakoff, Isabel, York University
Van Matre, Joseph, Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam

Queer Rejections of Representative (Identity) Politics
Norris, Haley, Bryn Mawr College

Discussants:
Buettner, Nico,University of Oxford
Siegel, Scott, San Francisco State University

Panel 23.03 The Inland Empire: Contradictions of Neoliberal Capitalism, the Latinx
Civil Society Project, and the Potentiality of Transformation
Location : Regency B
Chair : Orellana, Julio, University of California, Riverside

Discussants:
Apostolidis, Paul, The London School of Economics and Political Scien
Gonzales Toribio, Alfonso,University of California, Riverside
Ramirez-Mayoral, Erika, University of California, San Diego
Scott, Alexander, University of California, Riverside
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Panel 23.11 Representation, Partisanship & Policy Outcomes
Location : Pacific O
Chair : Reny, Tyler, Claremont Graduate University
Papers:

"We call dibs" Incumbency and the Maintenance of Descriptive Representation Over
Time
Phillips, Christian University of Southern California

Does the Partisanship of Election Administrators Affect Ballot Rejection Rates?
Herndon, Michael, University of California, Los Angeles

Explaining Changes in Black Substantive Representation Over Time
Garcia, Jennifer, , Oberlin College
Stout, Christopher, Oregon State University
Tate, Katherine, Brown University

The Racist Card: Denial of Racism as a Conservative Counterstrategy
Brown-Weinstock, Rachel,Princeton University
Wakefield, Derek, Princeton University

Discussant: Reny, Tyler, Claremont Graduate University

Panel 23.17 Indigenous Voices: The Politics of Native People
Location : Garden A
Chair :
Papers:

Congressional Selection of Tribes for Termination
Castaneda Dower, Sonja, University of Chicago
Scott, Cooley, University of Chicago
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Reaching Ho'oponopono: A Contextual Analysis of the 1993 Apology Resolution to
Native Hawaiians
De Lude, Leilani,University of New Mexico
Phan, Ngoc, Hawai'i Pacific University

Repression, Interests and Outgroup Attitudes: A survey experiment in post-coup
Myanmar
Chew, Isabel, University of British Columbia
Jap, Jangai, University of Texas at Austin

Discussant:

Panel 24.01 Towards an Urban Politics of Space and Race
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Federman, Peter, Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis

Papers:

News journalism and the reproduction of urban borders, stigma, and inequalities
Maher, Kristen,San Diego State University
Owens, Renee, San Diego State University

Urban Politics as Spatial Politics
Jones-Correa, Michael, University of Pennsylvania

Discussant: Federman, Peter, Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis

Panel 27.05 Race and ethnicity in electoral politics
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Coll, Joseph, Sewanee: The University of the South
Papers:
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College as a Mobilizer?: Testing Alternative Theories of Voter Turnout Among College
Students
Bradberry, Leigh, California State University, Northridge
Morin, Jason, California State University, Northridge
Oh, Janet, California State University, Northridge

Pennsylvania in 2022 : The Politics of Race, Class, and Region
Beachler, Donald, Ithaca college

The Unbearable Whiteness of Treason: Racial Homogeneity in Congressional Districts
and the Cynical Objection to Biden's Victory
Keena, Alex, Virginia Commonwealth University
Latner, Michael, California Polytechnic San Luis Obispo
McGann, Anthony
Smith, Charles, University of California - Irvine

Discussant: Coll, Joseph, Sewanee: The University of the South

Panel 28.05 Gender, mobilization, and social movements
Location : Pacific K
Chair : Chang, Wen-yang, National Chengchi University

Papers:
Against Tequila Waste: Women's Environmental Activism in Mexico
Gonzalez-Ascencio, Iara, Kwon, Minju, Chapman University
Decolonizing Agriculture and Food Systems in Oceania
Mironesco, Monique, University of Hawai'i, West O'ahu
Gender Essentialism and Trans Exclusionary Radical Feminism: How the Construction
of Nature and Sex Divide Feminist Movements
Stokes, Sofia, Northern Arizona University

Discussant: Jeydel, Alana, Fresno City College
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Panel 29.05 Asian Pacific American Politics in the City and Beyond
Location : Waterfront A
Chair : Le, Loan, Institute for Good Government & Inclusion

Discussants:
Aoki, Andrew, Augsburg University
Geron, Kim, California State University, East Bay
Lai, James, Santa Clara University
Lien, Pei-te, University of California Santa Barbara
Sadhwani, Sara, Pomona College

Panel 30.05 Feminist Foundations
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Gallagher, Megan, The University of Alabama
Papers:

Feminism After the Wrecking Ball: Reinvigorating Intersectional Political Commitment
Taylor, Liza, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Genre-bending / Gender-bending: Theorizing the Feminist Social Contract
Zebadua-Yanez, Veronica, University of Maryland

Non-hegemonic feminist political theory: configurations, omissions, and challenges
Chaparro-Martinez, Amneris , Center for Research and Gender Studies-UNAM & CLAI

Discussant: Hanley, Danielle, Clark University

Panel 32.05 New Data and Measurement
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Geddes, Barbara, University of California, Los Angeles
Papers:

A Latent Variable Approach to Measuring Mass Threats in Non-democracies
Wang, Hsu Yumin, Emory University
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Authoritarian Regimes as Ruling Networks
Shamaileh, Ammar, Doha Institute for Graduate Studies

Measuring Political Uncertainty in Autocracies with Evidence from China
Zeilberger, Tamar, University of California, Los Angeles

Opposition Coalitions and Liberalizing Electoral Outcomes: New Data
Ladd, Jeremy,Cornell University

Outliers and Regional Divergence: Moving Beyond the Political Resource Curse
Smith, Benjamin, University of Florida

Discussant: Xu, Yiqing, Stanford University

Table of Contents

Saturday April 08 10:00AM-11:45 AM

Panel 1.10 Globalization and International Order
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Estides Delgado, Henrique, University of Denver
Papers:
Comparative Study on Data Resource Protection Burden by Country: Focusing on
Differences in Data Security Governance Structures in Democracy and Authoritarian
Countries
Lee, Jinkyung, University of Cincinnati

Globalization and Political Legitimacy: Only Individual Factors Count
Bonsall, Sally, University of Virginia

Post-Crisis Austerity and the Politics of Welfare Reform in the US and UK, 2010-2019
Wamsley, Dillon, York University
Discussant: Kolstad, Ivar, Norwegian School of Economics
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Panel 1.21 Roundtable Public Perception in Authoritarian Systems
Location : Pacific I
Chair(s) :

Discussants:
Baturo, Alexander, Institutional Affiliation
Schuler, PAUL, The university of Arizona

Panel 3.10 Vital Politics in a Planetary Age: Rethinking Empire, Political Economy, and
Social Movements
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Ferguson, Kathy,University of Hawai'i
Papers:
Agroecological Forms of Life: The Landless Rural Workers Movement's Practices of
Permaculture as More-than-Human Mutual Aid in Brazil
Guerra, Adriana Mandacaru, Johns Hopkins University

Between Affect and Ontology: Toward a Spinozist Theory of Political Economy
Scott, Henry, Johns Hopkins University

Life and Nonlife in the Circuits of Colonial Capitalism
Imran, Sheharyar, Johns Hopkins University

Turning Swords into Plowshares: The Ritual Transformation of Blood in Religious
Activism
Hyman, Hannah, University of Hawai'i, Manoa

Discussant: Ferguson, Kathy, University of Hawai'i

Panel 6.05 The U.S. and Beyond: Intersectionality through National and International
Lenses
Location : Regency B
Chair :
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Papers:
Illiberalism and Intersecting Forms of State Violence: Analyzing Hungarian Asylum
Cases and Court Decisions in Canada
Lehotai, Orsolya, The New School for Social Research

Intersectional Politics: How Perceived Efficacy Affects Minority Women's Political
Engagement
Vicuna, Bianca, University of California, Los Angeles

Tawhid Paradigm and the Intersectional Turn in Islamic Liberation Theology
Saffari, Siavash, Seoul National University

Discussant: Rubalcava, Bianca, University of the Pacific

Panel 7.05 Comparative Analyses of Migration and Immigration
Location : Seacliff B
Chair : Holzner, Claudio, University of Utah
Papers:
Cheer or Fear: the 2018 Colombian presidential election
Angulo, Juan, University of Maryland

New World Racial Orders: U.S. Occupations and the Origins of Anti-Blackness in Latin
America
Bueno Vasquez, Michelle, Northwestern University

Out of the Country But Still in the Party: The Roots of American Expatriate Engagement
in Democrats Abroad
McCann, James, Purdue University
Rapoport, Ronald, College of William and Mary

Discussant: Holzner, Claudio, University of Utah
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Panel 8.10 Asia and the World
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Honda, Eric, Delta College
Papers:

The Chinese Government's Attitude Towards Unifying Taiwan: Fusion of Nationalism
and Authoritarianism
Chen, Yuxiang, Arizona State University
Wang, Yuancheng, Arizona State University
Yang, Ke, Independent

Why the Democratic People's Republic of Korea (DPRK) Survived and the Socialist
Republic of Romania (RSR) Collapsed Despite Their Similarities
Whiteside, Cameron, San Francisco State University

Discussant:

Panel 11.03 Position-Taking and Civility in Policymaking
Location : Garden B
Chair : Lovrich, Nicholas, Washington State University
Papers:

"Guardian of Treasury" or "Party Claimant"? Appropriation and Budget committee
members' fiscal stance and hearing strategy
Ha, Heonuk, University of Southern California

Jeffery, Jenkins, University of Southern California
Constitutional Amendment Proposals as Position-Taking Activity in the U.S. House of
Representatives (1979-2021)
Cohen, Alexander, University of California, Davis
Partisanship in Congress (Tentative title)
Ardoin, Teah, San Francisco State University
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State Legislative Incivility and Legislative Gridlock: Findings from the 50 US State
Legislatures in the 2018-2019 Period
Benjamin, Francis, Washington State University
Lovrich, Nicholas, Washington State University
Pierce, John, University of Kansas
Schreckhise, William, University of Arkansas
Steel, Brent, Oregon State University

Discussant: Pellaton, Paige, University of California, Davis

Panel 14.10 Politics of Rights
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Butorac, Sean, North Central College
Papers:

Bodies in Resistance: Disability and the Rhetoric of Rights
Heffernan, Ann, University of Michigan

Finding Unity in Our Post-Dobbs Rediscovery of Religious Pluralism
Sarvasy, Wendy, California State University, East Bay

The Law of the Dead
Kaku, Archana, Muhlenberg College

Discussants:
Butorac, Sean, North Central College
Taylor, Kirstine, Ohio University

Panel 15.38 Discursive Politics: Hate, Harm, Hypocrisy, Apology
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Slupek, Agatha, University of Chicago
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Papers:

How do charges of hypocrisy undermine democratic deliberation?
Kessel, Alisa, University of Puget Sound

Can Sincere Expression Be Morally Wrong? The Riddle of Hate Speech
Mayerfeld, Jamie,University of Washington

On Harm: the inequity of exposure, the perception of injury, the hope for social
solidarity
Rushing, Sara, Montana State University, Bozeman

Discussant: Slupek, Agatha, University of Chicago

Panel 15.42 Author Meets Critics
Dying Abroad: The Political Afterlives of Migration in Europe, by Osman Balkan,
Location : Golden Gate
Chair : Seery, John, Pomona College
Papers:
Author/Responder:
Balkan, Osman, Swarthmore College

Discussants:
Bargu, Banu, University of California, Santa Cruz
Laqueur, Thomas, University of California, Berkeley
Seery, John, Pomona College

Panel 16.10 Frederick Douglass and Abolitionism
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Becker, Jeff, University of the Pacific
Papers:
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Black Statecraft: Frederick Douglass and the Abolitionist Refounding of the United
States
Davis, Samantha, Oberlin College

The Abolitionist Politics of Complicity
McCarty, Tim, University of San Diego

Discussant: Becker, Jeff, University of the Pacific

Panel 19.06 Establishing a Caucus for Queer Political Science
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Murib, Zein, Fordham University

Discussants:
Isabel, Gonzales, University of Virginia
Magni, Gabriele, Loyola Marymount University
Siegel, Scott, San Francisco State University

Panel 21.02 The Political Lives of Emotions
Location : Regency A
Chair : Lesenyie, Matt, California State University Long Beach
Papers:

Happy, Anxious, Pained, and Dejected: Mapping Emotional and Physiological
Responses to Election Week 2020 Using Ecological Momentary Assessment
Sandlin, Evan, University of Southern California

Hooked on a Feeling: The Emotional Life of Conspiracy Theorists
Billsback, Brad,Nicholson, Stephen, University of Georgia

Mental Health and Political Attitudes
Baker, Melissa, University of Texas at El Paso
Loewen, Peter, University of Toronto
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Social Identity and Resource Inequality
Foster, David, London School of Economics and Political Science
Warren, Joseph, University of Alaska, Fairbanks

Discussant: Martinsson, Joel, Harvard University, United States, & Linnaeus Univ

Panel 23.15 Gender, Sexuality and Political Identity
Location : Pacific N
Chair : Slaughter, Christine, Boston University
Papers:
Embracing the Status Hierarchy: How Sexism, Immigration Attitudes, and Prejudice
Shaped Non-White Support for Trump
Geiger, Jessica, Claremont Graduate University
Matiossian, Shawn, Claremont Graduate University
Reny, Tyler, Claremont Graduate University

How Interracial Marriage Shapes Political Preferences, an Introductory Investigation
Murphy, John, University of California, Irvine

Muslim Women in the United States and Experiences with Discrimination
Sediqe, Nura,, Michigan State University

Discussant: Slaughter, Christine, Boston University

Panel 27.06 Electoral politics of the COVID-19 pandemic
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Latner, Michael, California Polytechnic San Luis Obispo

Papers:
Leadership Valence, (Lack of) Policy Responsiveness, & Accountability: The Case of the
HEROES Act and President Trump's Leadership During the COVID-19 Pandemic
Algara, Carlos, Amlani, Sharif, University of California, Davis
Kazemian, Sara, University of California, Davis
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What Explains the Virginia Republican Surge in 2021?
Highton, Ben, University of California--Davis
Malmberg, Alice, University of California--Davis

Whither American Election Administration? The Impact of COVID-19 and Political
Polarization
Tran, Dari, University of the Pacific

Discussants:
Latner, Michael, California Polytechnic San Luis Obispo
Malmberg, Alice, University of California--Davis

Panel 28.06 Gender, parties, and elites
Location : Pacific K
Chair : Roberti, Amanda, San Francisco State University
Papers:

Conservative Women and the Rise of White Christian Nationalism in the United States
Rock, Mallory, University of Cincinnati
Do Men Strategically Leverage Female Identities? Nomination of Women with
Intersecting Identities as an Electoral Competition Strategy: The Case Turkey's Mayoral
Elections
Sari Genc, Elif, Portland State University

Gender Puzzles, Gender Making, and the US Selective Service
Mathews-Schultz, Lanethea, Muhlenberg College

Discussants:
Britzman, Kylee, Lewis-Clark State College
Jeydel, Alana, Fresno City College

Panel 30.06 Politics of Violence: Sex, Power, and Feminism
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Zebadua-Yanez, Veronica, University of Maryland
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Papers:
Consent and Judgment
Gallagher, Megan, The University of Alabama

Fighting Back: Simone de Beauvoir, Self-Defense, and Second-Wave Tactics of Rape
Prevention
Owen, Rose,University of Chicago

The Jane Collective and the Material Politics of Direct Address
Myers, Ella, University of Utah

Why is
Moss, Zoe, University of Colorado Boulder

Discussant: Zebadua-Yanez, Veronica, University of Maryland

Panel 32.06 Authoritarian Institutions
Location : Waterfront D
Chair : Lorentzen, Peter, University of San Francisco
Papers:

Authoritarian Courts as an Institution of Control: Political Action and Trial Result
Baik, Jongyoon, The University of Chicago
Yang, Eddie, University of California San Diego

Double-edged Effects of Government Responsiveness on Authoritarian Stability
Zhang, Tongtong, Stanford University, Cyber Policy Center

Monitoring and Manipulation: Authoritarian Transparency and Legal Resistance
Li, Handi, Emory University
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Noisy Signaling and the Consolidation of Dictatorial Control: Evidence from China's
2016 PLA Reform
Chang, Keng-chi, Department of Political Science, University of Cal
Shih, Victor, School of Global Policy and Strategy, University o
Tung, Hans H., Department of Political Science, National Taiwan U

When Fire Alarm Needs (Higher-Level) Police Patrol: Evidence from Central
Environmental Inspections and Firm Compliance in China
Shen, Shiran Victoria,Stanford University
Wang, Qi, Nanjing University
Zhang, Bing, Nanjing University

Discussants:
Shen-Bayh, Fiona,William & Mary
Shih, Victor, School of Global Policy and Strategy, University

Table of Contents

Saturday April 08 1:15PM-03:00 PM

Panel 1.11 Authoritarian Institutions
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Draege, Jonas,, Oslo New University College
Papers:

Comparative One-Party Rule Between Authoritarianism and Democracy: Japan, Mexico,
and Taiwan Compared
McNeme, Keely, Southern Methodist University
Takeuchi, Hiroki, Southern Methodist University

Electoral Reform and Elite Defection in Autocracies: Evidence from the USSR
Kortukov, Dima,, University of Kentucky
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Split or Joint: Bicameralism and Constitutional Amendments in Autocracies
Ae sil, Woo, Gettysburg College
Discussants:
Ivey, Andrew, University of Houston Downtown
Sheen, Greg, National Cheng Kung University

Panel 3.11 Roundtable - Fresh Approaches to Teaching Environmental Political Theory
Location : Pacific E
Chair: Koutnik, Gregory, Beloit College

Discussants:
Cannavo, Peter, Hamilton College
Dias, Elsa,Pikes Peak Community College
Glasson, Hannah, Virginia Tech
Hodgetts, Matthew, Case Western Reserve University
Luke, Timothy, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
Stengl, Noah, University of Wisconsin-Madison
Witlacil, Mary, Colorado State University

Panel 7.03 Detention, Deportation, and Race
Location : Seacliff B
Chair :
Papers:
Profit Margins and Carceral Borders: Immigration Detention Facility Siting and Private
Prison Companies' Campaign Donations
Fikejs, Emerald, Stanford University

Race Making Bureaucracies: Modern Immigration Enforcement and the Role of
Bureaucracy in Managing Immigration
Young, Dennis, University of Washington

What can AI see: constructing the
Kaneti, Marina, National University of Singapore
Narode, Akanksha

244



Whither "Assisted" and "Voluntary" Return and Reintegration at the International
Organization for Migration? The Shifting Approach to Migrant Return in the Wake of
COVID-19
Smith, Michael, University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

Discussant: Acuna, Sam, California State University Channel Islands

Panel 8.11 Russian Invasion of Ukraine
Location : Pacific G
Chair : Dekanozishvili, Mariam, Coastal Carolina University
Papers:

Conflict Disruptions of Epistemic Communities: Initial Lessons from the Impact of the
Russian Invasion of Ukraine
Ivanova, Anna, Washington State University
Thiers, Paul, Washington State University

Old Wars, New Wars: The Problem of Russia's War in Ukraine
Mello, Brian, Muhlenberg College

The Implications of NATO Enlargement on Russian Foreign Coercion: A Typological
Study
Li, Zhiyao, Johns Hopkins University School of Advanced Intern

The War in Ukraine: Neutralizing Effect of Weaponized Interdependence
Kulakevich, Tatsiana, University of South Florida

Why the Biden Administration Chose to Support Ukraine: A Test of the Operational
Code
Haas, Michael,, University of Hawai'i (retired)

Discussant: Cetin, Ozan, American University
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Panel 10.05 Perceptions of the Judiciary
Location : Seacliff D
Chair : Adamian, Martin,California State University, Los Angeles
Papers:

Legal socialization in a boarding school for 'at-risk' youth
Berk, Christopher, George Mason University

Policy Agreement Drives Public Evaluations of the Supreme Court
Gadarian, Shana, Syracuse University
Strother, Logan, Purdue University
Saga of the Mexican wolf
fitzgerald, edward,Wright State University

The Judiciary as a Representative Institution: Which Respondents see Judges as
Representatives?
Arrington, Nancy, California Polytechnic State University
Moore, Matthew, California Polytechnic State University

Total Justice and Tort Tales: Exploring the Legitimacy of Everyday Tort Claims
Barnes, Jeb, University of Southern California
Hevron, Parker, Texas Woman's University
Menounou, Elli, California State Polytechnic University Pomona

Discussant: Anderson, J.P., San Diego State University

Panel 12.03 Explaining, Correcting, and Responding to Elite Rhetoric
Location : Garden B
Chair :
Papers:

Examining the Effectiveness of Fact Checking in Polarized Online Discussions: A
Survey Experiment
Neely, Stephen, University of South Florida
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Perceptions of Candidate Incivility and their Relationship with Affective Polarization,
Turnout, and Negative Voting Across Partisan Identifications
Ferreira Da Silva, Frederico, , University of Lausanne, Institute of Political Stu
Garzia, Diego, University of Lausanne, Institute of Political Stu
Vargiu, Chiara, University of Lausanne, Institute of Political Stu

Structural Incentives for Parties to Manipulate Domestic Opinions Online
Sistek, Hanna, Purdue University

What Works and Why it Matters: Explaining Engagement on Political Social Media
Bailey, Michael, Georgetown University
Ramaswamy, Abhinav, Stanford University

When and who's tweeting?: Members of Congress and 2020 election fraud rhetoric
Wu, Jennifer, Stanford University

Discussants:
Gupta, Shagun, American University
Laufer, Jill, University of California, Davis

Panel 14.11 Policing, State Violence, and Resistance
Location : Pacific M
Chair : Kaku, Archana, Muhlenberg College
Papers:

Continuity and Rupture in Radical Prisoner Thought
Stumpf, Benjamin, University of Connecticut, Storrs

Enchantments of Policing: Continuity and Contradiction in Cinematic Copaganda
Denman, Derek, University of Copenhagen

The Emotional Logic of Police Terror: Racial Capitalism and the Strategic Arrangement
of Fear
Bean, Conor, Johns Hopkins University
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Theorizing Punitiveness
Babalola, Tolulope, University of Southern California

Unjust Mercy
Butorac, Sean, North Central College

Discussant: Chari, Anita, University of Oregon

Panel 15.39 Economy, Class, Politics
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Gies, Nathan,Portland State University
Papers:

Economics as Political Theory: Effective Altruism and Its Discontents
Engelmann, Stephen,

Marxism and the Party: Obstacles to Class Democratic Will Formation
LAVENIA, JR, PETER, SUNY Oneonta

Re-establishing the Bonds of Interdependence to Take Back Economic Freedom
Kim, Ki Young, Columbia University

Discussant: Gies, Nathan,Portland State University

Panel 16.11 Structuring the Modern State
Location : Pacific J
Chair : Fumurescu, Alin, University of Houston
Papers:

Edmund Burke and American Empire
Page, Lewis, University of British Columbia
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Rousseau's Right Reason
Dahlsten, Jonathan, University of California Davis

The Machine From God: Kosmos and the Political Theology of Inequality
Judge, Brian, University of California, Berkeley
Wein, Andrew, University of Pittsburgh

Discussant: Fumurescu, Alin, University of Houston

Panel 21.05 The Role of Groups in Shaping Attitudes
Location : Regency A
Chair : Warren, Joseph, University of Alaska, Fairbanks
Papers:

Public Perceptions of Welfare Policies and Recipients: An Updated and Comprehensive
Analysis
Molina, Rafael, Oregon State University

Strength in numbers? Race's relationship with conceptualizations of strong and weak
partisanship
Centeno, Raquel, University of Southern California
Junn, Jane, University of Southern California

The Politics of Protection: Defending White Women, Disenfranchising Black Men
Smilan-Goldstein, Rachel, University of Virginia

Discussant: Warren, Joseph, University of Alaska, Fairbanks

Panel 21.06 Rethinking Opinion Formation
Location : Regency B
Chair : Algara, Carlos
Papers:
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Generalized Trust and Support for Negotiated Peace: A Theory of Public Opinion
Formation
Love, Gregory, University of Mississippi

Immigrants' Personalities Strongly Affect Natives' Immigrant Preferences in the UK
Buettner, Nico,University of Oxford
Hobolt, Sara, London School of Economics and Political Science
Tilley, James, University of Oxford

Inequality & Rational Retrospection: The Role of Income Inequality in Shaping Citizen
Assessments of their Congress, President, and Supreme Court
Algara, Carlos
Bae, Byengseon, Claremont Graduate University

The Californian Perspective on Prison Conditions
Hanson, Aleece, , California State University Long Beach
Lesenyie, Matt, California State University Long Beach

The Desperate Need to Better Understand & Adapt to the Public's Needs: How
Unsatisfactory Measurements of Attitudes Have Contributed to a Precarious Democracy
Mahmoud, Aesha, California State University, Long Beach

Discussants:
Algara, Carlos
Davis Thomander, Sierra, Stanford University

Panel 22.03 Policy and the Environment
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Houston, Reza, Ball State University
Papers:
Antecedents of Policy Change: Advancing the Advocacy Coalition Framework's Theory
and Methods
Fullerton, Allegra,University of Colorado Denver
Heikkila, Tanya , University of Colorado Denver
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Koebele, Elizabeth, University of Nevada Reno
Nohrstedt, Daniel, Uppsala University
Weible, Christopher, University of Colorado Denver

Food Literacy and Alternative Food Governance in the US and Italy
Cervini, Chiara, Purdue University

Incorporating science in collaborative environmental governance
Cheng, Katherine, University of Washington, Seattle
Koontz, Tomas, University of Washington, Tacoma
Thomas, Craig, University of Washington, Seattle

Policy entrepreneurs: People versus Institution? Examining the drivers of anti-protest
bills in oil and gas project sites
Jang, Sojin, University of North Carolina at Pembroke
Kagan, Jennife, University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa

Discussants:
Ceccoli, Stephen, Rhodes College
Houston, Reza, Ball State University

Panel 23.12 Race, Ethnicity and Political Context
Location : Pacific D
Chair : Tye, Rush, University of California, Los Angeles
Papers:

Divided in Faith: Race, Evangelicalism and the Politics of Social Justice in America
Calfano, Brian, University of Cincinnati
Carey Jr., Tony, University of North Texas
Djupe, Paul, Ohio Wesleyan University
Martinez-Ebers, Valerie, University of North Texas
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Driving Race: Analyzing Punishment in Daily Conflicts
Farrer, Benjamin, Knox College
Torres, Rachel, James Madison University

Racialized Habitus: Spatiality and the Cultivation of Political Solidarity Among Latinos
in the U.S.
de la Vega, Izul , University of California Los Angeles

The Impact of Subjective Social Position on Attitudes Regarding Economic Inequality
Branton, Regina, University of North Carolina-Charlotte
Martinez-Ebers, Valerie, University of North Texas

Who Are the People In Your Neighborhood? NPP Voters and Neighborhood Racial and
Partisan Context
Nguy, Joyce, University of California, Los Angeles

Discussant: Tye, Rush, University of California, Los Angeles

Panel 24.07 Representation and Reform of Local Democratic Institutions: Explanations and
Effects
Location : Pacific I
Chair : Lascher, Ted, California State University, Sacramento

Papers:

Assessing the Use of School Board Meetings to Achieve Participatory Democracy
Lavariega Monforti, Jessica, California State University, Channel Islands
McGlynn, Adam, East Stroudsburg University

Does Electoral Reform Improve Educational Outcomes for Minority Students?
Geyn, Igor, University of California, Los Angeles
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Explaining Cross-Regional Variation of Territorial Reforms in Minority Regions: The
Case of Friuli Venezia Giulia and Sardegna
Ganis, Alberto, University of California, Santa Cruz

Explaining the Rise of California Gubernatorial Recall Elections, 1911-2021
Dietterick, Robert, Marquette University

Discussant: McBrayer, Markie, University of Idaho

Panel 25.05 Roundtable - Professionalization for First-Generation Students and
Faculty
Location : Seacliff C
Chair(s) :

Discussants:
Benjamin-Alvarado, Jonathan, Texas Christian University
Osorio, Maricruz, Bentley University
Rubalcava, Bianca, University of the Pacific

Panel 30.07 Feminists Strike Back!: Resistance, Protest, and Power
Location : Waterfront C
Chair : Sheth, Falguni
Papers:

Feminist Revolution: On the Political Imagination of Early Radical Feminism
Ferguson, Michaele, University of Colorado, Boulder

Speaking truth to power via social media: subversive politics or submissive
mechanism?
Levin-Schwartz, Natali, University of California, Santa Cruz

The Virtual is Political Too: Revisioning the Political in the Digital Age
Atuk, Sumru, Ithaca College
Cole, Alyson, Queens College & The Graduate Center, CUNY
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There Will Be Blood: On the Political Power of Menstrual Blood
Zivi, Karen, Grand Valley State University

Discussant: Myers, Ella, University of Utah

Panel 32.07 Media and Propaganda
Location : Garden A
Chair : Carter, Brett, University of Southern California, Stanford Univer
Papers:
An Endorsement Experiment on Party Presidents' Ability to Shape Citizens' Opinions:
Evidence from Serbia
Miric, Sinisa, Emory University

How Does Exposure to Discordant Media Sources Affect Political Attitudes and
Behavior? Experimental Evidence from Turkey
Akbiyik, Ahmet, , Harvard University
Bowles, Jeremy, Stanford University
Larreguy, Horacio, Instituto Tecnologico Autonomo de Mexico
Liu, Shelley, UC Berkeley, Goldman School of Public Policy

Listen to the Party! An Audio-as-Data Approach to Emotional Propaganda
Chen, Haohan, The University of Hong Kong
Wang, Yiqiang, The University of Hong Kong
Yang, Zirui, Washington University in St. Louis

Media Penetration and Regime Change in Autocracies
Shen, Shuyuan, University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign

Normalization of Censorship: Evidence from China
Yang, Tony Zirui, Washington University in St. Louis

Discussants:
Esberg, Jane, University of Pennsylvania
Pan, Jennifer, Stanford University
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Panel 1.12 Illiberal Politics in Democratic Systems
Location : Marina Room
Chair : Sheen, Greg , National Cheng Kung University
Papers:

Left for Dead in Far-Right Times?
Krewel, Mona, Victoria University of Wellington

Strategic Shutdowns: The Subnational Targeting of Internet Shutdowns in India
Miner, Marika, University of California, Davis

The Rise and Fall of Illiberal Political Parties: The Case of the Polish Law and Justice
Party Jacob, Marc S., ETH Zurich

Discussants:
Jenkins, Matthew David, Gyeongsang National University
Kubicek, Paul, Oakland University

Panel 3.12 Aesthetics and Environmental Political Theory
Location : Pacific E
Chair : Hobbs-Morgan, Chase, University of California Santa Barbara
Papers:

Pelican: A Political Ecology of Disaster
Lawrence, Jennifer,University of Virginia

The Politico-Aesthetic Imaginary of Sustainable Living
Maskit, Jonathan, Denison University

The Sounds of Climate Change, or: Rethinking Collective Responsiveness in Trying
Times
Strack, Franziska, University of Cambridge
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What Do We Owe the Future?: Thoreau, Inheritance, Eternity
Suk, Mina, Arizona State University

Discussant: Allen, Ira, Northern Arizona University

Panel 12.02 Shaping Activism and Public Opinion Through Media
Location : Garden A
Chair : Wu, Jennifer, Stanford University
Papers:

Copaganda: The Media Origins of Perceptions of Policing in America
Fernandez, Esteban, Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Kim, Eunji, Columbia University
Reny, Tyler, Claremont Graduate University

Effects of Youth-Driven Activism on Gun Issue Messaging and Political Engagement
Boydstun, Amber, University of California, Davis
Laufer, Jill, University of California, Davis

Media Framing of Electric Vehicles in U.S. Newspapers
Clawson, Rosalee, Purdue University
Lee, Andie, Purdue University
Tyler, Whitney, Purdue University

Scarcity Framing in American Political Discourse: A Content Analysis of COVID-19
Media Commentary
Brisbane, Laura, University of Southern California

Discussant: Horsting, Trudy, Arizona State University

Panel 15.40 Modes of Engagement
Location : Bayview B
Chair : Traut, Katerina , Vanderbilt University
Papers:
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"Both Sides" Mediation and the Representation of Difference
Lambek, Simon

Alain Locke's Tactful Engagement: simply good manners or subversive strategy?
Rose, Michelle, California State University, Chico

Meaning and Democracy: On the Worldmaking of Language-Use
Severson, Erik,The University of British Columbia
The Varieties of Judicial Empathy
Alfaro Altamirano, Adriana

Discussant: Kessel, Alisa, University of Puget Sound

Panel 21.07 Shaping Public Opinion Across Contexts
Location : Regency A
Chair : Chan, Stephanie, Lafayette College
Papers:

Democratic Backsliding for Whom: The Effects of Framing on Support for an Inclusive
Democracy
Ahmed, Amel, University of Massachusetts Amherst
Chan, Stephanie, Lafayette College

Framing Effects on Policy Preferences of Modern News Consumers Around Social
Justice
Park, Yul Min,The University of Texas at Austin

Message framing, partisanship, and popular support for COVID-19 vaccine mandate:
Evidence from a pre-registered survey experiment.
Viskupic, Filip, , South Dakota State University
Wiltse, David, South Dakota State University
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Public Support for Zero-COVID Policy in China and Taiwan
Cao, Nathan, , University of Oxford
Kao, Jay, Loyola University Chicago
Yue, Jiahua, Duke Kunshan University

The Elephant (Or Donkey) in the Bedroom: Political Influence Between Spouses
Davis Thomander, Sierra, Stanford University

Discussant: Butters, Ross, University of California Center Sacramento

Panel 22.04 State & Local Policymaking
Location : Seacliff A
Chair : Baker, Dana Lee, California State University Channel Islands
Papers:

All Politics is Local: Corporate Political Power and the Award of Federal Contracts
Ferris, Stephen, , Ball State University
Houston, Reza, Ball State University

Cannabis Liberalization: A Unifying Political and Policy Reform?
Erbes, Alexandria, SUNY Buffalo State
Yacobucci, Peter, SUNY Buffalo State

Craft Beer and Public Policy: A Look at the Evidence
Dense, Jeff, Eastern Oregon University

Discussant: Jang, Sojin, University of North Carolina at Pembroke

Panel 23.13 Political Learning, Education & the Politics of the Underrepresented
Location : Pacific F
Chair : Martinez-Ebers, Valerie, University of North Texas
Papers:
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Learning and Earning: The Impact of Paid Social Justice Internships for First
Generation Students of Color
Clark, Parissa,Riverside City College

Race, diversity, and the development of political attitudes on college campuses
Chan, Nathan, Loyola Marymount University
Raychaudhuri, Tanika, The University of Houston

Students as Knowledge Brokers: Voter information sharing and the political
consequences of informing students of color and first-generation students on electoral
politics
Jimenez, Jazmin, Arizona State University
Lenear, India, Rutgers University
Michelson, Melissa, Menlos College
Osorio, Maricruz, Bentley University

Discussant: Garcia-Castanon, Marcela, San Francisco State University

Panel 23.14 Language, Citizenship & Political Incorporation
Location : Regency B
Chair : Affigne, Tony, Providence College
Papers:
How xenophobic rhetoric and Spanish language news increases political engagement
among US-born Latinos.
Cobian, Jessica, University of California, Los Angeles

Race, Bilingual Education and American Political Development: How Political
Development in Black-White Racial Cleavage Played Out in Bilingual Education Policy
in California and Texas, 1965-2015
Parris, Girma,Case Western Reserve University

What Does Citizenship Do? Substantive Citizenship in Marginalized Groups' Firsthand
Experiences
La, Adam,University of Minnesota - Twin Cities
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Discussant: Affigne, Tony, Providence College

Panel 25.06 Upgrading and Mindfulness in Pedagogy and Andragogy
Location : Seacliff C
Chair : Daniel, Kirsch, Northern Virginia Community College

Discussants:
Fite, Owen, University of Colorado-Boulder
Michelle, Fletcher, Salisbury University
Morrow, Jim, University of Alberta
Struble, Maria, Western Colorado University

Panel 30.08 Reflections on the Miniconference
Location : Waterfront C
Chair(s) :
Papers:
Discussant:

260



Local Guide
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Dining Guide-WPSA 2023

Welcome to the City by the Bay! Famous for a diverse array of ethnic, fusion, and just plain
amazing culinary delights, San Francisco and surrounding Bay Area has a bit of flavor for
every occasion. In the Embarcadero Center, around the corner from the conference hotel the
Hyatt Regency, are any number of local favorites: Osha, Boudin, Philz Coffee, and on! Leaving
the hotel guarantees a culinary adventure.

Meander over to the embarcadero waterfront, and start at the Ferry Building. 101
Embarcadero is a 2 minute walk away, and offers flavors from across the Bay Area. Cowgirl
Creamery Artisan Cheese Shop, Gott’s Roadside, Acme Bread, Slanted Door (Vietnamese),
and any number of coffee/wine/cheese/chocolate shops.

The Hyatt Regency also has a standing concierge that can assist groups with
recommendations for dining, tours and activities in and around San Francisco. They sell tickets
for Big Bus Tours, Bay cruises, Muir Woods National Park, various museums and attractions.
They also have Wine Country tours, and Alcatraz Island package tours. They can also
recommend various shows for theater, music and comedy venues. The concierge team is
available daily, 10am-6pm, for assistance, and their chief concierge is Nadine Hewko who is
aware of the WPSA conference and happy to help.

We genuinely could not do justice to the dining options that abound, so we instead suggest
several food oriented blogs, apps, and tech friendly tools focused on local San Francisco
cuisine to help you cater to your tastes (and wallet). Additionally, the concierge desk has
provided a curated list of nearby (within 15 minute walk) of the hotel. [attach pdf here].

Most helpful tech for the hungry academic on the hunt for local eats:

· Yelp and Google maps provide pricing and directions/mapping, as well as menus for
multiple locations.

· Eater SF provides specialty maps if you’re looking for the “Best Beer Halls” or “Top 10
places for Tropical Drinks” in SF.

· OpenTable (app) provides quick and easy reservations at multiple (but not all) locations
across the city.

· FunCheapSF.com provides events, often food oriented, that are easy on the wallet and
more of the local vibe.
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Local Attractions, Parking and Transportation

Within walking distance of the hotel:

The Exploratorium
SF Museum of Modern Art
Yerba Buena Center
AT&T Stadium
The Ferry Building

Venturing out into the city or Bay (within a 30 minute MUNI or BART ride; same time for
driving-and bridges back to the city have tolls):

California Academy of Sciences
DeYoung Museum
San Francisco Zoo
Pier 39/Ghiradelli Square/Fisherman’s Wharf
Palace of Fine Arts
Golden Gate Bridge
Alcatraz Island
Oakland Museum of California
Oakland Coliseum
Ferry rides out to Sausalito or Jack London Square (Oakland)

Other sights and experiences:

Walking Tours

Parking

1. Parking around the city, and downtown

http://www.sfgate.com/local/article/San-Franciscos-cheapest-garages-and-lots-7251588.php#p
hoto-9865142

2. City Parking garages and lots
3. Parking near Embarcadero/conference hotel
https://www.inside-guide-to-san-francisco-tourism.com/embarcadero-parking.html
4. Parking at the Embarcadero Center (Hyatt adjacent)
https://embarcaderocenter.com/parking/
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Childcare

1. Children’s council-San Francisco
http://www.childrenscouncil.org/

care finder:
http://www.childrenscouncil.org/families/find-child-care/child-care-referrals/child-care-search/

2. Urban Sitter-monthly subscription service, vetted sitters, free to browse
https://www.urbansitter.com OR app
3. Care.com-monthly subscription service, vetted sitters
4. Sittercity.com , website for vacation sitters

Transportation:

Getting to San Francisco

Flying into San Francisco International Airport (SFO)

Updated listings for their vendors are available on the airport website: https://www.flysfo.com/

BART

BART rapid rail is a fast and inexpensive way to get from SFO to San Francisco. After picking
up your luggage, look for signs for AirTrain, the free tram service. Take either the Red or Blue
AirTrain line to the Garage G and BART stop in the International Terminal. Hop on the BART
train going towards Pittsburg/Baypoint, signified by the yellow line on the BART map.

BART costs are associated with how far you travel; the greater the distance, the higher the
fare. A round-trip BART fare from SFO to downtown San Francisco is $20 ($10 one-way). Buy
your ticket and pass through the gates by tapping your Clipper card (purchased at the ticket
kiosks in each station). You will have to scan your ticket again when you arrive at your
destination. Don’t worry if you run out of funds when you exit. You can always add more inside
the station. You can also load a Clipper card onto your phone (Apple or Android), and this is
strongly encouraged by BART to help curb plastic waste and provide more secure transit
options. See their website for information on preloading a transit card into your digital wallet
here: https://www.bart.gov/tickets

SFO trains arrive and depart three to four times per hour until 11:50 p.m. daily. The ride to
downtown San Francisco takes about 30 minutes. All BART services resume at 4 a.m. on
weekdays, 6 a.m. on Saturdays, and 8 a.m. on Sundays.
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Ride-Sharing Apps

With app-based transportation services, including Lyft, you can arrange to ride with drivers
using their personal, non-commercial vehicles via smartphone. These services pick up
passengers at the designated pickup spots at all terminals. Fares and travel times vary
according to demand and traffic, but it typically takes 30 minutes and costs $30-40 to get from
SFO to popular San Francisco neighborhoods like Union Square (near the conference hotel).

Shared Van & Shuttle Service

Several privately-owned, shared-ride vans provide service between SFO and
passenger-specified locations. The one-way rate from SFO to the city center is approximately
$20. Depending on the number of passengers, shared ride vans may make multiple stops, so
the travel time can vary from 35-90 minutes. In the Domestic Terminals, shuttles pick up
passengers curbside on the Arrivals Level terminal. In the International Terminal, passenger
pick-up is on the Arrivals Level roadway center island.

Taxis & Limousines

SFO is served by a number of taxi and limousine companies. Taxis depart from roadway
islands on the lower level outside the Arrivals/Baggage Claims area in all terminals. Uniformed
taxi coordinators work from 7 a.m. until 1 a.m. to ensure a smooth process for travelers. All
cabs are metered. The travel time to popular drop-off points in downtown San Francisco is
usually around 30 minutes (depending on traffic) and fares range from $45-60.

For a limousine, arrange service in advance with your company of choice or upon arrival via
the Lodging, Transportation and Attraction Boards, which provide free phone connections to
participating limousine operators. These boards are located on the Arrivals/Baggage Claim
Level of all terminals. Contact the service provider for pricing and availability.

SamTrans Buses

The San Mateo County Transit Agency (SamTrans) runs public buses between SFO and
downtown San Francisco’s Transbay Center on the KX, 292, 397 and 398 lines for $2-$5
one-way for adults. Find SamTrans bus stops in the following locations at each terminal:

• Terminal 2: Arrivals/Baggage Claim Level, center island adjacent to Courtyard 2.

• Terminal 3: Arrivals/Baggage Claim Level, curbside adjacent to Courtyard 4.

• International Terminal: Level 1 at Courtyard A and curbside adjacent to Courtyard G.
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Flying into Oakland International Airport (OAK)

Updated listings for their vendors are available on the airport website:
https://www.oaklandairport.com/

BART

Taking BART from OAK is an easy and low-cost option to get to San Francisco. After you’ve
picked up your luggage, look for BART signs in the baggage claim. The station is located
across from the Terminal 1 baggage claim area and a short walk from Terminal 2. Board a train
for the quick eight-minute ride from OAK to the BART Coliseum station, where you can transfer
to the BART train bound for your final destination in San Francisco.

OAK trains depart every 5 minutes from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. daily. Service is less frequent at other
times. Round trip BART fares from OAK to San Francisco ($22.80), downtown Oakland ($9-15)
or other East Bay cities are less than half the cost of taxis or shuttles to the same destination.
For more information on taking BART from SFO, see How to Get to San Francisco from
Oakland.

Ride-Sharing Apps

Smartphone app-based transportation services like Lyft serve OAK, providing rides via drivers
in their personal, non-commercial vehicles. Arrange your ride via the app, and then follow the
signs for Smartphone App Rides in Terminals 1 and 2. Drivers wait for passengers on the
second curb of the pickup area. Fares and travel times vary according to demand and local
traffic, but a typical ride from OAK to SFO takes approximately 45 minutes and ranges in price
from $30-45.

Shuttle, Taxi and Limo Service

Prices vary for shuttles, taxis and limousines from OAK to San Francisco. There are multiple
options and special prices for traveling groups. You can call or make your reservation online.

Flying into San Jose Airport (SJC)

Updated listings for their vendors are available on the airport website:
https://www.flysanjose.com/.

Caltrain

Caltrain provides commuter rail service along the San Francisco Peninsula. To get from the
San Jose Airport to the Santa Clara Caltrain Station, take the Airport Flyer-VTA Route #10 bus.
The Airport Flyer makes a continuous loop between the Metro Light Rail Station, the Santa
Clara Caltrain Station and the Airport Terminals. A new shuttle departs each designated
stopping point approximately every 15-30 minutes from 5 a.m. to 11:30 p.m. One-way fare is
$3.
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Caltrain fares are based on the number of zones that are partially or wholly traveled through by
the passenger. There are two Caltrain stops in San Francisco: 22nd Street and Fourth Street.
Both are in Zone 1. Allow a minimum of 60 minutes to arrive in San Francisco. Occasionally,
the trip might take longer.

Shuttles

Prices vary for shuttle service from SJC. There are also multiple options and special prices for
traveling groups. You can call or make your reservation online.

Arriving by Train

Amtrak offers a comfortable and enjoyable way to get to San Francisco. The city is served via
Thruway bus connections at Emeryville. Ride with the convenience of amenities and
picturesque scenery right outside your window as you explore what the Bay Area has to offer.

• From the North, take the Coast Starlight from Seattle and Portland, or the Capitol
Corridor from Sacramento.

• From the South, the Coast Starlight travels daily from Los Angeles, and the San
Joaquin offers departures from Bakersfield and Fresno.

• From the East, the California Zephyr travels from Chicago and Denver daily.

Getting Around San Francisco

Muni

Muni is San Francisco’s bus and metro system that runs throughout the city, operating buses,
trains, cable cars and the F-line heritage streetcar. Muni buses remain above ground and on
streets while Muni Metro runs on rails and sometimes go underground. Bus stops come in
many forms: small bus shelters, yellow paint on street poles, and white paint on streets. Metro
stops can be found on an island in the middle of the street and in underground stations. Using
the Metro Map, find the nearest Metro to your location. Find more information on how to use
Muni and Muni Metro.

For all Muni routes and times, you can call 511. There are also many smartphone apps,
including the 511 SF Bay Transit Trip Planner app, that provides maps, routes and times.

Cable Cars and Street Cars

Cable cars and street cars are San Francisco’s historic public transit cars. Cable cars are
located downtown and run on three lines: Powell-Hyde, Powell-Mason, and California Street.
The F-Line streetcar runs up and down Market Street all the way to Fisherman’s Wharf. Pay
the conductor onboard or purchase tickets in advance at multiple locations or via smartphone
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using the MuniMobile app. Exact change is your only option when you are onboard the
vehicles.

Ride Sharing

There are a few on-demand car services to choose from, most of them started by San
Francisco locals. To use them, you must first download the app, register, and set up a credit
card payment system. Uber and Lyft both offer options to request a private car service as well
as shared car options for a discounted rate, such as Lyft Line and uberPOOL. To use these
services, set a pick-up location and destination in the app. Within minutes, you will be matched
with a driver. Make sure to communicate with your driver; call, text, or wave down their car and
always confirm that you are getting in the correct vehicle. Get more ride sharing tips.

Taxi

As is customary in most U.S. cities, visitors may hail a taxi directly or use a smartphone app
like FlyWheel.

San Francisco Visitor Passport & CityPASS

If you are staying for more than one day, Visitor Passports and CityPASS are useful because
they provide unlimited rides on Muni, Muni Metro, historic streetcars and cable cars. There are
multiple locations throughout the city where you may purchase tickets and day passes,
including the San Francisco Travel Visitor Information Center, where the VIC staff and
volunteers curate the San Francisco experience, providing one-on-one interaction with visitors
from around the world. Find the VIC at the Powell and Market cable car turnaround at 900
Market St.

Clipper Card

The Clipper Card is an easy way to use the various modes of public transportation throughout
San Francisco. Purchasing this pre-loaded card gives you access to BART, Muni buses, Muni
Metro, and cable cars. When you board, hold the card over a scanner and listen for the beep
to make sure that you have an adequate balance on your card for your fare. Be warned: fines
are steep and Muni personnel check frequently for fare evasion. Cards can be bought at
multiple locations and refilled at Muni/BART stations, as well as loaded onto Apple and
Android wallet apps.

MuniMobile

The new MUNI bus app that lets you see routes and pay your fare. Fares are also offered at a
discount on the app, versus paying while boarding (cash).
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Transportation Costs

For reference, here are typical prices for various transportation options around the city as of
July 2017

• BART from SFO to SF downtown: round-trip $20, one way $10.

• BART from OAK to SF downtown: round-trip $22.80, one way $11.40.

• Single Ride Muni Bus/Train: $3.00 ($2.50 with a Clipper Card or the Muni Mobile App).

• Single Ride Cable Car Ticket: $8.

• Ride sharing (like Uber and Lyft) is typically under $20 for most trips around the city.

• Taxis are typically under $25 for most trips around the city.

Restaurants near Hyatt Regency SF

Eclipse Kitchen & Bar Hyatt Regency SF

$$

Indulge in classic San
Francisco cuisine or celebrate
day’s end with one of our
signature cocktails at Eclipse
Kitchen & Bar.

Sens

*Closed Sunday

4 Embarcadero Center

$$$

Bistro offering Mediterranean
dining. Offers view of Ferry
Building and bay

Tadich Grill

*Closed Sunday

240 California Street

$$

Oldest, continuously run
restaurant in California. Fresh
Fish and Classic Cocktails

One Market

*Closed Sunday

1 Market Street

$$$

Upscale American eatery with
extensive wine list, banquette
seating and Embarcadero
views
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Slanted Door Ferry Building

$$$

Eatery serving modern
Vietnamese fare with bay
views

Waterbar 399 Embarcadero

$$$

Stylish seafood spot with up
close views of Bay Bridge

Epic 369 Embarcadero

$$$$

Steak House with extensive
wine list and views of Bay

Boulevard Café

*Closed Sunday & Monday

1 Mission Street

$$$$

American Gastropub boasting
bay views

Ozumo 161 Steuart Street

$$$

Japanese restaurant that has
creative sushi, extensive sake
list and Ferry Building views

Kokkari 200 Jackson Street

$$$$

Greek inspired cuisine

Wayfare

*Closed Saturday & Sunday

558 Sacramento Street

$$$

American fare in a British pub
style setting

Angler 132 Embarcadero Sea-life focused restaurant
with views of the San
Francisco Bay
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$$$

Perry’s 155 Steuart Street

$$$

American fare with outdoor
space for bay views

Schroeder’s

*Closed Saturday & Sunday

240 Front Street

$$

Historic Beer Hall with German
inspired menu

270



Hotel Map
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